Discount
Equipment

Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

Z'62/4O from SN Z62H-3000

Part No. 1263386GT
Rev: A8
September 2019



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2019

~ =
y

m e P Z62||H| - 12345

A TEREX BRAND
Model: Z-62/40
Serial number: Z62H-12345
Year of manufacture: 2016

Electrical schematic number:

Machine unladen weight:

Rated work load (including occupants): 500 Ib/ 227 kg
Maximum number of platform occupants: 2
Maximum allowable side force: 150 Ib /670 N
Maximum allowable inclination of the chassis:

0 deg

W

1 Model
2 Facility code 4 Serial number (stamped on chassis)
3 Sequence number 5 Serial label (located under cover, engine side)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40



September 2019

Please refer to section 001 for the Recommended Spare
Parts List.

This page intentionally left blank.

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 5



September 2019

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
001 Parts Stocking List ........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeestiiccennnns 12
001.1 Parts Stocking List .. ... .o | 12
30 [0 D 1-T ] £ PP PPN 16
101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & AUS) . .. ... i e 16
102.1 Decals with Words, Engine side (ANSI & AUS) . . . ...ttt e e 20
103.1 Decals with Words, Boom (ANSI & AUS) ... ..ot i 24
104.1 Decals with Words, Platform (ANST & AUS) . ... i e i 26
105.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank side (ANST & CE) ... ...ttt 28
106.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine side (ANSI & CE) .. ...t e 32
107.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (ANSL & CE) ... ..ttt 36
108.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (ANSI & CE) ... ...t e e 38
200 Drive Chassis COMPONENtS......cciiiiiiiiieeiereeeeeeeeeecescsccsseccssscssssssssssssnns 40
201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (AWS) . ... et i 40
202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer . .. ... i e e 48
203.1 Circle End, 4 Wheel Steer ... ... 54
204.1 Drive Hub Assembly . .. .o 58
205.1 TraX Option Steer ENd . .. ..ot 60
206.1 TraX Option NON-steer ENd ... ..ot e e e e e e e 62
207.1 TraX Option COMPONENTS . ...ttt et e e e e e e et e e e e e et e e e 64
300 Turntable COMPONENtS.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeereeeeeeecsecacasccascnnnes 68
301.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG Models . ... ... e 68
301.2 Fuel Hoses - Gasoline/LPG Models .. ........ ... i 72
302.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel Models . .. .. ... 74
303.1 Battery, Function Manifold, and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation ................... . ... ... ..... 78
304.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation .......... ... ... ... ... ... ... 82
305.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, External View . ......... ... . ... . . i, 86
306.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, Internal View .. ......... ... . . 90
307.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, External View ........ ... ... ... ... ... . . iiiiiiai. 94
308.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, Internal View ........ ... ... ... ... ... . ... ..., 98
309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543) .. .. ..t e 102
309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544) . .. ... 108
310.1 Turntable Counterweight . . ... ... . 114
3111 Wire Harness Diagram ... ..ot e e 116
400 ENgine COMPONENTS ......ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeetttiitiienensssscceccccnnnns 122
401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW . . ..ottt e e e 122
402.1 Deutz D2011L03I ROW ...t e e 132
403.1 Deutz D2.9L4, VIeW L ..o e e e 140
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 7



September 2019

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
404.1 Deutz D294, VIeW 2 . oottt e e e e e e e 144
405.1 Deutz D2.0L4, VieW 3 .o o e 146
406.1 Deutz D2.0L4, VieW 4 . .o 150
407.1 Deutz D2.0L4, VieW 5 .o o 154
408.1 Deutz TD20LLL04I, VieW L ..ottt et ettt e e e e e e e e e e 158
409.1 Deutz TD20LIL04I, VIEW 2 oottt ettt e ettt e e e et et e e e e e e 162
410.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, VIiEW L.\ttt e e e e e e e e 166
411.1 Deutz TD2.9LA, VIBW 2 . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 170
412.1 DeUtz TD2.9L4, ViEW 3 ottt e e e e e e e e e 172
4131 Deutz TD2.9LA, VIiEW 4 . ..ot e e e e e e 176
4141 Deutz TD2.9L4, ViEW 5 oo e e e 180
4151 Ford MSG-425, VieW L. ..o e e e 182
416.1 FOrd MSG-425. VIEW 2 . . oottt et ettt e e e e e e e 186
417 1 Ford MSG-425, VieW B .. e e e 190
A18.1 FOrd MSG-425, VIeW 4 . . oottt et e e e e e e 194
419.1 Engine Tray COMPONENTS . . .ottt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 200
420.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 1 (From SN Z62H-4056) .. .. .. cooiein i 204
421.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 2 (From SN Z62H-4056) .. ... oot 208
422.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 3 (From SN Z62H-4056) .. ... i e 210
423.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 4 (From SN Z62H-4056) . ... ..ottt 214
424.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 5 (From SN Z62H-4056) .. .. .....oiiii e 216
500 BOOM COMPONENTS ...couuuniiiiiiiiiuiiiiiitteenieeeereeeseesssscssssssessccssssssnssons 218
501.1 BOOM LaYOUT . ..ottt et e e e et e e e e e e 218
502.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 1 ... .. e 220
503.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 2 ... ... . e 224
504.1 Mid Pivot and Primary BoOm ReStS . .. ...ttt e e 228
505, UPPEr PIVOt . et e e 230
506.1 Primary and EXteNnsion BOOMS . . . .. ..ottt e e e 234
507.1 Cable Track . . ..ottt e e e 238
508.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator ......... ...t 242
600 Platform Components........ccoiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieenecssttccesssnnnnes 246
601.1 Platform Configuration .. ...... ... . 246
602.1 Platform COmMPONENTS . .. ..ttt ettt et et e e e e e 248
603.1 Platform Control Box, External VIeW ... ..........oiiuiii e e 252
604.1 Platform Control Box, Internal View . ........... i e e 256
605, L JOYStICKS . . oot e 258
700 Hydraulic Components .......ccouuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiinnaees 260
701.1 Traction Manifold - 2WD ... .. e e e 260
702.1 Traction Manifold - AWD ... . e 262
Genie

8 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
703.1 Brake & 2-Speed Manifold ....... ... i 264
704.1 Function Manifold, VIeW L ... ..o 266
704.2 Function Manifold, VIEW 2 ... ..o 270
704.3 Function Manifold, View 3 ... 272
705.1 Platform Rotate and Jib Boom/Platform Manifold .......... ... .. .. 274
706.1 Hydraulic PUMIPS . ..o e 276
707.1 Oscillate Valve . .. ..o 278
708.1 Turntable Rotate Manifold .. ... ... 280
709.1 Steer Select Manifold, 4 Wheel Steer . ... ... e 282
710.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 2WD ... ... .ot e e e 284
711.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - AWD . . ... ..ot e e 286
712.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4 Wheel Steer, View 1 ... ... e 290
713.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4 Wheel Steer, View 2 ... ... i 292
714.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillate . ... ... .. i e 294
715.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable. ... ... ... 296
716.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - BOOM .. ... ..ot e 300
800 ACCESSONIOS tieiiiiiiriiineereereeeeeeeeaceasseccssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 302
80L.1 Hydraulic GENErator . . . ..ottt et et et e e e e e e e 302
802.1 Hydraulic Generator Option - Hoses and Fittings ....... ... i e 304
803.1 Hydraulic Oil Cooler - Hoses and Fittings .. ... ..ot e 306
804.1 Generator - HOSE ROULING . ..o e it e e e e 308
804.2 Welder Option - Chassis COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e e e 310
804.3 Welder Option - Platform ComponeNnts . .. ... ... it e 314
804.4 Welder Option - Manifold COmMmpoNeNts . ....... ... . i e 318
805.1 POWer 10 Platform . .. .. e 320
806.1 Circuit Board Heater Opltion ... ...t e e 322
807.1 Drive Lights and Flashing BEacons ... ...t e 324
808.1 Aircraft Protection Package . . ... 326
809.1 Air Line t0 Platform ... 330
810.1 Platform Overload Option . ........oiui it e e 332
811.1 Platform Control Cover OPtion . .. ... ...ttt e e et e et e 334
812.1 Fall Arrest Bar . .. ...t 336
813.1 Operators Protection Alarm (to January 2017) .. ... ..o 338
813.2 Lift Guard Contact Alarm Option (from January 2017) ... ...t 342
814.1 Operator Protective STrUCUIe . ... ..o e 346
8151 TOW Package . ... 348
816.1 Half Mesh with Side Entry . ... ..o 350
817.1 Panel Cradle and Pipe Cradle ....... ... e 352
818.1 Hostile Environment Package - View L. ... .. .o 356
819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - VIeW 2 .. .. o 358
819.2 Hostile Environment Package (AWS) - VIeW 2 ... .o i 364
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 9



September 2019
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

Table of Contents

Description Page
820.1 GaUGE OPtioNS ..ttt ettt e e e 370
821.1 Platform ACCESSOTIES . . ..ttt ettt e et e e e e 372
822.1 Positive Air ShUtOff . . .. 374
823.1 Remote Charging Option .. ... ... e 376
824.1 Work Light Package . ... ... 378
825.1 Pass Option, DeUtz Tier 4 ... e e e e 380
Part Number INdeX......coouuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt iieiiii et crnaees 382
Genia

10 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



001 Parts Stocking List September 2019

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
001.1 Parts Stocking List

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

12 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 001 Parts Stocking List

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
001.1 Parts Stocking List

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A —INSPECTION SERVICE KIT S .t e e e i

A- 1278708GT KIT,ENGINE SERVICE,250 HOUR,DEUTZ D2.9,,245/S40/S60/Z62/RT90 ................
models with Deutz D2.9L4 engine

A- 1278709GT KIT,ENGINE SERVICE,250 HOUR,FDMSG425,745/S40/S60/Z62/RT90 ..................
models with Ford MSG425 engine

B — GENERAL SERVICE PART S — .o e e

B- 1484GT PAINT,AEROSOL,BRIGHT BLUE*** . i e
12-ounce spray paint

B- 1268GT PAINT,AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY* ™ e e
12-ounce spray paint

B- 1258567GT PAINT, AEROSOL, TRAFFIC BLACK .. e e
12-ounce spray paint

B- 32150GT PAINT,WET,GENIE BLUE (L1 GL)* ... .ttt e e e e
1-gallon

B- 32151GT PAINT,WET,GENIE GRAY (1 GL) ™ . i e
1-gallon

B- 1257733GT PAINT,WET, TRAFFIC BLACK (L1 GL)** ... e e
1-gallon

B- 66399GT GREASE,DIELECTRIC 4 OZ% . e e e

B- 1283776GT SEAL MARKER,CROSS CHECK,BLUE,TUBE ........ciiiitiiitiiiiiiie i

B- 93500GT PARKER DIGITAL PRESSURE GAUGE . ... .o

B- 49612GT O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) .ottt ettt et
O-ring kit, ORFS

B- 49613GT PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* .. ... e
Plug and cap kit, ORFS

B- 28750GT O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD* .. ..t
O-ring kit, SAE

B- 33994GT PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE, 37 ™ ... e
Plug and cap kit, SAE

1 — MANU AL S —

1- 27581GT MANUAL AEM SARE T Y o e

1- 31779GT MANUAL,RESPON,A92.5 BOOM ...\ttt ittt ettt e e et i

2 —— HY D FILTERS — ittt e e e

2- 88917GT FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(L0)=200 . ... ..ottt it

2- 60857GT FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000 . ... ..ottt e e

3 — DEUTZ D2011L03i MODELS — ..ttt e e e

3- 27916GT FILTER, AIR ELEMEN T, e e e e e e e

3- 29560GT FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008 . .. ...ttt e

3- 49924GT FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ FALLIOLLF . ..ottt et et et et e e

3- 32698GT BELT,V, DEUTZ DIESEL ENGINE .. ... .. e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 13



001 Parts Stocking List September 2019

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
001.1 Parts Stocking List

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

14 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 001 Parts Stocking List

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
001.1 Parts Stocking List

Item Part No. Description Qty.
4 — DEUTZ D2.9L4 MODELS — .ttt
4- 62420GT F LT ER A R e e e e e
4- 214228GT FILTER, DEUTZ 2.9, FUEL . ... o e e
4- 236260GT PRE-FILTER,FUEL,DEUTZ TCD3.6 . ...\ttt et e e s
4- 49924GT FILTER,OIL, DEUTZ FALLOLLF . ...ttt e e e e e e e
4- 1262866GT FAN BELT, ALTERNATOR ..o e
4- 1262867GT V-BELT, DEUT Z .. e e e
5 — FORD MSG-425 EFI MODELS — ... e e e
5- 1271652GT FILTER, FUEL, GM ... e e e e e e
5- 119139GT OIL FILTER, DS G-423 .. e e e e
5- 77295GT FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,NOLFF LPG ... o e
5- 215291GT BELT, FEAD, MS G2, ... e i e e e e
5- 215274GT FAN DRIVE BELT, MSGA 25 .. e e e e
5- 119474GT VALVE,PCV FORD DS G423 .. ittt e e
5- 215287GT SPARK PLUG, MS G2 .. . e e e
6 — PERKINS 404D-22 MODELS — ... e
6- 62420GT FIL T ER A R e
6- 62433GT FILTER,ELEMENT,30 MIC,75020 . ... ..ottt e e e e e
6- 94762GT OIL FILTER - PERKINS ... e e e
6- 89765GT BELT, V (PERKINS 404) ... e e e e
6- 72346GT FILTER,FUEL, PERKINS (54555) ...\ e e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 15



100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & AUS)

219485 (FR)

or
219486

825579

September 2019

114390 (FR)

114258 (FR)

28158
or
28159
133278
or
826345

114425
31788 (FR)

28160

97865 (FR)
72086 (FR)

or

72999
1258471 (FR)
114236

1263543 (FR)
52865

1253629

%‘K‘I\ﬁl‘ 5
Y

82314 (FR)

1253845

52607

_____

77399

Serial Label
Stamp

72086 (FR)

82677 (FR
or

82678 (FR)
or

147792 (FR)
or

133250 (FR)

1257659
1257658

or 52475
1272876

1258955

NOTE:

O Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

Part numbers with “(FR)”
indicates French translation
is available

31060 (FR)

27207

82677 (FR)
or
82678 (FR)

16

or
1257658
or 2,?7792 FR) 59475 72086 (FR) 52475
1272876 133250 (FR)
Genia
Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & AUS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1272281GT DECAL KIT,Z62,COMP,WRD,ANSI . . ... e e
(ANSI)

B 1272283GT DECAL KIT,Z62,COMP,WRD,AUS ... . e e
(AUS)

1 27205GT DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9" ...t e e e 1

2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . . ... e i 1

3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE,YELLOW ... e e e e 1

4 28158GT DECAL,LABEL,UNLEADED GAS ONLY ...ttt e e 1
(Option, Fuel)

5 28159GT DECAL,DIESEL . ... 1
(Option, Fuel)

6 28160GT DECAL,LABEL,LIQUID PROPANE ...... ... e 1
(Option, LPG tank)

7 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC . ... i i e e 1

8 31788GT DECAL,DANGER,BAT TERY SAFRE T Y e 1

9 38149GT DECAL, LABEL, PATENT S ..ttt et et e e e 1
(US Only)

10 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* ... e 3

11 52607GT DE C AL, LABE L, TE ST e e e e e e 1

12 52865GT DECAL, ANNUAL INS P ™, ittt 1

13 52966GT DECAL,COSMETIC,A X 2 . ittt ittt e e e e e e e 1
(Option, drive)

14 52967GT DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 4 . e e e 1
(Option, drive)

15 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... e 2

16 72999GT DECAL,LABEL,PETRO CANADA e e 1
(Option, hydraulic oil)

17 77399GT DECAL,TIRE SEALANT, 1.5 X 1.5 L i 2
(Option, tire sealant)

18 82161GT DECAL,LABELLUCON HYDROLUBE ...... .. i i 1
(Option, hydraulic oil)

19 82314GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER . ... e e 1

20  82366GT DECAL,CHEVRON RANDO HD ...ttt ettt e e 1
(Option, hydraulic oil)

21 82677GT DECAL,DANGER/LABEL,TIRE SPECS . ... .t e 2
(air filled)

22 82678GT DECAL,DANGER,HI-FLOAT TIRE ... e 2
(Option, high floatation)

23 97757GT DECAL,LABEL,OIL LEVEL IND . ... e e 1

24 97865GT DECAL,WARN,ELECTRO HAZARD . ... e e 1

25 114258GT DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING .. ...ttt et e 1

26 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD™ ™ .. . e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 17



100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & AUS)

219485 (FR)

or
219486

825579

September 2019

114390 (FR)

114258 (FR)

28158
or
28159
133278
or
826345

114425
31788 (FR)

28160

97865 (FR)
72086 (FR)

or

72999
1258471 (FR)
114236

1263543 (FR)
52865

1253629

%‘K‘I\ﬁl‘ 5
Y

82314 (FR)

1253845

52607

_____

77399

Serial Label
Stamp

72086 (FR)

82677 (FR
or

82678 (FR)
or

147792 (FR)
or

133250 (FR)

1257659
1257658

or 52475
1272876

1258955

NOTE:

O Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

Part numbers with “(FR)”
indicates French translation
is available

31060 (FR)

27207

82677 (FR)
or
82678 (FR)

18

or
1257658
or 2,?7792 FR) 59475 72086 (FR) 52475
1272876 133250 (FR)
Genia
Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
101.1 Decals with Words, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & AUS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

27 114425GT DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT ...ttt et e s 1

28 133250GT DECAL,DANGER TIP OVER TRAX ... e 2
(Option, TraX)

29 133278GT DECAL,LOW/ULTRA LOW SULFR FUEL .. ...t 1
(Perkins 404D-22 and Deutz D2011L03i)

30 147792GT DANGER,TIPOVR,TIRES FF ONLY . ... e 2
(AUS - foam filled)

31 219485GT DECAL,OPER INST, GROUND CONT ...t e 1
(ANSI)

32 219486GT DECAL,OP INST,GROUND,AUS .. ..ttt e 1
(AUS)

33 825579GT DECAL, LCD, TIER 4 ... e e e s 1
(Deutz 2.9 L4

34 826345GT DECAL,ULS DIESEL ONLY,TIER 4 .. . o e 1
(Deutz 2.9 L4

35 1253629GT DECAL,LP BOTTLE,SBO .. ... i e e e 1
(Option, Gas/LPS)

36 1253845GT DECAL,GROUND CONTROL BOX,ZB2 .. ..ttt et e e 1

37 1255581GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLUE . ... ..ot 1

38 1257658GT DECALWHEEL LOAD,ZB2 . ...t e e e e e et 2

39 1257659GT DECAL, TRANSPORT/LIFTING,ZB2 ... ..ttt et e e 1

40 1258174GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE .. ...\t e 1
(Option)

41 1258176GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ..ttt et 1
(Option)

42 1258471GT DECAL, Z62 RELAY S L e 1

43 1258955GT DECAL, ETL CLASSIFIED LISTED ... .. e e 1
(Option, Gas/LPS)

44 1263543GT DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS ...ttt ettt e 1

45 1272876GT DECAL, FLOOR LOAD, Z62 TRAX .. ittt e e e e e e 2

(Option, TraX)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 19



100 Decals September 2019
102.1 Decals with Words, Engine side (ANSI & AUS)

28174 72086 (FR) 1255582 1255581
or 1258175 1258174
28235 82237 (FR) 1258177 1258176

\
ﬁ 114258 (FR)

& :1263543 (FR

@ (FR)
1

——— 1114390 (FR)

=\ ‘

1272242

215527 (FR)
215526

82237 (FR)

. 822131 (FR)
—or
824615 (FR)

97602 (FR)

822004 (FR)—!

97548 (FR)
97602 (FR)

97602 (FR)
133238 (FR) 7— 0
97602 (FRI“r-———~ < T gy 7

29104 (FR)

NOTE: : NOTE:
Part numbers with “(FR)"E] Shading indicates
indicates French translation decal is hidden !

from view.

is available
72086 (FR) : T /27206
=" | — 27204
T e ]
82677 (FR) ) r N
| /3 L 27207

or

82678 (FR)
or

147792 (FR)

47041 (FR)

or A e e e e e e e T e e e
133250 (FR) 82677 (FR)
1257659 82678 (FR
1257658 1258051
1257658 1257650 52475 o 147792 (FR) - 52475 oogs O
1272876 1272876 133250 (FR) 1278293

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
102.1 Decals with Words, Engine side (ANSI & AUS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 27204GT DECAL,ARROW BLUE ... e e 1

2 27206GT DECAL, TRIANGLE,BLUE . . .. e e 1

3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE,YELLOW . ...ttt e e e e e 1

4 28174GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 230V ...ttt e 2

5 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... e 2

6 29104GT DECAL, TOWING INSTRUCTIONS .. ..ttt 1
(Option, Tow Package)

7 44981GT DECAL,LABELAIRLINE 110 PSI ... e e i 1
(Option airline to platform)

8 47041GT DECAL,CAUTION,TOWING SPEED . ........ .o e 1
(Option, Tow Package)

9 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* ... i e 3

10 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... ittt e 2

11 77399GT DECAL,TIRE SEALANT, L5 X 1.5 ...t e 2
(Option, tire sealant)

12 82237GT DECAL,DANGERHIGH VOLTAGE . ... e i e 2
Option

13 82677GT DECAL,DANGER/LABEL,TIRE SPECS .. ... . e 2
(air filled)

14 82678GT DECAL,DANGER,HI-FLOAT TIRE ..t e 2
(Option, high floatation)

15 97548GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC,DEUTZ 2011 .. ...ttt ettt et 1
(Deutz D2011L03i)

16 97602GT DECAL,EXPLOSION HAZARD . ... e e e e 1

17 114258GT DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING .. ...ttt e e e e 1

18 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD™ ™ .. . it 1

19 133238GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC, PERKINS e 1
(Perkins 404D-22)

20 133250GT DECAL,DANGER TIP OVER TRAX .. i e 2
(Option, TraX)

21 147792GT DANGER,TIPOVR,TIRES FF ONLY ... .. i e 2
(AUS - foam filled)

22 215526GT DECAL,LABEL, BELT, MSGA25 ... e e e 1
(Ford MSG-425 Only)

23 215527GT DECAL,FORD ENGINE SPEC MSGA425 ... ...ttt 1
(Ford MSG-425 Only)

25 822131GT DECAL, ENGINE SPEC, D2.9 ...\ttt it e e e e e 1
(Deutz 2.9 L4)

26 824615GT DECAL,ENGINE SPEC, DEUTZ TD2.9 ... et 1
(Turbo Deutz 2.9 L4)

27 1253011GT DECAL, VAPORIZER PRESSURE ...... ... 1
(Option, FMRC)

28 1255581GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLUE . ... ..ot e 1

29 1255582GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLUE . ... ... 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 21



100 Decals September 2019
102.1 Decals with Words, Engine side (ANSI & AUS)

28174 72086 (FR) 1255582 1255581
or 1258175 1258174
28235 82237 (FR) 1258177 1258176

\
ﬁ 114258 (FR)

& :1263543 (FR

@ (FR)
1

——— 1114390 (FR)

=\ ‘

1272242

215527 (FR)
215526

82237 (FR)

. 822131 (FR)
—or
824615 (FR)

97602 (FR)

822004 (FR)—!

97548 (FR)
97602 (FR)

97602 (FR)
133238 (FR) 7— 0
97602 (FRI“r-———~ < T gy 7

29104 (FR)

NOTE: : NOTE:
Part numbers with “(FR)"E] Shading indicates
indicates French translation decal is hidden !

from view.

is available
72086 (FR) : T /27206
=" | — 27204
T e ]
82677 (FR) ) r N
| /3 L 27207

or

82678 (FR)
or

147792 (FR)

47041 (FR)

or A e e e e e e e T e e e
133250 (FR) 82677 (FR)
1257659 82678 (FR
1257658 1258051
1257658 1257650 52475 o 147792 (FR) - 52475 oogs O
1272876 1272876 133250 (FR) 1278293

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

102.1 Decals with Words, Engine side (ANSI & AUS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

30 1257658GT DECALWHEEL LOAD,ZB2 ... ...ttt e e e e e 2
(Option, tires)

31 1257659GT DECAL,TRANSPORT/LIFTING,Z62 .. ...ttt e e e 1

32 1258051GT DECAL, COSMETIC,Z-62 .. ...ttt e e e e e e i 1
(Option, tires)

33 1258174GT BEC_:AL COSMETIC,10" GENIEWHITE . ... o e e 1

ption

34 1258175GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIEWHITE ... i 1
Option

35 1258176GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . . ..ttt e i 1
Option

36 1258177GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
Option

37 1258955GT DECAL, ETL CLASSIFIED LISTED .. ... e e 1
(Option, Gas/LPS)

38 1263543GT DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS .. .. e 1

39 1272876GT DECAL, FLOOR LOAD, Z62 TRAX .ttt e e 2
(Option, TraX)

40 1272893GT DECAL, COSMETIC, Z82 TRAX .ttt e 1
(Option, TraX)

41 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWN ... it 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 23



100 Decals September 2019

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
103.1 Decals with Words, Boom (ANSI & AUS)

NOTE: o
Part numbers with “(FR)
indicates French translation
is available

)

1267121(FR)

31060 (FR)
31060 (FR)——

31060 (FR)

1256347
or
1258007
or
1272877

ATEREN BAwen

24 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
103.1 Decals with Words, Boom (ANSI & AUS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC ... i e e e 3

2 1256347GT DECAL,COSM,Z62/40 GENIE WHITE ... ... e 1

3 1258007GT DECAL,COSM,Z62/40 GENIE BLACK .. ..ttt 1
(Option)

4 1267121GT DECAL,WARNING,CRUSH HAZARD ... 1
(Australia models)

5 1272877GT DECAL, COSMETIC, Z62 TRAX ittt e et 1

(Option, TraX)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 25



100 Decals September 2019

104.1 Decals with Words, Platform (ANSI & AUS)

________

P Y ISt
1 [OBEB8E 283380 A !
1273574 —+ | = . e = = = = ;
or I i
1273578 | ‘”g I et iR NOTE: o
| w OO O e | Part numbers with “(FR)
I : NOTE !ndlcq}eglFrench translation
I : is available
82243 (FR) I *apply thisdecaltoall .
! I lanyard anchorage apply this tape to all
! ! attachments on 3 entries on tri-entry
: : the platform platform option
| I ***one on each side
\ of T-box

*40434

. **T112773

\

/ 97815

40434 \**T112773
33550

—_—_———— e e =, N 114397 (FR)
219160 ﬁ 219487

- —————————

- N\ e ——

¥i 44981
I
Mwsm (FR)
I |
7B 28176 (FR)
! ]
! !
\ mle2 el 7 Manual
A R N R4 Storage Box
/218549 (FR) 28174
or or
82410 72875 218550 28235 82862 (FR) 28236 (FR)
i

ATEREN BAwen

26 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
104.1 Decals with Words, Platform (ANSI & AUS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1272280GT DECAL KIT,Z62,PLAT,WRD,ANSI . ... e e e s
(ANSI)

B 1272282GT DECAL KIT,Z62,PLAT,WRD,AUS ... e
(AUS)

1 28174GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 230V ...\ttt e e ettt 1

2 28176GT DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE . . ... ..o e 1

3 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... i e 1

4 28236GT DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION . ...\ttt i 1

5 33550GT TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50*** ) .
Xsold by the roll. 648" per roll) (Required to be ilnstalled at base of platform toeboard for

ustralian market)

6 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ...ttt e i 8

7 44981GT DECAL,LABELAIRLINE 110 PSI ... i 1
(Option, Airline to Platform)

8 65278GT DECAL,CAUTION,NO STEP i e e 3
(Option, Aircraft Protection Package)

9 72875GT DECAL,WARNING,PIPE CRADLE,BOOM ...ttt 2
(Option, Pipe Cradle)

10 82237GT DECAL,DANGER,HIGH VOLTAGE . ... .. 2
(Option, Welder)

11 82243GT DECAL FAULT CODE ... ittt e e e i e s 1

12 82410GT DECAL,WARNING,PANEL CRADLE .. ... . e 2
(Option, Panel Cradle)

13 82862GT DECAL,FIRE EXTINGUISHER ... ... e 1
(Option, Welder)

14 97579GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,WELDER** .. ... . . . e 1
(Option, Welder)

15 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL ...t 1

16 114390GT DECAL,DANGER,ELECT HAZARD ™ * . .. e 1

17 114397GT DECAL,DANGER,TILT ALARM . e e 1

18 218549GT DECAL,DANGER,CAP,ANSIWORD .. ...ttt 1
(ANSI)

19 218550GT DECAL,DANGER,CAP,AUS WORD .. ...ttt 1
(AUS)

20 218559GT DECAL,DANGER/WARNING COMBO ...\ttt ittt ittt e et it 1

21 219160GT DECAL, INSTRUCTION, OPS ... e e 1
(option)

22 219487GT DECAL,PLATFORM OVERLOAD ...ttt et et 1
(AUS Only)

23 1258616GT DECAL, WORD, SLOPE RATING, Z62 ... ..ttt 1

24 1273574GT LABEL, PLAT BOX, Z62 i i e 1
(models with LCD screen on Gbox)

25 1273578GT LABEL, PLAT BOX, Z62, ROW/FORD .. .....cuttiitt it i 1
(models with hour meter on Ghox)

26 T112773GT TAPE, PROTECTIVE MASK .. e e 2

Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 27



100 Decals September 2019

105.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & CE)

133067 1257660 1255581
1258174
1258176

28158
or
28159
28160
82487
82481 114251
1263542
133205
72086
1253845
114252
NOTE:
O Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.
114252
1257659 27207
Serial Label
Stamp
72086 2720
7205
114249
or
133263 27206
52966
82551 or
Shss2 s2561

1257658 1257658 82551
or 52475 or or or
1272876 1272876 82552 133263

52475 72086 52475

ATEREN BAwen

28 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
105.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & CE)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1272285GT DECAL KIT,Z62,COMP,SYM,ANSI ... e e e
(ANSI)

B 1272287GT (I%EE%AL KIT,Z62,COMP,SYM,CE . ... e

1 27205GT DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9" .. e e e 1

2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . . ... e e e 1

3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE,YELLOW ... e e e e 1

4 28158GT DECAL,LABEL,UNLEADED GAS ONLY ...t i 1
(Option, Fuel)

5 28159GT DECAL,DIESEL .. ..o 1
(Option, Fuel)

6 28160GT DECAL,LABEL,LIQUID PROPANE ...... ... e 1
(Option, LPG tank)

7 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* ... e e 3

8 52966GT DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 2 ottt et e e e e e e e 1
(Option, Drive)

9 52967GT DECAL,COSMETIC,4 X 4 ottt e e e 1
(Option, Drive)

10 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ... e e 2

11 82481GT DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY ..t e 1

12 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL ... e 1

13 82551GT DECAL,LABEL, TIRE PRESSURE . ... . e 2
(RT air filled Only)

14 82552GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE PRESS HF .. ... . e 2
(high floatation air filled Only)

15 114236GT DECAL,LABEL,CB SYMBOL ... e e e 1

16 114249GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER,TIRES,SYMB .. ... .ttt e 2

17 114251GT DECAL,LABEL,NO SMOKING,SYMB . ...ttt 1

18 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH . ... e 2

19 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... e 1

20 133205GT DECAL,LABEL, ELECTRO HAZARD . ...t e e e 1

21 133263GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER, TRAX,SYMB .. .. e 2
(Option, TraX)

22 1253845GT DECAL,GROUND CONTROL BOX,Z682 ... ...ttt 1

23 1255581GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLUE .. ... e e e 1

24 1257658GT DECAL,WHEEL LOAD,ZB2 . ...ttt e e e e e 2

25 1257659GT DECAL, TRANSPORT/LIFTING,Z62 ... ...ttt e 1

26 1257660GT DECAL,EMERGENCY LOWERING,Z62 .. ...t 1
(CE Only)

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 29



100 Decals September 2019

105.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & CE)

133067 1257660 1255581
1258174
1258176

28158
or
28159
28160
82487
82481 114251
1263542
133205
72086
1253845
114252
NOTE:
O Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.
114252
1257659 27207
Serial Label
Stamp
72086 2720
7205
114249
or
133263 27206
52966
82551 or
Shss2 s2561

1257658 1257658 82551
or 52475 or or or
1272876 1272876 82552 133263

52475 72086 52475

ATEREN BAwen

30 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

105.1 Decals with Symbols, Hydraulic Tank side (ANSI & CE)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

27 1258174GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIEWHITE ... .. e 1
(Option)

28 1258176GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . ... e e 1
(Option)

29 1263542GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS ... ittt e e 1

30 1272876GT DECAL, FLOOR LOAD, Z62 TRAX .\ttt ittt ettt et 2

(Option, TraX)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 31



100 Decals

September 2019

106.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine side (ANSI & CE)

133067

1255581

114251

1263542

82240
1272242

Serial Label

1256425

O Shading indicates

decal is hidden
from view.

1257658
or
1272876 22475

1257658
or
1272876

82551
or
82552

32

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

114249
or
133263

72086 1255582

1258175
1258177

—— ] ——

1256425

or
28235

215526

\
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
: 28174
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
7

or
52475 1572893

52475

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
106.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine side (ANSI & CE)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 27204GT DECALARROW BLUE ...ttt et e e e e e e 1

2 27206GT DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE . . ... e e e 1

3 27207GT DECAL, TRIANGLE,YELLOW ... . e e 1

4 28174GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 230V ...ttt e 2

5 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ... e 2

6 44981GT DECAL,LABEL,AIRLINE 110 PSI ... e e 1
(Option, Airline to Platform)

7 52475GT DECAL,LABEL,TRANSPORT TIEDOWN®* . ...ttt i 3

8 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE ...\ it e e e i 2

9 82240GT DECAL,LABEL, A0S DB ... ... 1
(CE units only)

10 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL ... e 1
(Option, Tow Package)

11 82551GT DECAL,LABEL, TIRE PRESSURE . ... . e 2
(RT air filled Only)

12 82552GT DECAL,LABEL,TIRE PRESS HF ... i e e e 2
(high floatation air filled Only)

13 114249GT E).EC?L,LABEL,TIPOVER,TIRES,SYMB ................................................ 2
tires

14 114251GT DECAL,LABEL,NO SMOKING,SYMB ...\ttt e e 1

15 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... i e 1

16 133263GT DECAL,LABEL, TIPOVER, TRAX,SYMB . . .. .. e 2
(Option, TraX)

17 215526GT DECAL,LABEL,BELT,MSGA25 .. ..ttt 1

18 1255581GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLUE . ... ..t e 1

19 1255582GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLUE ... ... .t e 1

20 1256425GT DECAL, DANGER, ELECTROCUTION H .. ..t 1
(Option)

21 1257658GT DECAL,WHEEL LOAD,ZB2 .. ...\ttt ettt e et e et et e e 2

22 1257659GT DECAL, TRANSPORT/LIFTING,Z62 .. ...ttt e e e 1

23 1258051GT DECAL, COSMETIC,Z-62 . .. ..ttt 1

24 1258174GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE WHITE .. ... e 1
(Option)

25 1258175GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIEWHITE .. .. ... e 1
(Option)

26 1258176GT DECAL COSMETIC,10" GENIE BLACK . . ... e 1
(Option)

27 1258177GT DECAL COSMETIC,15" GENIE BLACK . . ..o e 1
(Option)

28 1263542GT DECAL, COMPARTMENT ACCESS ... . i e 1

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

33



100 Decals

September 2019

106.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine side (ANSI & CE)

133067

1255581

114251

1263542

82240
1272242

Serial Label

1256425

O Shading indicates

decal is hidden
from view.

1257658
or
1272876 22475

1257658
or
1272876

82551
or
82552

34

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

114249
or
133263

72086 1255582

1258175
1258177

—— ] ——

1256425

or
28235

215526

\
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
: 28174
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
7

or
52475 1572893

52475

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
106.1 Decals with Symbols, Engine side (ANSI & CE)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
29 1272876GT DECAL, FLOOR LOAD, Z62 TRAX ..t 2
(Option, TraX)
30 1272893GT DECAL, COSMETIC, Z62 TRAX . e e 1
(Option, TraX)
31 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWN ... 1
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 35



100 Decals September 2019

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
107.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (ANSI & CE)

114252

114252

1258007
or
1256347
or
1272877

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

36 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

107.1 Decals with Symbols, Boom (ANS| & CE)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 114252GT DECAL,LABEL,TIP OVER LMT SWTCH .. ... e 3

2 1256347GT DECAL,COSM,Z62/40 GENIE WHITE ... ... e 1

3 1258007GT DECAL,COSM,Z62/40 GENIE BLACK .. ..ttt 1
(Option)

4 1272877GT DECAL, COSMETIC, Z62 TRAX ..ttt e e e e e 1

(Option, TraX)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 37



100 Decals September 2019

108.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (ANSI & CE)

________

- TmEmEEETEEEEEEEEE ~ [N I
/ A =
B A £ |[Daks 4 LAk ) i !
1273574 __1 @,OOOOO[C:%OOO&]Q ! !
or & 0 P R S B~ L
| o |5 [T5a L ]
| w |0 O O e :
I
| | NOTE: **apply this tape to all
I I *apply this decal to all 3 entries on tri-entry
I ! lanyard anchorage platform option
: : aﬁtac?mfents on ***one on each side
| : the platiorm of T-box
I
\

40434

N —————**T112773

z
%\97815

**T112773

33550
Safety Tape 114248
219956
F-——219958
1257661
—— 44981
o mT \
/ Option - Piﬁe Cradle 'y 1
| (ﬁ.) on each cradle) | —+——133067
IS o i \ 1 |
I Option - Panel Cradl 1
1 llgg eagg?:racglae)e ‘| : i¥82487
1 1 |
I 1 : 1
1 1 | |
1 | 1 1
1 1 1 /
! I | ’
\ I 7
7219953 28174
or or
82487 82487 219954 28235 82671
i

ATEREN BAwen

38 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 100 Decals

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
108.1 Decals with Symbols, Platform (ANSI & CE)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1272284GT DECAL KIT,Z62, PLAT, SYM,ANSI .. e
(ANSI)

B 1272286GT (I%EEC)ZAL KIT,Z62, PLAT, SYM,CE ... e e

1 28174GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 230V ...ttt ittt et e e i 1

2 28235GT DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V ...ttt it et 1

3 33550GT TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50™*** )
(soldk by the roll. 648" per roll) (Required to be ilnstalled at base of platform toeboard for CE
market

4 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... i 8

5 44981GT DECAL,LABEL,AIRLINE 110 PSI ... i e e 1
(Option, Airline to Platform)

6 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL ..ttt et e i 1

7 82671GT DECAL,LABELWELD LINE INST,SYM ... e 2
(Option, Weld Cable)

8 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL . .. e e 1

9 114248GT DECAL,LABEL,TIPOVER,TILT AL SY ..\ttt 1

10 133067GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR ... e 1

11 219160GT DECAL, INSTRUCTION, OPS ... e 1
(option)

12 219953GT DECAL,TIP-OVER HAZARD, ANSI .. s 1
(ANSI)

13 219954GT (DCEEC):AL,TIP-OVER HAZARD, CE ... i e e 1

14 219956GT DECAL,PLATFORM OVERLOAD ...ttt ettt e et e e 1
(CE Only)

15 219958GT DECAL,TIP-OVER,CRUSH ... e e 1

16 1256425GT DECAL, DANGER, ELECTROCUTION H ... . 2
(Option, Welder)

17 1257661GT DECAL,SYMBOL,SLOPE RATING,Z62 .. ... i e 1

18 1273574GT LABEL, PLAT BOX, Z62 e e e 1
(models with LCD screen on Gbox)

19 1273578GT LABEL, PLAT BOX, Z62, ROW/FORD ... ...\ttt 1
(models with hour meter on Gbox)

20 T112773GT TAPE, PROTECTIVE MASK .. e e 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 39



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

40

TERE Beven

Z-62/40

PN 88887

PN 229702

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1255713GT WELDMENT,NON OSC STOP e 1

non-oscillate axles; mounts above steer axle (not shown)

- 77705GT SHIM,NON-OSC 22 GAGE ... i e e e 4
(not shown)

- 77706GT SHIM,NON-OSC 16 GAGE ...\ttt e e e e e e 4
(not shown)

1 1255703GT COVER,DRIVE CHASSIS R 1
(2 wheel steer) (decals not included, refer to section 100)

1B 1264541GT COVER, DRIVE CHASSIS D V. W 1
(4 wheel steer) (decals not included, refer to section 100) (Shown)

2 824059GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et e

3 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, L/4,USS, ZAG ...ttt e e e e

4 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X, 5 ..ttt e et e e e

5 53386GT GUARD, HOSE PROTECTOR ...ttt e i e e 1

6 48912GT CONN, D20 20-4-8% % L ettt et et et e e e 2

7 19440GT PIN,CLEVIS, L X 2.5 LG, o\ttt ittt ettt ettt e e e e e i 6

7- 74389GT RUE RING,L.00 ... e e e et e et e et ettt

8 59460GT CYLINDER,STEERING ™ ™ e et s 2

8- 89294GT SEAL KIT CYLINDER (59460) ..ttt et ettt ettt ettt e e i

9 1255710GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD ...ttt ittt ettt et et ettt e ettt 1

10 110221GT PIN,GROOVE/HOLE,L1.50 DIAXA. 475 .. e e 4

11 1255705GT BRACKET,HOSE ROUTING,AXLE LH .. ... e 1
4wd models

12 1270346GT YOKE ASSY BLK W/BEARINGS,RH ... i e

12A- 25817GT BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DXL.00L ...\ttt ettt e et

12B  1270347GT YOKE ASSY BLK W/BEARINGS,LH ... o e e

12B- 25817GT BEARING,1.00IDX1. 250D X1.00L . ...ttt e e e

13 88729GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY, AIR, RH  * e e 2
RT, Air-filled, right

13A 88730GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY, AIR LH ... e i 2
RT, Air-filled, left

13A- 88727GT WHEEL, 24.5X11.75, 9 X O BCD ...\ttt ittt it ettt ettt

13A- 88728GT TIRE,355/55D625 ...ttt ittt ittt e

13B  94534GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,RH,NM AlR ... e e e 2
RT, Air-filled, Non-marking, right

13B  94535GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LH NM AIR ... e 2
RT, Air-filled, Non-marking, left

13B- 88727GT WHEEL, 24.5X11.75, 9 X O BCD ...\ttt ittt it e e ittt 4

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 41



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

42

TERE Beven

Z-62/40

PN 88887

PN 229702

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

13B- 94536GT TIRE,355/55D625,14 PLY ,NM ...ttt e ettt e 4

13C 110727GT TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,LP RT W/SEALAN .. e i 2
RT, Air-filled, with sealant, left

13C 110728GT TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,LP RT W/SEALAN ... 2
RT, Air-filled, with sealant, right

13D 110730GT TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,LP NM W/SEALAN e e 2
RT, Air-filled, Non-marking, with sealant, right

13D 110731GT TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,LP NM W/SEALAN e 2
RT, Air-filled, Non-marking, with sealant, left

13E  77790GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY RH,FF e AN 2
RT, Foam-filled, right (overall diameter: 37 inches)

13E  77791GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH FF*** . T 2
RT, Foam-filled, left (overall diameter: 37 inches)

13F  228768GT TIRE/WH ASSY,RH,FF,REPNEU** ... .. e 2
RT, Foam-filled, oil based, right

13F 228769GT TIRE/WH ASSY,LH,FF,REPNEU i i e 2
RT, Foam-filled, oil based, left

13G 106647GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH,FOAM,NM ) T T T U 2
RT, Foam-filled, Non-marking, right (overall diameter: 37 inches)

13G 106648GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH,FOAM,NM ) e 2
RT, Foam-filled, Non-marking, left (overall diameter: 37 inches)

13H 227816GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH,FOAM,NM e 2
RT, Foam-filled, oil based, Non-marking, right

13J 227817GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH,FOAM,NM e 2
RT, Foam-filled, oil based, Non-marking, left

13K 94332GT TIRE & WHEEL ASSY, TURF SPEC*** ) L 4
Turf, Air-filled; can only replace units with factory installed turf tire/wheel assembly

13L  110733GT TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,HF W/SEALANT o ) [ 4
Turf, Air-filled with sealant; can only replace units with factory installed turf tire/wheel
assembly

14 229702GT WHEEL DRIVE 57.5:1 4WD ) ) ) ) ) . 2
TYPE: OMNI. 4WD models \[lsuallﬁ identify which hub before ordering parts. ID tag is on
end cover cap. Hubs are not interchangable, internal components are different for each
type.

14A- 139965GT WHEEL STUD,5/8-18,0MNI | e e
for 229702

14A- 139966GT ROD,DISCONNE CT, OMNI e
for 229702

14A- 139967GT CAP, DISENGAGE, OMNI ™ e e e
for 229702

14A- 139968GT O-RING,END COVER,OMN I e e
for 229702

14A- 139969GT LINING KIT,BRAKE, OMN I e e
for 229702

14A- 139970GT SEAL KIT, BRAKE, OMNI ™ e e e
for 229702

14A- 139971GT BEARING KIT, OMN I, e e e e e e
for 229702

14A- 139972GT SEAL KIT,GEARBOX, OMNIF e i
for 229702

14A- 147033GT O-RING,PIPE PLUG KIT,OMNI¥ e e e
for 229702

14A- 147034GT PIPE PLUG KT, OMNI e e e e e i e e s
for 229702

14A- 1260084GT END CAP, WHEEL DRIVE .. ...ttt et e
for 229702

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 43



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

44

TERE Beven

Z-62/40

PN 88887

PN 229702

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
14B  229817GT WHEEL DRIVE 56: L ... et e e et et i 1
Trax
14B- 102162GT LUG,STUD/WHEEL (88887) ... ..ttt ittt et et et
for 102162
14B- 102131GT DISCONNECT KIT (B8887) ..\ttt ettt ettt et e et e et i e
for 102162
14B- 229818GT SEAL KIT, DRIVE HUB ... e e e e
for 102162
14B- 215340GT LOCKRING, RR ™ e ettt e e e
for 102162
14B- 102516GT RING,RETAINING,INTERNAL ..ttt et e e e e e e e e
for 102162
14B- 215642GT BRAKE KIT (88886) ™ .. ..ttt e et e
for 102162
14B- 229931GT SEAL L P e
for 102162
15 88884GT MOTOR, PISTON,30C C, A N D™ ettt et e e i e 2
4WD models
15A- 72290GT SNAP RING(MAG UNIT ) .ttt ettt e e e et ittt
for 88884
15A- 102158GT O-RING,.103 X 4.737,VITON, 75D .\ttt ittt et ettt ieens
for 88884
15A- 106117GT O-RING,2-010,VITON P 2
for 88884 (installed between motor and drive hub)
15A- 102159GT SHAF T, 15 TOOTH . e e e e et
for 88884
15A- 102155GT BEARING,BALL DRIVE SHAF T ottt e e e e
for 88884
15A- 27067GT SEAL,SHAFT-SUND ST RAN DD ™ ettt ettt et
for 88884
15A- 106098GT SEAL KIT,MOTOR,LCIKCH ™ .. e
for 88884
16 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG . ... ittt e e e e e
17 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et
18 6021GT WASHER LOCK, . 375 it e e e e e
19 18383GT SNAP RING, EXTERNAL, L S DIA M e et ettt
20 824072GT SCREW,HHC,7/16-14X1.25,ZAG . ..\ttt e et 12
21 1257078GT WASHER, .469 X .768 HRD, ZAG . ... .o it e e et 12
22 45074GT WASHER, THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X L1087 .ttt ittt ettt it e ettt it i i 2
23 45071GT BEARING,1.5IDX1. 750DX L. 50 o\ttt ittt ettt
24 1270348GT STEER AXLE ASSY BLACK ... 1
includes bearing
24- 42014GT BEARING,2.00IDX2. 250D X 2.00L ...ttt et e 2
25 77880GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.38LG, IHOLE .. ...ttt e e 2
26 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG .. ..\ttt ittt et e
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 45



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

46

TERE Beven

Z-62/40

PN 88887

PN 229702

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
201.1 Steer End (2WS) & Square End (4WS)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

27 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt ittt e e s

28 1257470GT CYLINDER,OSCILLATE,ZB2 . ..ottt et e e e et 2

28- 89295GT SEAL KIT,CYLINDER (B3189) ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt

28- 32722GT VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBCG-LIN@3000 ...ttt it

29 1255452GT ROD END,.375 X 2.25,ZAG .. .. e e e e e

30 824110GT WASHER,LOCK,3/8,ZAG ... i e e

31 824067GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e e e e e

32 1258681GT PIN,L.75DIAX3. 75, 1HOLE .. .. 2

33 77610GT PIN,2.00DIAX23.13LG,CHAMFER ... i e e e e e e 1

34 1256267GT ROD END,.5 X 3.75,ZAG .. ittt e e

35 8177GT SCREW, HHGC, 1/2-13 X 1.5 ittt e e

36 6033GT WASHER, LOCK, 0.5 . e e e et e e e e

37 1255704GT BRACKET,HOSE ROUTING,AXLE RH ... e 1
4wd models

38 106516GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2X4, 1X6, 2K 8% ittt et e et e 2
4wd models

39 1255706GT CLAMP TOP,HOSE ROUTING ™ ™ | ittt ittt 2
4wd models

40 824095GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X3,8,ZAG ...ttt ittt ettt e e e s

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 47



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer

Genia

48

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

1 1255513GT

4 1256267GT

5 6175GT

6 6021GT

7 77950GT

8 1255711GT

9 73455GT

10 13064GT

11

12A  229702GT

12A- 139965GT

12A- 139966GT
12A- 139967GT
12A- 139968GT
12A- 139969GT
12A- 139970GT
12A- 139971GT
12A- 139972GT
12A- 147033GT
12A- 147034GT
12A- 1260084GT
12B  88887GT

12B- 102126GT
12B- 102131GT
12B- 215642GT

12B- 102163GT

Description

COVER,REAR,DRIVE CHASSI

202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer

Qty.
S 1

decals not included, refer to section 100

Ref. Traction Manifold ........

refer to 701.1 & 702.1

Ref. Oscillate Valve ...........

refer to 707.1
ROD END,.5 X 3.75,ZAG .....

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 ......

WASHER,LOCK,.375 .........

PIN,2.00DIAX20.88LG,CHAMF

COVER,REAR AXLE .........

ER

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 2.25 GR8 . . ..o\ttt i e

WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDEN

ED

REF. WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY .. ...

refer to 201.1
WHEEL DRIVE 57.5:1 4WD

TYPE: OMNI. 4WD Models Visually identi‘I:P/ which hub before ordering parts. ID tag is on '
e

end cover cap. Internal components are di

WHEEL STUD,5/8-18, OMNI***
for 229702

rent for each type.

ROD,DISCONNECT, OMNI ™ e

for 229702

CAP, DISENGAGE,OMNI e

for 229702

O-RING,END COVER,OMNI***
for 229702

LINING KIT, BRAKE, OMNI e e e i

for 229702

SEAL KIT, BRAKE, OMNI e e e

for 229702

BEARING KIT, OMNI e e e

for 229702

SEAL KIT,GEARBOX,OMNI***
for 229702

O-RING,PIPE PLUG KIT,OMNI
for 229702

*k%

PIPE PLUG KIT, OMNI e e e e

for 229702

END CAP, WHEEL DRIVE . ... e e e

for 229702

WHEEL DRIVE 56:1 2WD .. .. i i e 2

2WD models; not shown

SEAL KIT,DRIVE HUB (88887)
for 88887

DISCOI§|7NECT KIT (88887) ...ttt et e e e

for 888

BRAKE KIT (88886) ™ . . ...\t

for 88887

RING, RETAINING i e i

for 88887

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40 49



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer

Genia

50

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer

Item Part No. Description Qty.

12B- 215340GT LOCKRING, RR ™ e e e
for 88887

12B- 102167GT SHAFT,INPUT DRIVE HUB ... e et et e e
for 88887

12B- 102162GT LUG,STUD/WHEEL (88887) ...ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e
for 88887

12B- 102516GT RING,RETAINING,INTERNAL .. i e e e e
for 88887

12B- 1274613GT HUB SCREW .. e e e e e
for 88887

12C  229817GT WHEEL DRIVE 56 L .ttt e e e e e e 2
TraX models

12C- 102162GT LUG,STUD/WHEEL (88887) ...\ttt ittt ittt
TraX models

12C- 102131GT DISCONNECT KIT (88887) .. tviittetite it et et e e et et e s
TraX models

12C- 229818GT SEAL KIT, DRIVE HUB ... e e e e et
TraX models

12C- 215340GT LOCKRING, RR* ™
TraX models; replaced 102165

12C- 102516GT RING,RETAINING,INTERNAL ..\ttt e i
TraX models

12C- 215642GT BRAKE KIT (88886 ) ™ i e
TraX models; replaced 102168

12C- 229931GT SE AL LIP o
TraX models

12C- 102157GT O-RING,.070 X .239,VITON 75D .\ttt et e e
TraX models

12C- 102158GT O-RING,.103 X 4.737,VITON, 75D ...ttt e
TraX models

12C- 102166GT VALVE,CHECK,30 PSSl . e e e e e
TraX models

12C- 102167GT SHAFT,INPUT DRIVE HUB ... . e e e e
TraX models

12C- 106098GT SEAL KIT,MOTOR, L/ K ™ e e e e
TraX models

12C- 27067GT SEAL,SHAFT-SUNDST RAN D ™ e et
TraX models

12C- 77674GT NUT,HEX,FLANGE 5/8-18,GRD 8 ZI .. .. it e
TraX models

12C- 88884GT MOTOR, PISTON,30C C, AW D ™, it e e et e e e e e
TraX models

13 1270349GT NON-STEER AXLE ASSY BLACK ... e 1
includes bearing

13- 42014GT BEARING,2.00IDX2.250DX2.00L ...\ttt ettt et e

14 139865GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.00 GRB BO ... i e 18

15 63468GT BEARING, TURNTABLE ROTATION . ... e e e

15- 227785GT BEARING TURNTABLE SEAL* | e e e

16 18730GT WASHER,FLAT,2.01 X 3.5 X .06 .. .vtiiitit ittt et

17A 88884GT MOTOR, PISTON,30C C, AW D ™ e e e e e e e 4

4WD 2-wheel steering

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

51



200 Drive Chassis Components

September 2019

202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer

Genia

52

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019

Item

17A-

17A-

17A-

17A-

17A-

17A-

17A-

17B

17B-

17B-

17B-

17B-

17B-

17B-

17B-

18

19

20

21

23

24

25A

25B

26

27

28

29

Part No.

72290GT

102159GT

102155GT

27067GT

106098GT

102158GT

106117GT

88885GT

72290GT

102159GT

102155GT

27067GT

106098GT

106117GT

102158GT

88296GT

119988GT

56912GT

6090GT

77674GT

1255802GT

81610GT

81609GT

824059GT

824113GT

56912GT

1255702GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

202.1 Non-steer End, 2 Wheel Steer

Description

SNAP RING(M46 UNIT S ), e e e e e
SHAFT,15 TOOTH ... e e e
BEARING,BALL DRIVE SHAFT ... e
SEAL,SHAFT-SUNDSTRAND ™ i e

SEAL KIT,MOT OR, LC K O ™ e e e i
for 88884

O-RING,.103 X 4.737 VITON, 75D
for 88884

O-RING,2-010,VITON ]
for 88884 (installed between motor and drive hub)

MOTOR,PISTON,35CC,2WD***
2WD models 2-wheel steering; not shown

SNAP RING(MAB UNIT ) .ttt e e e e e e
for 88885

SHAFT, 15 TOOTH L it e e i
for 88885

BEARING,BALL DRIVE SHAF T . i e e
for 88885

SEAL,SHAFT-SUND ST RAND e e
for 88885

SEAL KIT,MOTOR, LC/KCH ™ e e e
for 88885

0O-RING,2-010,VITON )
for 88885 (installed between motor and drive hub)

O-RING,.103 X 4.737 VITON, 75D
for 88885

SCREW,HHC,7/16-14 X 1.25 . . e e e

WASHER,.469 X .781,HRD .. ... e e
SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ... e
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75 .ottt e e
NUT,HEX,FLANGE 5/8-18,GRD 8 ZI ...... ..o e
SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X2.5,8,ZAG

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP,16G ... ..ot
used on non-oscillate axle

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP,22G ...ttt ittt e
used on non-oscillate axle

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ... i e
WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG .. ..t

SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 .. .. e e

BAR,AXLE ROTATION STOP,OSC. ... . e

Qty.

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

53



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

200 Drive Chassis Components September 2019

203.1 Circle End, 4 Wheel Steer

)

@

Genia

54

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
203.1 Circle End, 4 Wheel Steer

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1255802GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X2.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt ettt e e 6
2 1264540GT COVER,REAR,DRIVE CHASSIS .. e s 1
3 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ettt e e e 4
4 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ..ttt e e e e e 4
5 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 .. e e e e 4
6 824072GT SCREW,HHC,7/16-14X1.25,ZAG . ..ottt ittt e e e e e e e e i e 4
7 1257078GT WASHER, .469 X .768 HRD, ZAG .. ... i e e e 4
8 88884GT MOTOR,PISTON,30C C, AW D™ e e e e 2
9 1255385GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11X2.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e e i 12
10 1256182GT WASHER,FLAT,5/8,FA36,HRD,ZAG ... ...t e e e 12
11 102158GT O-RING,.103 X 4.737,VITON, 75D ... e 2
12 42014GT BEARING,2.00IDX2.250DX2.00L ...ttt e e e 2
13 77950GT PIN,2.00DIAX20.88LG,CHAMFER ... .. e 1
14 1256267GT ROD END,.5 X 3.75,ZAG . i e e e e e e 1
15 1253498GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.5,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e 1
16 824095GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X3,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt e e et iie e 2
17 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt e et et ettt e 2
18 1255706GT CLAMP TOP,HOSE ROUTING i 2
19 106516GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2X4, 1X6, 22X 8 ™ e e e e e 2
20 825796GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L.50,ZAG . ... e et 4
21 110221GT PIN,GROOVE/HOLE,L.50 DIAXA. 475 . e i 4
22 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt it 4
23 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG ... i e e e 4
24A  1255704GT (Brg?ﬁtC):KET,HOSE ROUTING,AXLE RH .. e 1
24B  1255705GT (Elag,tﬁ)\CKET,HOSE ROUTING,AXLE LH ... e 1
25A 1270346GT El(éﬁtl)f ASSY BLK W/BEARINGS,RH ... e e i 1
25B  1270347GT gggE ASSY BLK W/BEARINGS,LH ... e e 1
26 231612GT WHEEL DRIVE W/BRAKE, 4WD . ... e e e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

55



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2019

203.1 Circle End, 4 Wheel Steer

)

@

Genia

56

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
203.1 Circle End, 4 Wheel Steer

Item Part No. Description Qty.
27 rReleeFr\t/(\Jn_Z%Eli AND TIRE ASSEMBLY ...t e

28 77674GT NUT,HEX,FLANGE 5/8-18,GRD 8 ZI . ..ottt e 18
29 45071GT BEARING,L.5IDX1.750DXL.5L ..ttt ittt et e 2
30 824295GT WELDMENT, REAR AXLE ... e e e 1
31 106849GT BEARING,1.5"ID X 1.750D X1.75L . ...t e 2
32 45074GT WASHER, THRUST, 1.5 X 3.5 X 187 ..ttt e i 2
33 1255710GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD .. e e e e e 1
34 824129GT RUE RING,L.0,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e 6
35 227492GT BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L** . ..ttt e e e e 6
36 19440GT PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 2.5 LG, .ttt ittt ettt et e e e e 6
37 59460GT CYLINDER,STEERING™ ™ ™ ittt e e i 2
38 1264699GT WELDMENT, AXLE ROTATION STOP (.t tttii ittt ettt 2
39 I%Ifielzr.t'cl;l'\;%gg-ION MANIFOLD .. e

40 REF. STEER SELECT MANIFOLD ..ttt e

refer to 709.1

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 57



September 2019

200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 Drive Hub Assembly

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

58



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
204.1 Drive Hub Assembly

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A- 88887GT WHEEL DRIVE 56:1 2WD . ...ttt e e et e

B- 102126GT SEAL KIT,DRIVE HUB (88887) . ...ttt ittt it e ettt 1
C- 1274613GT %l#gsggl;EW .........................................................................

1 102131GT DISCONNECT KIT (88887) ...ttt ittt ettt ittt et e e e e e 1
2 102126GT SEAL KIT,DRIVE HUB (88887) . ...ttt ittt ettt e et e 1
3 102506GT Thrust Bearing Plate . ... ... ..o e e e 1
4 102507GT PINION GAI ..ot 1
5 102508GT TRIUSE BEANNG . ..ottt e e 1
6 102503GT External Retaining RiNg ... ... e i e 1
7 102504GT Internal Retaining RING . .. ... i e e 1
8 102505GT Pinion, Half Shaft . ... ... 1
9 102509GT Half Shaft .. o e 1
10 102510GT External Retaining RiNG . ... ... 4
11 1284723GT GEAR/BEARING ASSY,WHEEL DRIVE (88886) ..........iitiutitiiiaieaineaniannnn.

to replace bearing; order part 102511
11A  102511GT %Eﬁgg}%’\éVHEEL DRIVE (88886) ... ...ttt et e 4
12 19918GT O-RING, 010 BUN A-N e e e 1
13 102167GT SHAFT,INPUT DRIVE HUB . ... e e e 1
14 102514GT Ball BEAING ...ttt e 1
15 102513GT Wire Seal Retaining RiNG ... ..o e e e 1
16 102515GT BEARING,ROLLER TAPERED . ... e e 2
17 102516GT RING,RETAINING, INTERNAL .. e e e 1
18 102517GT Shaft Bearing SPacCer . . ... ..ot e 1
19 215642GT BRAKE KIT (B8886 ) ™ . ..\ttt ittt e e e e e e e 1
20 215340GT LOCKRING, RR ™ e e e e e 1
21 102162GT LUG,STUD/WHEEL (88887) ...ttt ettt et ettt e et et anees 9
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 59



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2019

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
205.1 TraX Option Steer End

ATEREN BAwen

60 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
205.1 TraX Option Steer End

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 125865GT CYLINDER, STEER ... e e e et e et ae s 1
1- 89294GT SEAL KIT CYLINDER (59460) . ...ttt it ettt iiee e
2 1255715GT WELDMENT, TIE ROD ...ttt e e e e e e i 1
3 139122GT MACH. MOUNTING BLOCK ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
4 94439GT SCREW,HHC,3/4-10 X 1.5 ..o e e e e e et e 4
5A 139000GT ROTATIONAL LIMITER FRONT RIGHT ... i 1
5B 139001GT ROTATIONAL LIMITER FRONT LEFT ... e e e 1
6 139121GT PLATE, HAMMER SHIM 1/2 . e e e e e e 2
7 28117GT SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 1.5 .ottt e e e e e e 2
8 139179GT SEAL, TRAX HUBS .. e e 1
9 139002GT SPACER, O BOLT ittt 2
9- 139140GT STUD, 3/4-16 UNF X 2-1/2 LG ...ttt et et e et et e
for 139002
10A  139120GT ASSEMBLY, TRAX UNIT, RIGHT e 1
refer to 206.1 for TRAX System service components
10B  147149GT ASSEMBLY, TRAX UNIT, LEFT e i 1
refer to 206.1 for TRAX System service components
11 1257865GT NUT,TL FLG,3/4-16,G,ZAG . ..\ttt ettt et e e e e e i 10
12 139125GT MACH. MOUNTING BLOCK ...ttt e et ettt et et i 1
13 1270350GT STEER AXLE ASSY BLK, TRAX ...ttt e e e e 1
includes bearing
13- 45071GT BEARING,1.5IDX1. 750D X L. 5L ..ttt e

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

61



September 2019

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 TraX Option Non-steer End

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

62



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

206.1 TraX Option Non-steer End

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 1270351GT NON-STEER AXLE ASSY BLK, TRAX .. e
includes bearings

1- 42014GT BEARING,2.00IDX2. 250D X 2.00L ...ttt e e e

2 139002GT SPACER, O BOLT .ttt ittt et 2

2- 139140GT STUD, 3/4-16 UNF X 2-1/2 LG ...ttt ittt it ettt et et et
for 139002

3 1257865GT NUT,TL FLG,3/4-16,G,ZAG ... i e e e e e 10

4A Ref., TRAX UNIT, RIGHT . e e e e e e 1
refer to section 204.1

4B Ref., TRAX UNIT, LEFT . e e e s 1
refer to section 204.1

5 139179GT SEAL, TRAX HUBS ... e e e 2

6 1255714GT COVER, REAR AXLE .. e e e e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 63



September 2019

200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 TraX Option Components

OlONOJO)

® ©

VOBOY,

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

64



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
207.1 TraX Option Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 139262GT KIT,TRAX,9-BOLT, RR HUBS ... . i e
(To SN Z62H-4100)
A- 139179GT SEAL, TRAX HUBS ... e e e e e e et e
B 217979GT KIT,TRAX,9-BOLT, OMNI HUB ...\ttt e e e e e e i
(To SN Z62H-4100)
B- 139179GT SEAL, TRAX HUBS ..ttt e e e e e e
C 1287239GT KIT,TRAX SYSTEM,400MM (15.75 IN) WIDE TRACK .. ... i i
(From SN Z62H- 4101)
C- 1287240GT ASSEMBLY,TRAX UNIT,RIGHT,400MM (15.75 IN) WIDE TRACK .........cccvviivennn..
C- 1287241GT ASSEMBLY, TRAX UNIT,LEFT,400MM (15.75 IN) WIDE TRACK ...... ...t
D 139000GT ROTATIONAL LIMITER FRONT RIGHT ... s e
E 139001GT ROTATIONAL LIMITER FRONT LEFT ... o et
F 147155GT ROTATIONAL LIMITER REAR ...t i e e e e e i
(To SN Z62H-4100)
G 128949GT FITTING, L/4"NPT STR ZERK . ..ttt e e e e
1 128922GT SPROCKET, MACH. HALF RIGHT ...ttt e e i 1
2 128923GT SPROCKET, MACH. HALF LEFT .. et 1
3 128926GT TRACK, RUBBER ...t i ittt ettt e e e 1
(To SN Z62H-4100)
3B 1287242GT TRACK,RUBBER,400MM (15.75 IN) WIDE .. ... oot i 1
(From SN Z62H-4101 )
4 111155GT SCREW,FLANGE,HHC,5/8-11X2,GR8 . ... e 4
5 128925GT CAST, LIMITER STOP BRKT R ... i ettt et aas 1
6 128928GT HUB AS SEMBLY ..ttt it et e e e e e e e 1
6- 1287812GT SEAL,RUBBER BRAKE RELEASE,RUBBER TRACK (139120) ..........ccvvviiiennnnn..
6- 1287813GT O-RING,RUBBER TRACK (139120) ... tttttttt ittt et et e it e e
7 128913GT BOLT,HHC,1-14X2.0 "GR8 PLT ..ttt ittt e e e e e 4
8 128914GT SCREW, FHSC, 1/2-13X1.00 ...ttt ittt e e e 4
9 128912GT BOLT,FLANGE,5/8-11X1.5"GR8 PLT ...\ttt ittt et e e i 4
10 128910GT BOLT,FLANGE,3/4-10X1.75GR8 PLT ...\ttt ittt et 2
11 128920GT COVER, DU ST oo e e e e e e 4
12 128917GT END BOGEY ...ttt e e 2
13 128909GT BOLT,FLANGE,3/4-10X 1.5 "GR8 PLT ..\ttt ittt et e 4
14 128921GT GUARD, SE AL ittt e e e 4
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 65



September 2019

200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 TraX Option Components

OlONOJO)

® ©

VOBOY,

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

66



September 2019 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
207.1 TraX Option Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
15 128918GT SPLIT BOGEY o 4
15- 215424GT BEARING, SPL BOGEY (128918) .. ...\ttt it e et e s
for 128918
15- 215425GT SEAL, BEARING (128918) ... tttttitt ittt et it ettt et ettt et ettt et e
for 215424
15- 215426GT SHAFT, RAISED BOSS (128918) ...ttt e e
internal shaft with raised boss on end
15- 215427GT SHAFT, KNURLED (128918) ...\ttt ittt et et et et e e i e s
internal shaft with knurled end
16 128916GT NUT,FLANGE,LOCK,5/8-11GR8 PLT .\ttt ittt ettt e i e 4
17 128911GT BOLT,FLANGE,3/4-10X4.5"GR8 PLT .. ..ttt e e 2
18 128927GT HYD. HOSE ASSEMBLY 3000 PSI . ... e e 1
19 128955GT BOLT,FLANGE,5/16-18X.50 GRS ... ittt e e e e s 4
20 1261393GT ASSEMBLY, OUTSIDE HOSE GUARD ...ttt e e e

shown for reference only
(To SN Z62H-4100)

20B  1261394GT ASSEMBLY, INSIDE HOSE GUARD ... ...u\ ittt
(To SN Z62H-4100)

21 128919GT SNAP RING © ..ottt e e 2

22 128924GT CAST, LIMITER STOP BRKT L ...ttt ettt e e e e e 1

23 226940GT DECAL,LABEL, TORQUE .. ...\ttt 1
(To SN 'Z62H-4100)

24 226944GT DECALWARN,AVOID INJURY ...\ttt et e 1
(To SN 'Z62H-4100)

25  226946GT DECALWARN,HIGH PRESS .. ...\ttt 1
(To SN 'Z62H-4100)

26 226943GT DECAL,CAUTION,READ INST ...ttt et e 1
(To SN Z62H-4100)

27  226945GT DECALWARN,CRUSH HAZ . ...t 1
(To SN 'Z62H-4100)

28 226941GT DECAL,LABEL,ASSY INSTALLR ... outtntee et e 1
(To SN 'Z62H-4100)

28B  226942GT DECAL,LABELASSY INSTALLL .ottt et e e e
(To SN Z62H-4100)

29  215423GT TENSIONER, TRAX ...ttt e e
(To SN Z62H-4100)

30  1261392GT ELBOW,90,1/4-18NPT,FEMALE ...\ o@ et e e
(To SN Z62H-4100)

31 1261390GT COUPLING = 14 NPT .ot e
(To SN Z62H-4100)

32 1261389GT NIPPLE,STEEL PIPE,L/ANPTXL LG ..\ttt e
(To SN Z62H-4100)

33 1261391GT NIPPLE,STEEL PIPE,L/ANPTX2.5LG .. .. vttt

(To SN Z62H-4100)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 67



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

301.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG Models

68

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
301.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG Models

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A- 826333GT ASSEMBLY,38 GAL HYDRAULIC TANK ... e i e e
includes items 20, 23 to 26
B- 214221GT %ﬁmﬁeésitsexis(sf\asﬁdzg AL o e
1 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et e
2 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ...ttt e e
3 119918GT CAP,FUEL,GASOLINE 3. 5P S .. e 1
4 214218GT TANK WLDMT, GAS, 20 GAL STEEL ...ttt i 1
5 146413GT GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL, 20/30 GAL ... e e 1
5- 146550GT GASKET, FUEL LEVEL GAUGE, GAS . ... e e
6 111818GT FITTING,1/4 NPT X SAE J2044 . .. e e e e e 2
7 19487GT VALVE, FUEL LOCK ..ttt ittt e e e e et e e e 1
8 119824GT ELBOW,90DEG,5502-04-04-B . ... ittt e 2
9 53605GT TANK, 7 GAL/33.5 POUND, LP . e e 1
10 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt ettt e et et iie e
11 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . . .ttt ettt ettt
12 30256GT WELDMENT,LP TANK BRACKE T ™ ..ttt 1
13 825685GT WELDMENT,FUEL TANK MOUNT ... e e 1
14 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG . ...ttt ittt et
15 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 ...ttt it ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
16 48943GT FITTING,CONN,520120-8-6 .. ...ttt ettt e e e e 1
17 75654GT CONN,LS20L20-20 .ottt ittt et e e e e e e e 1
18 101494GT VALVE,BALL,FSAE-20,FSAE-20 ... ..ottt e e 1
19 61263GT UNION,STR.THREAD 20 ... e e e e i e e 1
20 101491GT STRAINER,20 SAE F/24 SAE M e e 1
21 48984GT CONN,B520120-16 .ttt et e e e et e e e e e e e et e
22 48996GT VALVE,BALL,16 MSAE-16 FSAE  * . e 1
23 147419GT KIT,STRAINER REPLACEMENT . ... e e e e 1
24 94612GT PLUG,MAGNETIC, SA -G ittt e e e 1
25 826333GT ASSEMBLY,38 GAL HYDRAULIC TANK e 1

includes item 26, strainers and magnetic plug

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 69



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

301.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG Models

70

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
301.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Gasoline/LPG Models

Item Part No. Description Qty.

26 21141GT GAUGE-SIGHT  LHA- LG T B | e e et 1

27A  110345GT FILTER ASSY INT ANK . e e e e e e 1
includes item 27B

27A- 147223GT SEALFILTER LID ..ttt e e et e et e e

27B  77353GT KIT ELEMEN T, L e e e

27B- 94526GT GASKET,RETURN FILTER-77353 ... e e

27B- 77354GT FILTER LID,RFMLBS . ..ttt et e et e e e e e i e

27B- 77365GT BREATHER CAP,RFEMILEBS . ... e e e

27B- 88917GT FILTER,ELEMENT, BETA(L0)=200 ...\ttt ittt i e e i

28A  1261984GT SENSOR, LEVEL, 4.5 X 4.5 DEG ... . e e e
ANSI models; white ring

28B  1263187GT SENSOR, LEVEL,2.5 X A5 DEG ... ..ttt it e i
CE models; yellow ring

29 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,L/4-20 . ..ottt e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e

30 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, LAY e e e e e e e e

31 8915GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20 X .25 ..ttt ittt e et e et e ettt e e

32 119055GT HOSE ASSY LP GAS .o e e

149 inches

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 71



300 Turntable Components September 2019

|
301.2 Fuel Hoses - Gasoline/LPG Models

To
Engine

locate parts on Engine side

72 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

|
301.2 Fuel Hoses - Gasoline/LPG Models

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 111817-6725GT  HOSE ASSY,SAE J2260/J2044 . . ... e ettt e 1
2 111817-1925GT  HOSE ASSY,SAE J2260/J2044 . . ... e e e 1
3 rRe(?gr Ii(i)ttisnogl,.\llalve and EIDOW . ...

4 1271652GT FILTER, FUEL, GM ... e e e e e e 1
5 111817-1025GT  HOSE ASSY,SAE J2260/J2044 . . ... e e e e e 1
6 119168GT FUEL PUMP,DSG-423 AND MSG-425 . . .. et 1
7 111817-5625GT  HOSE ASSY,SAE J2260/J2044 . . ... e e 1
8 119170GT FUEL SENSOR ASSY . oot e e e 1
9 111817-3425GT HOSE ASSY,SAE J2260/J2044,2END . ... it e e iee e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 73



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

302.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel Models

74

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
302.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel Models

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 826333GT ASSEMBLY,38 GAL HYDRAULIC TANK ... i e e
includes items 13, 16, 17, 19 and 20
B 823396GT :;Léﬁlae'l'sﬁtNelr(Té?Sggr?d%AL PLASTIC e
1 823356GT TUBE,FUEL RETURN,3/8X3/8X23.5 ..ttt e 1
2 54324GT FITTING,BULKHEAD,3/8NPT,FUELTK .. ... i 1
3 101726GT CAP,FUEL,DIESEL,1/8"VENT(GRN) ... .. e e e 1
4 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG . ... ittt e e e i
5 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt e
6 162466GT TANK,FUEL,35 GALLON .. e e e 1
7 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG ...\ttt e i e e
8 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e 1
9 48912GT CONN, S 20L20-4- 8% % ettt et e e e e e s 1
10 75654GT CONN,LS20L20-20 .\ttt ettt et e e e e e e 1
11 101494GT VALVE,BALL,FSAE-20,FSAE-20 .. ...t e e 1
12 61263GT UNION,STR.THREAD 20 ...t e e e e 1
13 101491GT STRAINER,20 SAE F/24 SAE M e e e 1
14 48984GT CONN,LB20120-16 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e
15 48996GT VALVE,BALL,16 MSAE-16 FSAE  * . e 1
16 147419GT KIT,STRAINER REPLACEMENT . ... e e 1
17 94612GT PLUG, MAGNETIC, SAE- B e e i 1
18 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ... ittt e et
19 826333GT ASSEMBLY,38 GAL HYDRAULIC TANK e 1
includes item 20, strainers and magnetic plug
20 21141GT GAUGE-SIGHT  LHA- LG T B | e ettt 1
21A  110345GT EI&EEES,%E%YZ,I:LI\%TANK ................................................................ 1
21A- 147223GT SEALFILTER LID ... e e e e e e e e e e e
21B  77353GT KT ELEMEN T e e e e et e
21B- 94526GT GASKET,RETURN FILTER-77353 ... et
21B- 77354GT FILTER LID,RFEMIBS . .. e e e e e e e
21B- 77365GT BREATHER CAP,REMLBS ... e e
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 75



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

302.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel Models

76

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
302.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks - Diesel Models

Item Part No. Description Qty.

21B- 88917GT FILTER,ELEMENT, BETA(L0)=200 ...\ttt ittt ittt ettt e e

22A  94077GT SENSOR,LEVEL,A.5 DEG ... i e e e e e
ANSI models; white ring

22B  110382GT LEVEL SENSOR,LSB0,YL,2.5X4.5 ... it
CE models; yellow ring

23 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,L1/4-20 . .ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e

24 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, L/ Y o e e i

25 8915GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1,25 ...\ttt ettt e e e e e i e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 77



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

303.1 Battery, Function Manifold, and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation

23

29

ry

Genie

78

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

)

chassis

%

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
303.1 Battery, Function Manifold, and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 45708GT HOOK,BATT HOLD DOWN, L0 .. e et e et 2
2 30144GT BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP 31 ... e et et 1
3 30143GT BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31 ...\ttt e 1
4 1264250GT WLDT, MANIFOLD/BATTERY MOUNT ... it et et 1
5 Ref. Hose guards ......................................................................
refer to 309.1
6 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et e e e e s
7 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG .. .. ittt e
8 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 05 X.5 ... e e
9 1251729GT FORMING,OIL COOLER MOUNT ..t e e e e 1
10 825217GT FORMING,COVER,GENERATOR BAY ..\ttt e e 1
11 825235GT WLDT, TRANSPORT LOCK PIN .ttt e e e 1
12 1256175GT SCREW,BHC,1/4-20X1.25,F835,ZAG ...ttt e e e s
13 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e e e
14 1274165GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20,C,ZAG . ..ttt e e e
15 1256614GT HOSE GUARD,SWING CHASSIS .. i e e 2
16 824087GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.25,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt et e e
17 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG .. ittt ittt e e e
18A Ref. Hydraulic generator e
refer to 801.1, 802.1 and 803.1
18B Ref. Welder GENErator . ...t e e
refer to 804.
19 1260413GT BRACKET,WELD GENERATOR MOUNT ... i ittt e i 1
20 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e
21 Ref: Oil Cooler With Fan . ... e e e
refer to 803.1
22 824078GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ ittt e s
23 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS, ZAG .ttt e e e
24 49519GT CONN,LS20020-16-12 ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e e 2
24- 1267653GT TEE,RUN,SWIVEL,520429 e 1
not shown, sold seperately, for LPS option
25 Ref. Function manifold ..
refer to fig 704.1, 704.2 or 704.3
26 824089GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG .. ... ittt e e

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

79



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

303.1 Battery, Function Manifold, and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation

23

29

ry

Genie

80

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

)

chassis

%

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

303.1 Battery, Function Manifold, and Auxiliary Power Unit Installation

Item Part No. Description Qty.
27 48933GT CONN L D20 20-8% ettt e e et e e e 1
28 48905GT CONN, D20 20-4% % ettt e e e e e e e 1
29 89617GT POWER UNIT,AUX PUMP 12VDC ... e e e 1
29- 1264969GT MOTOR, 12VDC, I-TERMINAL . ... e e
29- 77071GT SOLENOID, 77066 . ...ttt e e e e e e e et
29- 58489GT PUMP ASSY,AUX.POWER UNIT 89617 . ..... ..
29- 147289GT SE AL KIT, APU o e e
29- 147290GT SHAFT SEAL, APU .
30 1255469GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.25,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e e
31 28646GT ZERK,GREASE, 1/8 NPT .ttt e e e e e e 1
32 48885GT CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE-4 .. ... . e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 81



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

304.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation

ATEREN BAwen

82 Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
304.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1255720GT FORMING,HYD SWIVEL BRACKET ...ttt e e e 2
2 824216GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.5,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e 2
3 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG .. i e e 2
4 1255722GT FORMING,DRIVE ENABLE LIMIT SW ..ottt e 1
5 1256170GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11X4,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e 46
6 1256182GT WASHER,FLAT,5/8,F436,HRD,ZAG . ...\ttt e e 52
7 1256172GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X 2,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e s 2
8 1274172GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ... oottt e e
9 1255723GT PLATE,SWIVEL ROTATION STOP . ...ttt e et et 1
10 1262678GT FORMING,HOSE GUIDE ...\ttt e e e i 1

hidden from view
11 1255768GT SWING DRIVE ASSEMBLY ..\ttt e e 1
11- 139308GT SWING MOTOR COMPLE T E ™ | i e et et e et e

for 1255768
11- 139309GT CBY ASSEMB LY ¥

for 1255768
11- 1255769GT SEAL KIT, SWING BRAKE ...ttt et e

for 1255768
11- 1255770GT KIT, FRICTION DISC ..ttt ettt e e e e e e

for 1255768
11- 1255771GT KIT, BRAKE SPRING . ... e e e e e e

for 1255768
11- 1255772GT KIT, SWING BRAKE REBUILD .. ... e e e e e

for 1255768
11- 1255773GT BRAKE TUBING ...ttt et e e e

for 1255768
11- 139315GT O-RING,MOT OR/BRAK E ™ | e e e e e e

for 1255768
11- 139323GT VALVE, COUNTERBAL,CBCA-LIN* ™ et e et et

for 1255768
11- 58304GT SHAF T OUT T PUT .o e e e e e e e e e e e e

for 1255768
11- 75627GT BEARING,1.25 X 1.5 X 2 i e

for 1255768
11- 94620GT SEAL KIT,SWING TORQ HUB ™ | | i e e i

for 1255768
12 1256168GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13X1.75,8,ZAG ...\ e e 10
13 825353GT WASHER,FLAT,1/2,SAE,HRD,ZAG ... it e e 10
14 824164GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L.25,ZAG ... .ttt et 1
15 824152GT WASHER,SHIM,1.270X1.875X.062,Z . . ...\ttt e 1
16 229535GT PIN,SWING DRIVE ADJUSTMENT ...ttt et e 1

Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 83



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

304.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation

ATEREN BAwen

84 Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
304.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation

Item Part No. Description Qty.

17 1254718GT SCREW,SET,HS,5/8-11X3.5,CUP, ZA ... e 1

18 1254728GT SCREW,FHPM,6-32 X .75,ZAG ...ttt et 1

19 229555GT MACHINED,SWING DRIVE MOUNT ..ttt et 1

20 Swing Chassis ,Z262
(consult Discount-equipment to order)

21 1256169GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11X3.5,8,ZAG .. ... i e 6

22 1265442GT FORMING, SLEW PINION GUARD ... ..ttt 1
(option)

23 48887GT ELBOW,90D, 070202-4 . ...ttt e et e et e e e e e 1

24 63468GT BEARING, TURNTABLE ROTATION ... . e e 1

24- 227785GT BEARING TURNTABLE SEAL ™ | e et eeaas

25A 94643GT ZERK,GREASE,5/16-24, STRAIT ..\ttt e e 1

25B  49189-5438GT HOSE ASSEMBLY, /4" . e e e e e

26A 89571GT SWIVEL,HY D 8 POR T ™ e e e e e et 1
(2 wheel steer)

26B  1264050GT SWIVEL HYD O PORT it e e e e e 1
(4 wheel steer)

26C  49859GT PLUG HEX,000100A-4 . i ittt e e e et e 5
2WD with Oscillate Option

26C  49859GT PLUG,HEX,000L00A-4 ...\ttt ittt e et e e e e 6
2WD without Oscillate

26D 48883GT PLUG,HEX, 000100 A8 ittt et e e 1
2WD with Oscillate Option

26D 48883GT PLUG,HEX, 090100 A- 8% . ittt et e 2
2WD without Oscillate

27 824092GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et e e 2

28 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt ittt e

29 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e e 2

30 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ...ttt e e e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 85



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

305.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, External View

86

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

|
305.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, External View

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1259312GT ASSY,GBOX DIESEL-T3 ANSI 1
Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D2011L03i, Deutz TD2011L04i

A- 1259914GT HARNESS, GBOX, Z62, DIESEL T3, ...ttt e e

B 1259313GT ASSY,GBOX DIESEL-T3 CE 1
Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D2011L03i, Deutz TD2011L04i

B- 1259915GT HARNESS, GBOX, Z62, DIESEL T3, ..ttt ittt e

C 1259314GT ASSY,GBOX FORD ANSI ..o e e e e 1
Ford MSG-425

C- 1259916GT HARN, GBOX, Z62, FORD ANSI ... e e e

D 1259315GT ASSY,GBOX FORD CE . ..ottt e e
Ford MSG-425

D- 1259917GT HARN, GBOX, Z62, FORD CE ... .. e e

1A 825003GT ASSY,GROUND CONTROL BOX .. i e e e
rear enclosure only; for lid see item 5

1A- T107520GT NUTSERT,LP KNURLED,1/4-20X.165 ...\ttt et 4
included with 825003

1A- T107521GT NUTSERT,LP KNURLED,10-32X.130 ...\ttt ettt et 3
included with 825003

2A 218165GT LIGHT,INDICATOR,RED 12V H-BRI . ... it e e
CE models

2B 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME ... i e e
ANSI models

3 825018GT LIGHT,AMBER 12V INCANDESCENT ..\ttt e e 1

4A 96008-SGT KEYSWITCH,3 POS. WIKEY S e e 1

4B 83131GT KEYSWITCH,3 POS W/KEYS,LOCKING ...\ttt ettt

5 825002GT LID,GROUND CONTROL BOX i et e e e s
decal not included refer to section 100

6 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD ...ttt
base not incuded

7 Ref:Base, W/2 N.C. CONtACES . .. ...ttt et e e e e e e e
refer to 306.1

8 1254595GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE DOMED BLK .. ..ottt e

9A 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT .t ettt et

9B 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME ... i e e e e et

10 128202GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MOM ..t

11 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT .ttt et e

12 128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM . ... e e

13A  128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM . ... e e e

13B  229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME ... ittt

14 1261566GT SECURITY TIE,TOGGLE GUARD . ... ittt i

CE units only

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

87



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

305.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, External View

88

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

|
305.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, External View

Item Part No. Description Qty.

15 1261346GT TOGGLE SWITCH GUARD,RED . ... e
CE units only

16 128201GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P MOM .. et

17 66813GT BUTTON,PUSH, BLACK W/ SE AL ™ e e e
base not included

18 Ref:Base, W/2 N.O. COMaCtS ... ..ottt ittt et e e ettt eeeas
refer to 306.1

19 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG . ...\ttt et e e et

20 824212GT SPRING CLIP, 5/16-18, ZAG ...\ttt ittt et e e e e s

21 12344GT NUT, NY LOCK, B-32 .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s

22 1258768GT CONN, PLUG 8 WAY, BLOCKED GROMMET ... .. i

23 19506GT HOUR METER,10-80 VOLT S** i e 1
analog style; see 56100 for digital

24 42781GT PLUG, NYLON .250 BLACK DOMED ...\ttt e e e

25 1257410GT BOLT,SHS,5/16X.375X1/4-20,ZAG ...\ttt e e e

26 218449GT WASHER,SHOULDER,NYLON .. i e e e e e e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 89



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

306.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, Internal View

@

90

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

|
306.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, Internal View

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 128045GT MODULE,LOAD SENSE 2007 ...ttt ittt ettt ettt 1
CE models

2 1251757GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.50,ZAG ... it et ettt

3 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG ..ottt e e e e e e e e

4 824517GT ASSY, TERMINAL RAIL ...t e e e e e 1

4- 1254652GT DIN RAIL, L300 ..o et e e e e e e 1

4- 216791GT TERMINAL BLOCK,WIELAND ...ttt et ettt e et it ieaas 44

4- 216793GT TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE ...\ttt ittt ettt et e e et 1

4- 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP ... i e e 1

4- 74917GT JUMPER COMB, 2-WAY , WIELAND . ... i e e 7

5 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG ...ttt ettt et e e e e et et et

6 56057GT MODULE,IGNITION/START,12/24V . ..ttt e e e 1
diesel engines

7 128829GT CIRCUIT BRKR 15A TYPE 2 MET AL ..ottt e et et ettt 2

8 147090GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A . e e e e 2

9 6178GT NUT NYLOCK, 10-32 .ttt ittt it et et et et e e et e e e e i

10 18963GT ALARM.INTERMITTENT TONE.24V ...\ttt ittt e ettt e i 1

11 45383GT ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30 VD C** ... e 1
Option, Load Sense

12A  81900GT PLUG,NYLON 2.093 BLACK DOMED ...t e 3
models without gauges

12B Ref: Gauges, voltage, Oil pressure, Water temp. ... .ttt 1
refer to 820.1

13 13268GT CLAMP,0.75#12 X 1/4,RUB CUSH ... ... e 1

14A  128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM ...ttt 1
Ford engine

14A- 27246GT BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHOR T ... e i

14A- 128580GT SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 3P MOM SHDR ... . e e e

14B  229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACKDOME ...ttt
Deisel engine

15 1251757GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.50,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et et

16 1258471GT DECAL, Z62 RELAY S o e e e 1

17 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* e 9

18 Ref: Relay Harness ... e
refer to 311.1

19 121846GT RELAY,TIME DELAY,2 SEC,L0A ... ittt e et et e i 1

Option, Load Sense

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 91



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

306.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, Internal View

@

92

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

306.1 Ground Controls, with Hour Meter, Internal View

Item Part No. Description Qty.
20 825352GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.25,ZAG ...ttt e e e ettt
21 1261725GT BRACKET, RELAY MOUNT W/INSERTS ... e e 1
22 1256679GT NUT,SERRATED,1/4-20,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e i
23 54516GT RESISTOR,10 OHMS, 25W, AD J e 1
24 42646GT GROMMET,RUBBER .25 X .50"0D . ... e 2
25 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG . ...ttt e e e i i
26 1256171GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt 1
27 218090GT GASKET,GROUND CONTROL BOX ..ttt e e i e 1
28 40614GT RESISTOR, S OHM, 2o W e e e i e 2
29 1257038GT RESISTOR BRACKET W/NUTSERT ... e e 1
30 81551GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,B-32 X 1/4 SS ..ottt e e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 93



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

307.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, External View

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

94 Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

|
307.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, External View

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1A 1259310GT ASSY,GBOX DEUT Z-TA ..ot e e e e e
Deutz D2.9L4

1B 825003GT ASSY,GROUND CONTROL BOX o e e e e 1
rear enclosure only; see 825002 for lid

1D 825002GT LID,GROUND CONTROL BOX i et 1
decal not included, refer to section 100

2 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME ... ittt

3 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG . ...t e i 6

4 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD . ...ttt e i 1

4- 73805GT BASE W/ 2 NC CONT AC T S ™ | ittt e e e e e e 1

4- 66818GT CONT ACT N C i e e e 2

5 128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM ... e e e e 4

6 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ..ttt ettt 1

7 128201GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P MOM ..t 1

8 128202GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MOM .. e e e e e 4

9 66813GT BUTTON,PUSH, BLACK W/ SE A L ™ e e 1

9 66814GT BASE, WITH 2 N.O. CONT ACT S % it e e et

9- 66816GT CONT ACT N O, it e e e e e e 2

10 824214GT SCREW,PHPM,6-32X.5,ZAG ... e e e 4

11A  1258768GT CONN, PLUG 8 WAY, BLOCKED GROMMET ... e 1
models without telematics

11B  119060GT CONN PLUG 8 WAY 14-48GA ... e i e 1

models with telematics

LOCK,PLUG 8 WAY, 14-18GA .. ...t e e e
models with telematics

11C 60433GT

11D 60757GT PLUG, SEAL, L2-18 G A .. e e 1
models with telematics
12 42781GT PLUG, NYLON .250 BLACK DOMED ...t et 4
13A 1251984GT ASSY,DISPLAY,DP200 DEUTZ T4 ...t 1
13B  1251985GT ASSY,DISPLAY,DP200 PERKINS T4 . ... e e 1
14 1257410GT BOLT,SHS,5/16X.375X1/4-20,ZAG . ..ottt e e e 2
15 218449GT WASHER,SHOULDER,NYLON ... e e 2
16 1261566GT SECURITY TIE,TOGGLE GUARD . ... ..ot s 1
17 1261346GT TOGGLE SWITCH GUARD,RED . ... e 1
18A 96008-SGT KEYSWITCH,3 POS. W/IKEY S e e e e 1
Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 95



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

307.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, External View

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

96 Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components
|
307.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, External View

Item Part No. Description Qty.
18B 83131GT KEYSWITCH,3 POS W/KEYS,LOCKING ... ..ottt i 1
19 87755GT CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GAFL .. e e e 1
20 12344GT L I N D 0 T - 7

ia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 97



300 Turntable Components

September 2019

308.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, Internal View

98

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

|
308.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, Internal View

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 824517GT ASSY, TERMINAL RAIL .. e e 1
1- 1254652GT DIN RAIL, 13,00 ..t e e e e e e 1
1- 216791GT TERMINAL BLOCK,WIELAND . ...ttt e e e e e 44
1- 216793GT TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE ...ttt et e 1
1- 74913GT END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP . .. i e e 1
1- 74917GT JUMPER COMB, 2-WAY ,WIELAND ... ..ttt 7
2 128829GT CIRCUIT BRKR 15A TYPE 2 MET AL ..ot et e e 2
3 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG . ... e e e

4 128829GT CIRCUIT BRKR 15A TYPE 2 MET AL ..t i i 2
5 147090GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A . .. e e e e e 2
6 147095GT ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A . ...ttt it 1
7 1251757GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.50,ZAG ... .\ttt ittt et 1
8 6178GT NUT INYLOCK, L0-32 .ottt ittt e et e e e e ettt e i e e

9 18963GT ALARM.INTERMITTENT TONE.24Y . ..ttt e e 1
10 45385GT PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK DOMED .. ...ttt e 1
11A 81900GT PLUG,NYLON 2.093 BLACK DOMED . ... i e e 3
11B rFé?gr(tBOag 8.51, voltage, Oil pressure, Water temp. ....... ..ottt 1
12 13268GT CLAMP,0.75#12 X 1/4,RUB CUSH ... .. i e 1
13 1251757GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.50,ZAG ... e e e

14 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME .. ...\ttt 1
15 42781GT PLUG, NYLON .250 BLACK DOMED .. ...ttt ettt e 1
16 1261725GT BRACKET, RELAY MOUNT W/INSERTS ...ttt e et 1
17 1258471GT DECAL, Z682 RELAY S ..t e e e e 1
18 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* e

19 Ir?e?grlic()al?? 1r'1%rness .................................................................... 1
20 121846GT RELAY,TIME DELAY,2 SEC,L0A . .o e e e i e 1
21 825352GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.25,ZAG .. ...ttt it ettt e

22 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e

Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 99



300 Turntable Components September 2019

308.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, Internal View

ATEREN BAwen

100 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

308.1 Ground Controls, with LCD Readout Screen, Internal View

Item Part No. Description Qty.
23 1256679GT NUT,SERRATED,1/4-20,8,ZAG ...\ttt i ettt e et e
24 54516GT RESISTOR,10 OHMS, 25W, AD J e e e 1
25 42646GT GROMMET,RUBBER .25 X .50"0D . ... e 2
26 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG . ... ittt e e
27 1256171GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3,8,ZAG . ...ttt e et e e e
28 218090GT GASKET,GROUND CONTROL BOX .. e e e e 1
29 1257038GT RESISTOR BRACKET WINUT SERT ...t 1
30 40614GT RESISTOR, 5 OHM, 2o W e e 2
31 81551GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,6-32 X 1/4 SS ..ottt it e e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 101



300 Turntable Components September 2019

309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543)

102 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 824455GT ASSY,COVER, TANK SIDE,Z6B2 e e 1
include items 1-3, 6, 7, 10, 12, 14, 15, 19 and 45
B 824456GT ASSY,COVER,ENGINE SIDE,Z62 ... et 1
include items 2, 3, 7, 9, 10-12 and 14-17
1 1271049GT ASSEMBLY, Z62 COVER, TANK SIDE ... .t e e 1
2 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt et 6
3 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... i e e e 11
4 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ttt ittt ettt e e e e i e 19
5 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e 5
6 1256160GT FORMING,REAR COVER STOP,LEFT ... o e e 1
7 1261277GT BUMPER, RUBBER, 1.25 X 1.25 IN ... .. i et e 2
8 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG ... ..ttt it i ettt i 4
9 1255349GT ASSY,COVER-MOUNTS,ENG,ZB2 . ...ttt it it ettt et et 1
10 1256054GT HANDLE,YELLOW LOCKING,CODE 455 . ...\ttt ittt it i i 2
10- 37947GT KEY S, 10 PA CK ittt e
sold separately
10-  83093GT KEY SING L ™ i e e e e e
sold separately
11 1256161GT FORMING,REAR COVER STOP,RIGHT ...\ttt e 1
12 1256393GT MACHINED,HINGE,1X1X4.25,0.5 Pl ... e 2
13 1256607GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L/2,ZAG ...ttt ettt e it e s 4
14 1256392GT PIN,HINGE,0.5 X 2.56LG,2 RING .. ...\ttt e 2
15 1256394GT MACHINED,HINGE,1LX1X5.25,0.5 Pl ... e e 2
16 1251558GT WELDMENT,COVER SUPRT ENG.SIDE ... ...ttt it 1
17 1251552GT FORMING,LATCH TRIGGER BRKT ENG ... ..ottt i 1
18 33555GT B AL STUD e e e 8
19 106069GT ST RUT, GAS, 200 LB ™ ettt e e e e 4
20 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ..\ttt ittt ettt et ettt 12
21 105634GT PUSH RETAINER, 1/2" SCREW ...t ettt et 12
22 1256179GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.5,5,ZAG ...\ttt et et 12
23A  826231GT WLDT,BULKHEAD,ENGINE SIDE .. ...ttt it it e i 1
to SN Z6216N-1524
23B  1268013GT WLDT,BULKHEAD,ENGINE SIDE .. ...ttt ittt ittt et it 1

from SN Z6216N-1525

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

103



300 Turntable Components September 2019

309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543)

104 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
24 1256175GT SCREW,BHC,1/4-20X1.25,F835,ZAG ...\ttt et et e 4
25 1256613GT HOSE GUARD,BULKHD,SIDE .. ... e e 2
26 1256611GT HOSE GUARD,BULKHD,LOWER . ... e 2
27 Swing Chassis Assembly consult
Discount-equipment to order
28 1255757GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZA ... e e e i 3
29 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e i 6
30 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS ... .. e 2
31 1254858GT PLATE, COVER BUMPER MOUNT ...ttt e e e 1
32 824025GT NUT,TL,3/8-16,C,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e e e e e e 1
33 826840GT FORMING, TANK SIDE LATCH MOUNT ... e e e e 1
34 1255832GT WELDMENT, LATCH STRIKER . ... e 1
35 826588GT FORMING,STRIKER .. e e e e e 1
36 81578GT HORN,12VDC,SPADE TERMINAL S e 1
37 826839GT FORMING,TANK SIDE BUMP MOUNT . ... 1
38A 826325GT Y(\J/I_SI?\IT,Z%%E“%%ZDATANK SIDE 1
38B 1264086GT %ﬁg'NBgé_Zﬁgﬁ'?\]%’ZEANK SIDE 1
39 1256612GT HOSE GUARD,BULKHD,UPPER . ... .. 2
40 1251551GT FORMING,LATCH TRIGGER BRKT ... e 2
41 215254GT LATCH,ROTARY,ENGINE COVER . .. .. e e 2
42 824087GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.25,8,ZAG . ... it et 2
43 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . . ..ttt et e e e e e 2
44 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... 'ttt e e et aee s 4
45 1251559GT WELDMENT,COVER SUPRT TANK SIDE .. ... e 1
46 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...ttt e e i 2
47 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e et 6
48 78736GT CLAMP, 2 HOSE , PLASTIC, 5/8 .ttt et e et e 6
49 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG ... e e 2
50 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG . ..t e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 105



300 Turntable Components September 2019

309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543)

106 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

309.1 Turntable Covers (to SN Z62H-3543)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
51 1256804GT NUT,10-32,ZAG .. it e e e e e e e 2
52 823748GT LATCH STRIKER .. e e 1
53 1259583GT LATCH, PUSH BUTTON ..ottt e e et ettt 1
54 823747GT FORMING, CONTROL COVER ... e e 1
55 1259584GT HINGE, CONSTANT TORQUE . . ... e e 2
55- 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z ... ...t i 4
56 229845GT SCREW, BHSC S, MOX 10,8 S . i e 4
57 34619GT BUMPER, RUBBE R ™ e 2
58 101964GT WELDMENT,EXHAUST TUBE . ... e e e e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 107



September 2019

300 Turntable Components

309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544)

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

108



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1271049GT ASSEMBLY, Z62 COVER, TANK SIDE .. ... e e 1
B 1271050GT ASSEMBLY, 7262 COVER, ENGINE SIDE ... ... i 1
C 1256395GT HQ&ES{%%GS Tg)_IQES,O.S PIN 4
1 1271049GT ASSEMBLY, Z62 COVER, TANK SIDE .. ... e 1
2 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ... ittt e e e e i 7
3 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e 7
4 1256160GT FORMING,REAR COVER STOP,LEFT ... o e 1
5 1261277GT BUMPER, RUBBER, 1.25 X 1.25 IN ... e e 2
6 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG ... ...ttt i e e e i 4
7 824435GT COVER,ENGINE SIDE,ZB2 . .. .. o e e e 1
8 101964GT WELDMENT, EXHAUST TUBE ... e 1
9 824119GT WASHER,FLAT,.25X1.25X.062,ZAG ... i e i 3
10 1256054GT HANDLE,YELLOW LOCKING,CODE 455 .. ... e e 2
10- 37947GT SKCI)Elgj(gélp% rlz@ecli;@** .....................................................................

10- 83093GT SKCI)El(\j( SSE,!BIaC;[{t%T;* .......................................................................

11 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ...ttt 4
12 1256161GT FORMING,REAR COVER STOP,RIGHT .. ... e 1
13 1273211GT WELDMENT, COVER SUPPORT, ENGINE SIDE ... 1
14 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e i e s 8
15 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG ...ttt e 8
16 1256607GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L/2,ZAG ..t e e i 8
17 1256392GT PIN,HINGE,0.5 X 2.56LG,2 RING .. ... e 4
18 1256393GT MACHINED,HINGE,1X1X4.25,0.5 Pl ... e 4
19 1256394GT MACHINED,HINGE,1X1X5.25,0.5 Pl ... e 4
20 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt et ettt e ettt iie e 17
21 1271059GT WELDMENT, COVER SUPPORT, ENGINE SIDE ... 1
22 1262210GT FORMING, LATCH TRIGGER, TS ... e e 1
23 33555GT B AL STUD e 8

Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 109



September 2019

300 Turntable Components

309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544)

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

110



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
24 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt ettt e et e 12
25 106069GT STRUT,GAS, 200 LB e e e e e e 4
26 1274172GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . ..ottt ettt et e e e i

27 105634GT PUSH RETAINER, 1/2" SCREW ... e e e 10
28 1256179GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.5,5,ZAG .. ...\ttt 10
29 1268013GT WLDT,BULKHEAD,ENGINE SIDE . . ... i e 1
30 824080GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ... ittt et s 12
31 1256613GT HOSE GUARD,BULKHD,SIDE ... ... e e 2
32 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ... it i e e

33 1256611GT HOSE GUARD,BULKHD,LOWER .. ... e 2
4 Biecount-Squipment 16 orger” "o

35 1255757GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZA .. e e 7
36 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ..\ttt ettt et ettt et et ettt

37 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG .. ittt ittt e e 6
38 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS ... . e 2
39 1254858GT PLATE, COVER BUMPER MOUNT ...t e et et 1
40 1274166GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16,C,ZAG .. ..ottt ittt ettt ettt et e et

41 826840GT FORMING,TANK SIDE LATCH MOUNT ... e e e 1
41- 28646GT ZERK, GREASE, 1/8 NPT ..ttt e e e e e e e

41- 48885GT CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE-4 .. ... s

42 1255832GT WELDMENT, LATCH STRIKER . ... e 1
43 826588GT FORMING,STRIKER ... e e e e 1
44 81578GT HORN,12VDC,SPADE TERMINALS ™ e 1
45 826839GT FORMING,TANK SIDE BUMP MOUNT ... e e e e 1
46 1264086GT WLDT, BULKHEAD, TANK SIDE . ... e e 1
47 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt e et e ettt aiee s 2
48 78736GT CLAMP, 2 HOSE, PLASTIC, 5/8 .. ittt e e e e 4
49 1256612GT HOSE GUARD,BULKHD,UPPER . . ... e e 2

Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 111



September 2019

300 Turntable Components

309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544)

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

112



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
309.2 Turntable Covers (from SN Z62H-3544)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
50 1262211GT FORMING, LATCH TRIGGER, ES ... e 1
51 215254GT LATCH,ROTARY,ENGINE COVER . ... . e 2
52 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e 4
53 824087GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.25,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e e 4
54 1271060GT WELDMENT, COVER SUPPORT, TANK SIDE .. ... e i 1
55 1273212GT WELDMENT, COVER SUPPORT, TANK SIDE . ... . e 1
56 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG .. ittt e e 2
57 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG . ...t e e 2
58 1256804GT NUT,L0-32,ZAG ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 2
59 823748GT LATCH STRIKER .. e e 1
60 1259583GT LATCH, PUSH BUTTON ..ottt e e e e e 1
61 823747GT FORMING, CONTROL COVER ... i e e e 1
62 1259584GT HINGE, CONSTANT TORQUE .. ... e e 2
62- 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z ... ...t e iees 4
63 229845GT SCREW, BHS C S, M5X10,5S .o ittt e e e 4
64 34619GT BUMPER, RUBBE R ™ e 2
65 1261836GT SCREW, THM, TORX, 3/8-16XL,SS ...\ttt ittt et ettt et e s 8
66 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG . ... oo e 8
67 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt ittt ettt et e e 8
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 113



300 Turntable Components September 2019

310.1 Turntable Counterweight

TERE Beven

114 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
310.1 Turntable Counterweight

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 rRe?(l;.re\osgc\)(é.CiOVER,ENGINE SIDE,ZB2 ... 1
2 ,rﬂé?eSrYtsz%\éiR,TANK SIDE,ZB2 ... 1
3 1252000GT CLAMP BLOCK, CABLE ... e 3
4 1256653GT FORMING,WIRE HARNESS BRKT B .. ..o e 1
5 1256652GT FORMING,WIRE HARNESS BRKT A ... e 1
6 824082GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e i

7 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X.5 o e e

8 1253207GT CLAMP BLOCK,OPTIONS ..ttt e e e 1
9 237731GT SCREW,HHC,1-8X5,5,ZAG ... i e 1
10 824116GT WASHER,FLAT,1.0,F436,HRD,ZAG . . ... o e 1
11 1283024GT NUT,NYLOCK,1-8,8,ZAG ... e e e e e

12 824433GT CAST COUNTER WEIGHT,ZB0 . ..\ttt et e i 1
13 1251851GT FORMING,BAFFLE TO CW STANDOFF ... e 1
14 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ..ttt ittt ettt e

15 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e 3

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 115



300 Turntable Components September 2019

311.1 Wire Harness Diagram

PLATFORM CONTROL BOX

‘ PLATFORM BOX HARNESS

‘ JOYSTICK HARNESS

L
<@

<
&

‘ LIFT/DRIVE CUTOUT HARN.

ronse0s

_T ®
[LOAD SENSE HARNESS )
£ 3 »
g z S
[ CONTROLLER HEATER ASSY = S %
@ 2
[ GENERATOR WIRE ASSY ﬁ % g
> = ]
[ AIRCRAFT PROT. HARNESS L 2 8 5
- m o 3
>
» % o
m 2
o (el 2
[ ~ 1) - m
O S O o
b3
A
[e]
2
1C)
3 e 15 16 17) (18
9 g z JIB HARNESS
: 12 |2
z 1& 2 WELDER
m m
o e 3 ° I GENERATOR
"EE OIS 8 o
bl Q o m
L g e EE |z 5
Ie] =< m ] ] = ; @ To Engine Harness
3 = 2 o [¢]
@ o o I E z
lji_l m 4 o 9 2 m
2 > @ =
A =B O g %o
w - 2 = &P
m PRIMARY. LS HARNESS.
Ls18 2 @ N
g § F;ﬂ REMOTE NS
CHARGE
OPTION N
GROUND CONTROL BOX

‘ LOAD SENSE HARNESS

‘ ANSI/CSA JUMPER PLUG

[GAUGE HARNESS

(@)

:D SSINUVYH OMd ¥IHLYIM a100 \&/

[RELAY HARNESS

‘ HYD. OIL COOLER HARNESS

@ @
m m
b3 >
Q Q
[} Qo
=4 z
[} (e}
> >
@ @
- -
m m

Fgot

APU
[HARNESS GBOX PER ENGINE
(42) FUNCTION
=/ MANIFOLD

oc5 |
{es |

SSINYYH NOILONNS

S319V0 AY3L1vd

DRIVE LIGHT CABLE @

DRIVE LIGHT CABLE @
ENGINE HARNESS 45 @ @ @ ENGINE

DRIVE ENABLE
LIMIT SWITCH HARNESS

ATEREN BAwen

116 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
311.1 Wire Harness Diagram

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 58253GT KIT,REPAIR,DEUTSCH PLUG,W/TUBE ... . e
(small kit)

B 83129GT KIT,REPAIR,DEUTSH CONNECTORS* ... .. e
(large kit)

C 61794GT %:RII\)/IPER,DEUTSCH,LIGHT DU T Y,
too

D 1264822GT KIT, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD . ...ttt e
Telematics (includes 1264834)

D- 1264834GT INSTRN, TRC RETROFIT, STNDRD . ...ttt

1A 1258411GT HARNESS,PBOX,Z62IC ... e e e 1

1B 823993GT HARNESS,RELAY,OIL COOLER,ZB2 ... ...t i 1
option

2 218781GT HARNESS,JOY STICK .o e e e 1

3 1261381GT HARNESS,WELDER,JBOX TO PLAT ... i e 1
option

4 1263055GT CABLE,120V POWER TO PLATFORM ...t e i 1

5 219670GT HARN,LIFT/DRIVE CUTOUT,Z45/Z51 .. ... e 1
CE models only

6 824071GT HARN,WORK LIGHTS ZB2 ...t i e e e e i 1

7 218657GT HARN,JUMPER,LOAD SENSE,PBOX . ... i e 1

8 ASSY,ALC500 HEATER,Z45/Z51 (219683) ........c.iiiiiii i 1
component no longer available

9 219672GT HARNESS,GENERATOR,PBOX,Z45/51 .. ... .. 1
option

10A  1255555GT HARN,PBOX,OPAHW, 12V . i i e 1
option

10B  1255030GT PLUG, BLANKING . e e e e 1

11 228448GT HARNESS, PROX.KILL ... e 1
option

12A 1261380GT HARNESS,11.5KW GEN TOJ-BOX L. 1
for Perkins 404D-22, Ford MSG-425, Deutz D2011L03i and Deutz D2.9L4 engines

12B  1268151GT HARNESS, 11.5KW GEN TO JBOX ...ttt 1
for Deutz TD2011L04i engine

13 121848GT ASSY,LS,LOAD SENSE,38.5 IN ...t e e 1

14 227617GT ASSEMBLY,FOOT SWITCH ... e e 1

15 823979GT HARN,CABLE,DC POWER,ZB2IC .. ...ttt e 1

16 823978GT HARNESS,CABLE,CONTROL 3,Z62IC . ... .ttt 1

17 823977GT HARNESS,CABLE,CONTROL 1,Z62IC . . ... e 1

18 1254707GT HARN,JIB SELECT & LS, Z6B2 . ... e e 1

19 1255649GT ASSY,BREAKER BOX,WELD GEN,Z62 . ...t 1

20 1264503GT HARNESS, GENERATOR ADAPTER .. .. e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 117



300 Turntable Components September 2019

311.1 Wire Harness Diagram

PLATFORM CONTROL BOX

‘ PLATFORM BOX HARNESS

‘ JOYSTICK HARNESS

L
<@

<
&

‘ LIFT/DRIVE CUTOUT HARN.

ronse0s

_T ®
[LOAD SENSE HARNESS )
£ 3 »
g z S
[ CONTROLLER HEATER ASSY = S %
@ 2
[ GENERATOR WIRE ASSY ﬁ % g
> = ]
[ AIRCRAFT PROT. HARNESS L 2 8 5
- m o 3
>
» % o
m 2
o (el 2
[ ~ 1) - m
O S O o
b3
A
[e]
2
1C)
3 e 15 16 17) (18
9 g z JIB HARNESS
: 12 |2
z 1& 2 WELDER
m m
o e 3 ° I GENERATOR
"EE OIS 8 o
bl Q o m
L g e EE |z 5
Ie] =< m ] ] = ; @ To Engine Harness
3 = 2 o [¢]
@ o o I E z
lji_l m 4 o 9 2 m
2 > @ =
A =B O g %o
w - 2 = &P
m PRIMARY. LS HARNESS.
Ls18 2 @ N
g § F;ﬂ REMOTE NS
CHARGE
OPTION N
GROUND CONTROL BOX

‘ LOAD SENSE HARNESS

‘ ANSI/CSA JUMPER PLUG

[GAUGE HARNESS

(@)

:D SSINUVYH OMd ¥IHLYIM a100 \&/

[RELAY HARNESS

‘ HYD. OIL COOLER HARNESS

@ @
m m
b3 >
Q Q
[} Qo
=4 z
[} (e}
> >
@ @
- -
m m

Fgot

APU
[HARNESS GBOX PER ENGINE
(42) FUNCTION
=/ MANIFOLD

oc5 |
{es |

SSINYYH NOILONNS

S319V0 AY3L1vd

DRIVE LIGHT CABLE @

DRIVE LIGHT CABLE @
ENGINE HARNESS 45 @ @ @ ENGINE

DRIVE ENABLE
LIMIT SWITCH HARNESS

ATEREN BAwen

118 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
311.1 Wire Harness Diagram

Item Part No. Description

21 823976GT HARNESS,LS,EXTENSION PIGTAIL ..o e et

22 823973GT HARNESS,LS,BOOM ANGLE,ZB2 . ... .. e e e

23 823975GT HARNESS,LS1 PRIMARY RETRACT ..ttt i

24 1270206GT CABLE, RED 2/0,06", 3/8" ... e

25 1269060GT CABLE, RED 2/0, 20" ...ttt et e e e e e

26 1270204GT CABLE, BLACK 2/0, 120", 318" ...t e e

27 1258915GT ASSEMBLY,BATTERY CABLE,Z62IC,LPS . ... . . e e

28 823980GT HARN,JUMPER,LOAD SENSE,GBOX .. ...\ttt ettt

29A  823995GT BATTERY CABLE,NEG,Z62IC i e
for Deutz D2011L03i and Deutz TD201104i engines

29B  1258809GT BATTERY CABLE,NEG,Z62IC I o N
for Ford MSG-425 and Deutz D2.9L4 engines

29C 1258810GT BATTERY CABLE,NEG,Z62IC .. ...ttt e i
for Perkins 404D-22

30A 823994GT BATTERY CABLE,POS,Z62IC .
for Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D2011L0o3i and Deutz TD201104 and Ford MSG-425 engines
without LPS option

30B  1258915GT ASSEMBLY,BATTERY CABLE,Z62IC,LPS ... ... ... e
for Ford MSG-425 engines with LPS option

30C 1258811GT BATTERY CABLE,POS,Z62IC .. ... e e
for Deutz T4 engine

31 823997GT ASSY,COLD WEATHER PKG,240V,Z62 .. ... ..o e
option

32 88832GT HARNESS,PLUG,NON-LOAD WEIGHING .. ... .. e i
ANSI/CSA

33 823983GT HARNESS,GAUGE,ZB2 . ... . e e
option

34 1261145GT HARN,FLASHING BEACON,ZB2 .. ...t et et e et i eas

35 106242GT SWITCH,POWER CUT OUT i e et et et
for Ford MSG-425 LPS engine only

36 823998GT ASSY,COLD WEATHER PKG,120V,Z62 .. ... ..o
option

37 823989GT HARN,GBOX,RELAY ASSY,Z62,D2.9 ...t e
for Deutz D2.9L4 engine

38 823991GT HARN,GBOX,RELAY ASSY, T3,Z262
for Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D2011L0o3i and Deutz TD201104i engines

39 823992GT HARN,RELAY,FORD MSGA425,Z62 ... ...ttt it et e ettt
for Ford MSG-425 engine

40 823993GT HARNESS,RELAY,OIL COOLER,ZB2 .. ...\ttt e e i

41A  823971GT HARNESS,GBOX,ZB2IC . ..ottt ettt et e e e e e

41B  1259914GT HARNESS, GBOX, 262, DIESEL T3, ..
for ANSI with Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D20113i and TD2011Lo4i engines

41C  1259915GT HARNESS, GBOX, 262, DIESEL T3, ..
for CE with Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D20113i and TD2011Lo4i engines

41D 1259916GT HARN, GBOX, Z62, FORD ANSI ... i e e e i

for Ford MSG-425 engine, ANSI

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

119



300 Turntable Components September 2019

311.1 Wire Harness Diagram

PLATFORM CONTROL BOX

‘ PLATFORM BOX HARNESS

‘ JOYSTICK HARNESS

L
<@

<
&

‘ LIFT/DRIVE CUTOUT HARN.

ronse0s

_T ®
[LOAD SENSE HARNESS )
£ 3 »
g z S
[ CONTROLLER HEATER ASSY = S %
@ 2
[ GENERATOR WIRE ASSY ﬁ % g
> = ]
[ AIRCRAFT PROT. HARNESS L 2 8 5
- m o 3
>
» % o
m 2
o (el 2
[ ~ 1) - m
O S O o
b3
A
[e]
2
1C)
3 e 15 16 17) (18
9 g z JIB HARNESS
: 12 |2
z 1& 2 WELDER
m m
o e 3 ° I GENERATOR
"EE OIS 8 o
bl Q o m
L g e EE |z 5
Ie] =< m ] ] = ; @ To Engine Harness
3 = 2 o [¢]
@ o o I E z
lji_l m 4 o 9 2 m
2 > @ =
A =B O g %o
w - 2 = &P
m PRIMARY. LS HARNESS.
Ls18 2 @ N
g § F;ﬂ REMOTE NS
CHARGE
OPTION N
GROUND CONTROL BOX

‘ LOAD SENSE HARNESS

‘ ANSI/CSA JUMPER PLUG

[GAUGE HARNESS

(@)

:D SSINUVYH OMd ¥IHLYIM a100 \&/

[RELAY HARNESS

‘ HYD. OIL COOLER HARNESS

@ @
m m
b3 >
Q Q
[} Qo
=4 z
[} (e}
> >
@ @
- -
m m

Fgot

APU
[HARNESS GBOX PER ENGINE
(42) FUNCTION
=/ MANIFOLD

oc5 |
{es |

SSINYYH NOILONNS

S319V0 AY3L1vd

DRIVE LIGHT CABLE @

DRIVE LIGHT CABLE @
ENGINE HARNESS 45 @ @ @ ENGINE

DRIVE ENABLE
LIMIT SWITCH HARNESS

ATEREN BAwen

120 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 300 Turntable Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
311.1 Wire Harness Diagram

Item Part No. Description Qty.
41E  1259917GT HARN, GBOX, Z62, FORD CE ... . e et
for Ford MSG-425 engine, CE
41F  1259918GT HARN, GBOX, Z62 D2.9 T4 ANSI ... . e
for Deutz D2.9L4 engine
42 823972GT HARN,FUNCTIO MANIFOLD,ZB2IC . ...ttt e 1
43 823974GT HARNESS,LS,D.E.,ZB2 ...ttt e e e e e 1
44 823982GT HARN,DRIVE LIGHTS Z62 . ... i 1
45A  823984GT HARN,ENGINE,DEUTZ 2.9D,Z62IC ... ...ttt it e e 1
non-turbo engine
45B  1273006GT HARNESS, Z62 DEUTZ TD2.9L4 .. ... e i
turbo engine
46 823985GT HARNESS,DEUTZ D2011,Z62IC . . ...t e e e e s 1
47A  825432GT ASSY, WELD GEN Z62, 12.5KW . ... i i e 1
47B  1260623GT GROUNDING HARNESS, Z62 WELDER ... ... i 1
48A  823988GT HARN,ENGINE,FORD MSG425,Z62 e 1
plugs into Ford OEM harness 215294, gas/LPS engine
48B  215294GT ENGINE HARNESS, MSGA25 ... et e
sold separately, Ford OEM
48C  110903GT HARNESS,LP ONLY JUMPER
for Ford MSG-425 enginewith LPS only, sold seperately
49 160681GT HARN,2ND GLOW PLUG ,DTZ ..ttt ettt et et e et e
option
50 1269644GT DTZ COOLANT SENSOR EXT. ..ttt et

for Deutz TD2.9L4 engine

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

121



September 2019

400 Engine Components

401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

AO® ® O®Q
®

s m WW R,
—
Y N
\
3

HM@H@@@@@
® | ®

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

122



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A- 128831GT ENGINE,PERKINS,DIESEL 404D-22 ... ... .. e
Tier 11l Engine

B- 94890GT MANUAL,OPERATORS PERKINS 404 .. ... e

C- 128987GT WATER PUMP e e e e
(for 70253 engine)

C- 58354GT GASKET,WATER PUMP . e e
(for 70253 engine)

D- 128986GT WATER OUTLET, VERTICAL . .. e e e

E- 128991GT THERMO S T AT ittt e e e e e
(for 70253 engine)

E- 147355GT GASKET-THERMOSTAT HSG ... e e e
for 128991

E- 147355GT GASKET-THERMOSTAT HSG .. ... e
(for 70253 engine)

F- 236426GT SOLENOID KIT,SHUT DN,PERKINS . ... .. e
(for 70253 engine)

G- 119809GT SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE . ... e e
(for 70253 engine)

H- 111028GT SWITCH,WATER TEMP,PRKNS, 404 e e
(for 70253 engine)

J- 147350GT GASKET-CYLINDER HEAD .. e i
(for 70253 engine)

K- 85155GT PUMP,PRIMER,PERKINS* ™ e
(for 70253 engine)

L- 147348GT SEAL-VALVE SYSTEM (A) .ttt ettt e e e
(for 70253 engine)

M- 147349GT SEAL-VALVE SYSTEM (B) ..ttt e
(for 70253 engine)

N- 147351GT SEAL-ROCKER BOX ...
(for 70253 engine)

P- 147352GT SEAL-INJECT OR ...
(for 70253 engine)

R- 147353GT SEAL-INJECTOR ... e e
(for 70253 engine)

S- 128984GT DIPSTICK, STRAIGHT SHORT ... e

T- 128985GT DIPSTICK TUBE, STRAIGHT SHORT ... i

U- 119809GT SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE

Old switch design was used with an adaptor; New switch screws directly into engine block.
With older engine, remove adaptor and install new switch directly into engine block

V- 97473GT SENSOR,WATER TEMPERATURE . ... . e
W- 106663GT SOLENOID,SHUT DOWN PERKIN4OQ422 . ... . i e
X-  77736GT GLOW PLUG (PERKINS 404-22) .. ...\t
Y- 72348GT PUMP,LIFT(FUEL) PERKINS(54555) . ... ...ttt et
1 70367GT BOTTLE,COOLANT RECOVERY, & 7% e e 1
1- 115431GT CAP ASSY, COOLANT BOTTLE ..ot e e e
1-  106226-4000GT  TUBING, VINYL, 1/2" CLEAR ... ..\ttt e e
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 123



September 2019

400 Engine Components

401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

AO® ® O®Q
®

s m WW R,
—
Y N
\
3

HM@H@@@@@
® | ®

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

124



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.

2 88989GT FORMING,UPPER RAD SUPPORT ... e e e

3 63463GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON* ™ e e i 1
plastic housing

3- 58415GT CLIP,AIR CLEANER END CA P e e
end cap not available separately

3- 62420GT I T E R, AR e

3- 65810GT BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER (27915) % .. e e e e i

3- 52866GT EVACUATOR VALVE-AIR CLEANER ... .o e i i

3- 53952GT BRKT,AIR CLEANER ORIENTATION® L e i

4 1257957GT FORMING, MUFFLER MOUNT ... e e e e

5A 88841GT MURFLER, 8" . . .. e e e e e e e e 1

5B 70298GT MUFFLER,SPARK ARRESTOR ... ..ttt e e
option, spark arrestor

5C 70357GT MUFFLER, CAT ALY TIC .ttt e e e e e
option, scrubber muffler

5D 1256577GT TAILPIPE, EXHAU ST .. e et e e e e e 1

6 88993GT CLAMP, MUFFLER ... e e e e e 2

7 88847GT HOSE,AIR CLEANER TO INTAKE . .\ttt e e et e i

8 45435GT CLAMP L HOSE, 2.50 .ttt et e e e e

9 54578GT HOSE,UPPER RADIATOR, PERKINS ... e

10 119053GT CLAMP HOSE, 1,50 . . .o ettt e e e e e e e e

11 70385GT CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.00 PLATED ..ttt ettt e e 2

12 1256575GT WELDMENT HEADERPIPE . .. . e

13A 94711GT FLANGE EXHAU ST e e et

13B  72343GT GASKET,EXH FLANGE-FORD/PERKINS .. ... . e
hidden from view, sold separately

14 94888GT EXHAUST MANIFOLD . . .ot e e e e e e e e e e e

15 228457GT STARTER, PERKINS, 404D . ... .ttt e e e i 1

16 1255829GT FORMING, HARNESS AND HOSE MT. ..ttt i

17 111029GT ALTERNATOR,65 AMP,PERKINS 404 ... .. e e 1

18 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e e i iaee s

19 78736GT CLAMP, 2 HOSE, PLASTIC, 5/8 .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e 2

20 1255831GT FORMING,STARTER CABLE MT. ...ttt et e e e i 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 125



September 2019

400 Engine Components

401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

AO® ® O®Q
®

s m WW R,
—
Y N
\
3

HM@H@@@@@
® | ®

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

126



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.
21 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et e et ettt e
22 824220GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.5,ZA . . e e
23 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG . ... e e
24 218221GT ASSY,FUSE BLOCK, LML POLE ... e e 1
24- 217905GT FUSE BLK,LMILFUSE HOLDER,BASE . . . .. e e e
24- 217909GT FUSE, AMIL 70A B2V e e
24- 218146GT BOOT, FUSE HOLDER,LMI . . . e e
24- 218215GT FUSE BLOCK,LMILFUSE HOLDER . .. ... e e
25 217226GT FORMING, ELECTRICAL PANEL . ... i i e
26 161611GT FORMING, ENGINE MOUNT, PERKINS . ... .. e
27 1251850GT FORMING, RADIATOR BAFFLE . ... e
28 235660GT FORMING,RADIATOR SHROUD ...t e
29 237385GT HOSE HANGER, MS G2 . .. e e e e e
30 88990PGT SHROUD,FAN PAINTED ...ttt e e e e 1
31 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ..\ttt et e e e
32 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ttt ittt ettt e et ettt e et e et et e
33 1257958GT HOSE, PERKINS COLD AlR ... e e
34 89953GT FLATBAR,ALUM, THROTTLE LINKAGE . ... . e
35 1258824GT BOLT,SHS,8X12XM6-1.0,ISO7379,12.9,ZAB . ... . i
36 824144GT WASHER,FLAT,M8,DINL25,ZAB . ...t e
37 1256455GT NUT,TL,M6-1.0,DIN980,10,ZAB . ...t e e
38 219179GT FORMING, INTAKE BOX ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e
39 54579GT HOSE,LOWER,RADIATOR,PERKINS . ... e 1
40 21130GT CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD W/PIN . ... e e i 1
41 1257705GT SCREW,HHC,M14-1.5X35,DIN96L,10 ...ttt aeiiees
42 94762GT OIL FILTER - PERKINS ... e e e
43 1251994GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X3,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e e e
44 70452GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ...t e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 127



September 2019

400 Engine Components

401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

AO® ® O®Q
®

s m WW R,
—
Y N
\
3

HM@H@@@@@
® | ®

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

128



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.
45 1256283GT WASHER,FLAT,.5X2.25X.188,ZAG .. .. it e
46 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . ..ttt ittt e e e e e e
47 1251994GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X3,8,ZAG . ..\ttt ettt et e e e e
48 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt it et ettt
49 77402GT SOLENOID, THROTTLE ACTUATOR DSL ...ttt 1
50 128588GT FORMING,SOLENOID MOUNT ..ttt e e et e e
51 147826GT SEPRTR/FLTR,FUEL DSL,15GPH,.30 .. ... it
52 89771GT HOUSING,PUMP MOUNT (5457 3) ..\ttt ittt ittt e et ettt e e e i
53 94889GT FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY .. e e e e e e
53-  62421GT FILTER,FUEL, PERKINS ... e e e e
54 231511GT SCREW,HHF,M12-1.75X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... .\ttt eieens
55 1256577GT TAILPIPE, EXHAU ST .. e et e e e e e
56 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt ettt e e e iie e
57 88992GT 'kzli(nge'\gl”f\:gﬁquliJeﬁ/!/:LER SUP P O R T ittt
58 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG ... .\ttt e et et e
59 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG . ...ttt et e et
60 65636GT CAP, OIL FILLER o e
61 65638GT SEAL, OIL FILLER CAP e e e e e e e
62 1251851GT FORMING,BAFFLE TO CW STANDOFF ... e
63 824089GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e et
64 229691GT GUARD,FAN, PERKINS .. e i
65 110304GT RADIATOR,FORD/PERKIN S ™ ™ | i e e et 1
66 77483GT EélalérI]E#cC);nquine(\%IO4—22)(4O4—22)* ....................................................... 1
67 77482GT Eildldlér’%\f(rb %VQ/LEVR PUM P
68 24038GT ﬁig((j)e(r:h‘rlt\)/lrgl\fi';‘\TVISMALL ............................................................... 4
69 65473GT CAP,RADIATOR,PERKINS/FORD ...ttt e e et e e s 1
70 1255826GT FORMING,TRAY FUEL LINE MT. .ttt 1
71 6578GT CABLE TIE,7 318" oottt et e

hidden from view

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 129



September 2019

400 Engine Components

401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW

AO® ® O®Q
®

s m WW R,
—
Y N
\
3

HM@H@@@@@
® | ®

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

130



September 2019

400 Engine Components

Item Part No.

72 217228GT

73 1283021GT

74 825355GT

75 1283022GT

76 824144GT

401.1 Perkins 404D-22 ROW
Description Qty.
BRACKET,RIGHT HARNESS M. ... i et e et 1
NUT,NYLOCK,M6-1.0,DIN985,10,ZAB . . ... e e
WASHER,FLAT,MB,DINL25,ZAB . . ... e e
NUT,NYLOCK,M8-1.25,DIN985,10,ZAB . ... . e

WASHER,FLAT,M8,DINL25,ZAB . ...t e e

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40 131



September 2019

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

(19
()

G @

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

132



September 2019 400 Engine Components

- ___________________________________________________________________________________________- |
402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 160687GT ENGINE,DEUTZ,D2011L03i TPEM . ...ttt ettt

B 31408GT GLOW PLUG,LI0LT ..ottt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

C 35586GT ALTERNATOR, DEUTZ F3L10/FALL0* ... .ttt et e e e

D 65849GT CONNECTOR KIT, DEUT Z* e e e e e

E 139666GT KIT,OP SWITCH, DEUT Z ... e e e e i ees

E- 139624GT SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1.5 BAR ...ttt

F 111445GT SENDING UNIT,OIL TEMP SWCH,DTZ . ... e

G T114678GT SHUTDOWN SOLENOID,12V, DEUTZ _ _ N 1
(must order cable assembly, 582586, if replacing 32752) (includes o-ring)

H 58256GT SOLENOID CABLE AS S Y, e e e

J 72255GT CONNECTOR, DEUTZ FUEL SHUTORF* .. ... i
(does not include diode, 45782)

K 45782GT DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK ... ... e

L 89792GT INJECTOR, FUEL(DEUTZ F3L20LAF) ..ottt ettt et

L- 1288561GT O-RING,FUEL INJECTOR,DEUTZ (89792) ...\ttt it e e
for 89792

M 32698GT BELT,V, DEUTZ DIESEL ENGINE .. ..o

1 1255829GT FORMING, HARNESS AND HOSE MT. .ttt 1

2 102497GT PUMP,FUEL F3L 2011F DEUT Z ... e e 1

2- 27089GT HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE B0R7 ...ttt ittt ettt et 124

2- 30490GT HOSE,1/4 FUEL LINE,SAE B0R7 ..\ttt ettt et 109
return to tank

2- 119344GT KIT,PRIMER BULB . ... e e e

3 29557GT CAP,OIL FILLER, DEUT Z, DIESE L ™ e e 1

4 52352GT DIPSTICK-F3L10LLF (DEUTZ) ..ttt e 1

5A 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . . ... i 3
(to SN 3513)

5B 237238GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X12,DINB921,10 ... ...\ttt ettt e e aeaes 3
(from SN 3514)

6 50787-SGT LEVER, GOVERNOR ACTUATOR ...ttt e 1

7 1257076GT BOLT,SHS,1/4-28X4,ZAG . ...ttt e e e et ettt

8 825355GT WASHER,FLAT,MB,DINL125,ZAB . ...

9 94485GT THROTTLE LINKAGE, DIESEL ™ e 1

10 1256467GT NUT,TL FLG,10-24,F,ZAG .. ..ttt e e e

Genie
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 133



September 2019

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

(19
()

G @

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

134



September 2019 400 Engine Components

- ___________________________________________________________________________________________- |
402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.
11 29560GT FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008 . . ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt e ettt
11- 58566GT FILTER HEAD (29560) ... ...ttt i e e e e e e e e
aluminum
11- 236946GT PLASTIC FILTER HEAD ...t e e e e e
12A 49924GT FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ FALLIOLLF .. ..ottt ettt e e e e
genie genuine part
12B  1255653GT FILTER,OIL,DEUT Z,REPLACEMENT ... i e
13 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e s
14 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...t e e e e e
15 70452GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION e e e e e e
16 1251994GT SCREW, HHF,1/2-13X3,8,ZAG .. ittt e e e e s
17 70460PGT FORMING,ENGINE MOUNT, FR PAINT™ ..t e
18 1256283GT WASHER,FLAT,. 5X2.25X. 188, ZAG ... ittt ittt e e
19 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG .. ittt e e e e e
20 21130GT CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD W/PIN ..ttt ettt e ettt
21 77402GT SOLENOID, THROTTLE ACTUATOR DSL ...ttt et
22A  1270110GT MOUNTNG BRKT, POS BATT CABLE ... e
22B  1270141GT MNT BRKT, POS BATT CABLE, SOLENOID . ... e
23 77245GT BRACKET,SOLENOID MOUNT BRACE* ... e i
hidden from view
24 1253201GT TAILPIPE,ZB2 DEUT Z .. ittt e e e e e e
25 80391GT U-BOLT,5/16 =18 X 21N ™ ittt e et e
26 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG ... ..ttt e e
27 1254632GT FORMING, TAILPIPE SUP P ORT ..t e e e e e e e
28A  89774GT MUFFLER, DEUTZ F3L 2010F ... it e e e e e
28B 54821GT SCRUBBER,SPARK ARRESTOR,DEUTZ* ... ... e
clamp not included, Option
28B- 71911GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, 2.50 INCH ... i e e e e
not included with muffler
29 30971GT CLAMP  HOSE,3.00" .. i e e e e e
30 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e e e e
31 78736GT CLAMP,2 HOSE , PLASTIC, 5/8 . i e e e e
32B 1270110GT MOUNTNG BRKT, POS BATT CABLE ... e
Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 135



September 2019

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

(19
()

G @

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

136



September 2019 400 Engine Components

- ___________________________________________________________________________________________- |
402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.

33 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et e et ettt e

34 139709GT ST ARTER, 12V 1
with solenoid

34-  139621GT KIT, HEAT GUARD, DEUTZ STARTER ... i
(includes shield 139622 and bolt 139623)

34-  139622GT HEAT SHIELD,DEUTZ STARTER . ..\ttt e

34- 139623GT BOLT, GUARD, DEUTZ STARTER . ... e e e

35 218221GT ASSY,FUSE BLOCK,LMLL POLE . ...ttt e 1

35-  217905GT FUSE BLK,LMILFUSE HOLDER,BASE . . ...t e 2

35- 217909GT FUSE, AMIL 70A B2V e e e e 1

35- 218146GT BOOT, FUSE HOLDER,LMI . .. e e e e e 2

35-  218215GT FUSE BLOCK,LMI,FUSE HOLDER ... ... it
includes fuse 217909

35-  218216GT FUSE BLOCK,LMELINPUT STUD ...ttt ittt et ettt

36 216343GT MOUNTING BRKT,ELECTRICAL PANEL . ... e 1

37 70461PGT FORMING,ENGINE MOUNT,FL PAINT* L e 1

38 70375GT HOSE,AIR CLEANER .. it e e 1

39 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG ... ..ttt et

40 70351PGT FORMING,AIR CLEANER MOUNT PNTD ... e 1

41 45435GT CLAMP HOSE, 2. 50" . e e e

42 63463GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON e 1
plastic housing

42- 58415GT CLIP,AIR CLEANER END CA P i
end cap not available separately

42-  62420GT e G i

42-  65810GT BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER (27915 e e

42- 52866GT EVACUATOR VALVE-AIR CLEANER ... e

42-  53952P-SGT BRACKET,AIR CLEANER MTG.PAINT* ... e

43 101006GT TUBE,AIR CLEANER INLET ... e e e 1

44 1251851GT FORMING,BAFFLE TO CW STANDOFF ... e 1

45 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt ettt e et e s

46 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ..ttt e e e

47 1251850GT FORMING, RADIATOR BAFFLE . ... e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 137



September 2019

400 Engine Components

402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

(19
()

G @

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

138



September 2019 400 Engine Components

- ___________________________________________________________________________________________- |
402.1 Deutz D2011L03i ROW

Item Part No. Description Qty.
48 235645GT FORM,DEUTZ AIR INTAKE BAFFLE . ... e 1
49A  33239GT SHEET,RUBBER,AIR INTAKE .. .. e 1
(to SN 3513)
49B  119219-1000GT TRIM,EDGE,1/8X3/4 END BULB .. ... ..ttt e e e i
(from SN 3514) (not shown)
50 31523GT CLAMP, HOSE, 8.50 DA e e e e 1
(to SN 3513)
51 101140P-SGT AIR INTAKE TUBE ASSY i e e 1
52 161717GT COVER, PRECLEANER OPENING ...ttt 1
53 Ref: Filter ASSembly . ...
refer to 419.1
54 214846GT REF. FORMING,REAR ENGINE MOUNT ... i e i e 1
55 Ref: Engine Tray Assembly . ...

refer to 419.1

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 139



September 2019

400 Engine Components

403.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 1

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

140



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
403.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A- 237188GT ENGINE KIT, DEUTZ D2.9L4 ) ) ) )
Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

B- 1259717GT MANUAL, DEUTZ D2.9 ENGINE ... .. e e 1
C- 1262870GT GLOW PLUG, DEUT Z .. e e e 4
D- 1262871GT SEAL, FRONT ENGINE,DEUTZ . ... ettt 1
E- 1262872GT SEAL, REAR ENGINE,DEUTZ ...\ttt et 1
F- 1272624GT KITWATER PUMP 2.9 LA e i 1
includes fasteners and 1262874 pump
G- 1262875GT O-RING, WATER PUMP .. e e e 1
H- 1259654GT INTAKE BREATHER .. oo e e 1
K- 1277974GT PINS,CONNECTOR,INJ HARNESS,D2.9 .. ..\ttt i
1 Ref. OXIDATION CATALYST,DEUTZ
(diesel oxygen catalyst/muffler)(contact Discount-equipment; engine serial number required)
2 29557GT CAP,OIL FILLER,DEUT Z, DIESEL ™ * . e 2
3 1262896GT SENSOR,INTAKE AIR PRESSURE ... .. e 1
4 1262897GT O-RING, INTAKE AIR PRESSURE SENSOR .. ...ttt i aeieeas 1
5 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . o vttt ittt et et ettt e ettt e et e e i
6 1254654GT MOUNT, DIESEL ECM .. e e e 1
7 824023GT RELAY, POWER & FUSE MODULE ... ..ttt 1
7- 1251508GT FUSE, FMX, B0AMP .. et et et et e e e e
7- 1251509GT COVER,PRM FUSE SERVICE PART ...ttt ittt e
8 1253485GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X2,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ettt e e et
9 822781GT MODULE,FUSE&RELAY, DEUTZ 2.9 ... e e 1
10 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt ettt
11 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 . ittt ettt e
12 214795GT ECM, DeUtz D2.9 1
need engine SN to program
13 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt it et iee s
14 49924GT FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ FALLOLLF ..ottt ittt et e e et 1
15 1254594GT STARTER,3.2KW,DEUTZ D2.9 ...\ttt ittt et e 1
15- 1262868GT BOLT, DEUTZ STARTER .o e e

not included sold seperately

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 141



September 2019

400 Engine Components

403.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 1

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

142



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
403.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
16 825708GT DIP ST K, T D 2.0 it e e e e 1
17 1262881GT ORING, OIL DIP ST CK ..ttt e e e e 1
18 102587GT PLUG,ENGINE OIL,DEUTZ FAL201L ...\ttt ettt ettt et i 2
19 108538GT RING / SEALING ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e 2
20 1262894GT SENSOR,CAM/CRANKSHAFT POSITION ... . e 1
(crankshaft)
21 1262895GT O-RING, CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR ...\ttt i 1
22 1260357GT OIL COOLER, T 2.9 ..ot e e e et e e e e e et 1
23 1262883GT GASKET, OIL COOLER, DEUT Z ... e e e e 1
24 824673GT SENSOR, PRESSURE,DEUTZ 2.9 ... e s et 1
25 1262893GT O-RING, OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ...\ttt e et i 1
26 1262866GT FAN BELT, ALTERNATOR ...ttt e e e i 1
27 236248GT PULLEY ASSEMBLY,ALTERNATOR,TCD ...ttt e et 1
28 1262867GT V-BELT, DEUT Z .. e e e e e e 1
29 1262894GT SENSOR,CAM/CRANKSHAFT POSITION ...ttt 1
hidden from view (camshaft)
30 1262899GT O-RING, CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSOR ...ttt e 1
hidden from view
31 1262877GT THERMOSTAT HOUSING ..o ettt ettt e et 1
32 1262876GT THERMOS T AT DEUT Z ..o e e et 1
33 1262878GT GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING ...ttt et et 1
34 236251GT ALTERNATOR,95 AMP,DEUTZ TCD3.6 ...\ttt ettt 1
35 1262873GT BOLT, DEUTZ FLYWHEEL .. ... e e i 8
36 89785GT RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3L2011F ...ttt e i 1
37 1259660GT FLYWHEEL, SAE 8/10 1
order with item #37, PN 1262873, qty 8
38 1279653GT PUMP,FUEL,HI PRESS, DEUTZ TD2.9 ...ttt et e i 1
39 1279631GT PULLEY,BELT TENSIONER,D2.9L4 .. ...ttt et e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 143



September 2019

400 Engine Components

404.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 2

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

144



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
404.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.

Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

B 237188GT ENGINE KIT, DEUTZ D2.9L4 ... e e
B- Ir?e?(fe:r[t)g%tlzfi9DL4,Engine HarnBSS .o e 1
1 1253203GT WELDMENT,TAILPIPE,ZB2 DEUTZ T4 ... i 1
2 237193GT HOSE,UPPER RADIATOR,DEUTZ D2.9 .. ..ttt 1
3 22672GT CLAMP L HOSE, L. 75 . oottt e e e e e 2
4 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG . ...ttt et i i
5 824220GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.5,ZA ... e
6 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG . ...ttt ittt et e
7 237192GT FAN SHROUD,DEUTZ D2.0 ..t e e 1
8 214685GT RADIATOR, CAPLESS, DEUTZ D 2.9 .. e
9 235660GT FORMING,RADIATOR SHROUD .. ...ttt et 1
10 1251850GT FORMING, RADIATOR BAFFLE . ... e 1
11 217877GT FORMING,CLEAN AIR BRACKET ... e e 1
12 219437GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION i e e e 1
13 1251983GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ..\ttt
14 35434GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2. 00 e e e e e 2
15 237194GT HOSE,LOWER RADIATOR,DEUTZ D2.9 .. ...ttt e 1
16 Ir?e(}:-;r%g%i?ge.irray ......................................................................
17 24038GT SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL . ..t e e e e e 2
18 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG ... ..ttt e 1
19 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt ittt ettt ettt e e e
20 214237GT FORMING,RAD BRACE,DEUTZ D2.9 ...ttt e e e e e e 1
21 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... i
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 145



400 Engine Components September 2019

405.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 3

ATEREN BAwen

146 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
405.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.

Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

1 214686GT AIR INTAKE ELBOW,90 DEGREE ... ... et 1
2 45435GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2. 50" ..t e e e 4
3 1255894GT HOSE,PCV, DEUT Z D2.9 ... et et aas 1
4 30348GT CLAMP L HOSE, L.00 .ottt ettt e e e e et ettt e e e e 2
5 219976GT WELDMENT,STEEL INTAKE TUBE .. ...ttt it ettt iene e 1
6 219621GT WELDMENT,INTAKE BOX, DEUT Z ... . e e e 2
7 35434GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2. 00 et e e e e 2
8 217930GT HOSE,RAW AIR, DEUTZ D2.9 .. ..\ttt it ettt et e it e ettt i
9 34162-300GT HOSE,AIR INTAKE 2.50" 1D ...t e e e e et e 1
10 63463GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON* ™ i e e 1
plastic housing
10- 58415GT CLIP,AIR CLEANER END CAP e i
end cap not available separately
10- 62420GT I Y i
10- 65810GT BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER (27915) % ...ttt et e
10- 52866GT EVACUATOR VALVE-AIR CLEANER ... e
11 53952GT BRKT,AIR CLEANER ORIENT ATION ™ et 1
12 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt e et e e
13 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG .. ...ttt ettt et e et ia s
14 S PR =1 o 1T N - Y/
refer to 419.1
15 826008GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X75,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ittt
16 1253498GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.5,8,ZAG ...ttt ittt e e e
17 1253771GT FORMING,GLOW RELAY BRACKET ..\ttt ittt ettt e et 1
18 RELAY, POWER & FUSE MODULE ... ..o i e e 1
refer to 403.1
19 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e et
20 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ..ttt e e e e e
21 1255666GT SCREW,SHC,M10-1.50X30,DIN912,12.9,ZAB . ...\ttt i
22 70381GT COVER,FLYWHEEL CASTING ... e e et et 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 147



400 Engine Components September 2019

405.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 3

ATEREN BAwen

148 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
405.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.

23 1257421GT SCREW,HHC,M10-1.5X16,DINO33,10 . ...ttt e ettt e

24 128004GT COUPLER,15 TOOTH, FBA,SAEB ™ . i e et e 1
ia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 149



400 Engine Components September 2019

406.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 4

ATEREN BAwen

150 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
406.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A
Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

1 823523GT HOSE,RADIATOR VENT, DEUTZ D2.9 ... i e 1

1- 21465GT CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE .25 TO .83 ...ttt e e e et 2
not shown

2 119394GT CLAMP,1.38#212X3/8,RUB CUSH . ... i e e e 1

3 30348GT CLAMPLHOSE,L.00 . . .ottt et et e e et et e e e e e e 2

4A 823524GT HOSE,ENGINE VENT,DEUTZ D2.9 ... ittt e e 1
(to SN Z62H-3391)

4B 1283995GT HEATER HOSE, /4" . e e e it 9
(from SN Z62H-3392)

4B- 1282119GT 2MM ORIFICE UNION, 1/4" HOSE ... ..ttt e e e 1
(from SN Z262H-3392)

4B-  1283995GT HEATER HOSE, L/ e e e e 4
(from SN Z62H-3392)

4B- 21465GT CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE .25 TO .83 ..\ttt e e e et 4

5 823970GT EXPANSION TANK,METAL,D2.9,Z45 ... .. e e 1

5A 1254823GT CAP,RADIATOR,PERKINS (94232) ...ttt ittt e 1

6 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e

7 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . o .t ittt ettt ettt e ettt et et e i

8A 1253922GT FORMING,EXP TANK BAND,D2.9 ... . e 2

8B 1254452GT EXTRUSION,RUBBER STRIP,LG,D2.9 . ...t 2
(for 1253922) order seperately

8C 1254453GT EXTRUSION,RUBBER STRIP,SM,D2.9 ... ..ttt i 2
(for 1253922) order seperately

9 1255692GT FORMING,EXPANSION TANK SUPT .. 1

10 824133GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... i

11 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG . ...\ttt iee s

12 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt ettt et et et e e

13 1254267GT WDMT,EXPANSION TANK SUPT ..ttt e 1

14 218715GT SENSOR,COOLANT LEVEL, DEUTZ . ... e 1

15 236251GT ALTERNATOR,95 AMP,DEUTZ TCD3.6 ...\ttt ettt 1

16 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e

17 6833GT CLAMP,0.50,#8 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . .. ..ottt

18 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 105 X.5 ...ttt e e e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 151



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

400 Engine Components September 2019

406.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 4

ATEREN BAwen

152 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
406.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
19 1253772GT FORMING,POS CABLE HARN.BRACKET ... ittt e 1
20 1251983GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... i
21 1253916GT PLATE,BELL HOUSING HARN.BRKT ... e 1
22 1255806GT SCREW,HHF,M12-1.75X20,DING921,10.9,ZAB .. ... . e e
23 214934GT FORMING,RAD EXPSN TANK SUP T . e e e 1
24 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e i
25 219437GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION o e e e e e 1
26 1256599GT SPACER, FAN, DEUTZ, 29.5MM LNG . .. ... i e 1
27 214682GT FAN, 10 BLADE, 15" .. .ttt e e e e e 1
28 1257231GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X50,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... .. i e 4
29 1251731GT HOSE,EXPANSION TANK, D 2.9 . . e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 153



September 2019

400 Engine Components

407.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 5

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

154



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
407.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 5

Item Part No. Description Qty.

Due to Tier 4 regulations, many engine replacement parts require the engine serial number
at time of order placement. When ordering engine parts please have both machine and
engine serial numbers available. For internal engine parts, contact engine dealer

1 1251994GT SCREW, HHF,1/2-13X3,8,ZAG ...ttt ittt e e
2 1256283GT WASHER,FLAT,.5X2.25X. 188, ZAG ... o ittt e e et
3 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG ..ottt et e e e e e
4 1256776GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... ..ot
5 237190GT FORMING, RIGHT ENGINE MOUNT ... .ttt e, 1
6 218098GT FORMING,REAR ENGINE MOUNT,ZA5 . ... e e 1
7 237189GT FORMING, LEFT ENGINE MOUNT .. e e e e 1
8 824092GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.5,8,ZAG .......ue et e
9 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt ittt ittt e s e e et
10 1261239GT ASSY,FUEL PREFILTER, DEUTZ 2.0 ... i e e e
10- 236260GT PRE-FILTER,FUEL,DEUTZ TCDS3.6 ...ttt it et ettt et 1
10-  07.4501.0291GT  SENSOR .. .@otnnnit e e
10- 162209GT FITTING,CONN,LIBMM-8MJ . . ittt ettt ettt 2
10- 162207GT FITTING,ELBOW,8GS-8FJIXO00S ... ittt ittt ettt 2
11 1257961GT WELDMENT, FUEL FILTER BRACKET ...\ttt ettt 1
12 1251567GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.75,Z ...\ttt
13 1256467GT NUT,TL FLG,10-24,F,ZAG ...\ttt e e
14 214228GT FILTER, DEUTZ 2.9, FUEL . ... . i et e et 1
14- 236260GT PRE-FILTER,FUEL,DEUTZ TCD3.6 ...ttt ittt ittt et et e et eeas
14-  1261240GT CABLE,WIF SENSOR,DEUTZ 2.9 ...\ttt e
14-  162208GT FITTING,CONN,IBMM-BMJ .. ...t e e 1
14- 162206GT FITTING,ELBOW,B6GS-6FJX00S ... ittt ettt 1
14- 162209GT FITTING,CONN,LI6MM-8BMJ . ..t e e et et et 1
14-  162207GT FITTING, ELBOW,8GS-8FIX00S ... ..ttt 1
15  236259GT LIFT PUMP,FUEL,DEUTZ ...\ttt e e e 1
16 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... i e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 155



September 2019

400 Engine Components

407.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 5

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

156



September 2019 400 Engine Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
407.1 Deutz D2.9L4, View 5

Item Part No. Description Qty.
17 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e et
18 REF: ENQING TraY .\ttt et ittt ettt e e e ettt et et e e ettt 1
refer to 419.1
19 70452GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ...ttt ettt et e e e i 4
20 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e
21 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt ettt ittt et et ettt et et e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 157



400 Engine Components

September 2019

408.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 1

<%“ Engine Tray

158

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
408.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
B 122055GT STARTING AID,IN-CYLINDER . ..o e e
C 29560GT FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008 . ... ..\ttt et
D 35498GT GUIDE RING W/RUBBER LIP . ..o e e i
E 139709GT ST ARTER, 12V
F 65849GT CONNECTOR KIT, DEUT Z% L e e i e s
G 139624GT SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1.5 BAR ... . e
H 58299GT SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS. DEUT Z* ... et e
| 111445GT SENDING UNIT,OIL TEMP SWCH,DTZ ... e e e
J 139983GT EXHAUST PIPE GASKE T e e e e e
K 49924GT FILTER,OIL,DEUTZ FALLOLLF . ...ttt e e e et e
L 58630GT V-BELT, DEUTZ TD2011LOAl ..o e
1 70449GT U-BOLT,1/2-18 X 8.5 e i e e e e e e 2
2 70444GT MUFFLER, 2. 5" INLET/OUT LET ...t e e i 1
3 70445GT FLEX PIPE, EXHAUST 2. 5" DIA e e 1
3- 71911GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, 2.50 INCH . ... e
3- 139983GT EXHAUST PIPE GASKET i e e e e e e e e
4 1263076GT PIPE, EXHAUST PIPE, EXHAUST, DEUTZ TURBO, ROW ... ... ..., 1
5 71911GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, 2.50 INCH . ... o e 2
6 1263197GT FORMING, INTAKE, COOLING ... e i 1
7 1262842GT SEAL,AIR INTAKE ADAPTER,LOWER . ... o i e 1
8 1262668GT FORMING, BAFFLE, INTAKE ... e et 1
9 824077GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.5,8,ZAG . . ..\ttt et e et 2
10 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e 6
11 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e e 5
12 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt ettt et et e et e e ans 1
13 1251851GT FORMING,BAFFLE TO CW STANDOFF ... i e 1
14 50787-SGT LEVER, GOVERNOR ACTUATOR ... e 1
15 231532GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... .. e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 159



400 Engine Components

September 2019

408.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 1

<%“ Engine Tray

160

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
408.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
16 139322GT THROTTLE LINKAGE, DSL ... e e 1
17 6584GT SCREW,SHS, 10-24 X 825 .. i s 1
18 6638GT WASHER, FLAT USS, L A Y e e e e e 2
19 5365GT NUT NYLOCK, 10-24 ..t e e e e 1
20 21130GT CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD W/PIN ... e e e e e 1
includes clevis pin and cotter pin

21 1251899GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0 X 40,DIN 692 . ... ... e i 2
22 1256169GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11X3.5,8,ZAG ... . ittt e e 1
23 824123GT WASHER,FLAT,.625X2.25X.188,ZAG . ... o i e 1
24 1251565GT WASHER,SHIM,1.56X2.5X0.061,ZAG . ... e e e 1
25 102045GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ... e 1
26 1253319GT NUT,TL FLG,5/8-11,G,ZAG . ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 1
27 70455GT FORMING,ENGINE MOUNT ..ttt e e e e e e 1
28 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG ... .ttt ettt et 4
29 121615GT THROTTLE SOLENOID ASSY, TROMB. . ... e 1
29- 128829GT CIRCUIT BRKR 15A TYPE 2 MET AL . ..o

30 139321GT FORMING, SOLENOID MOUN T e e e 1
31 1260057GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0X50,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... i 2
32 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . ..ottt et et e e e e e i 4
33 102237PGT FORMING,HEAT SHIELD,MUFFLER . . ... . e 1
34 238347GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X70,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... @ i 2
35 70448PGT FORMING,MUFFLER MOUNT ... et et 1
36 70483GT FORMING,8.5" MUFFLER MOUNT ...ttt e e 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 161



400 Engine Components September 2019

409.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 2

N
©

v
T B
& 0%
) g
:
e
& K
&

N
(o3

N
~

i

®

25

®

ATEREN BAwen

162 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
409.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1264117GT WELDMENT, AIR INT AKE ... e e 1
2 1268482GT U-BOLT,CLAMPING, 2.75" DIA e 1
3 30489GT CLAMP L HOSE,3.50 . . ittt et e et e e e e e e e e 4
4 139455GT ELBOW,AIR INTAKE,RUBBER .. ...t 1
5 1251899GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0 X 40,DIN 692 ... ... . 3
6 1256169GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11X3.5,8,ZAG . ...ttt ittt e 3
7 824123GT WASHER,FLAT,.625X2.25X.188,ZAG .. .. i e e 3
8 1251565GT WASHER,SHIM,1.56X2.5X0.061,ZAG .. ... i e 3
9 102045GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ...ttt e e e e 3
10 1253319GT NUT,TL FLG,5/8-11,G,ZAG . ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e 3
11 70454GT FORMING,ENGINE MOUNT ...ttt et ittt e e e et 1
12 128004GT COUPLER,15 TOOTH, FBA, SAES ™ i e 1
13 825351GT SCREW,HHC,M10-1.5X20,DIN933,10.9,ZAB ... ...ttt 6
14 70381GT COVER,FLYWHEEL CASTING ..ttt ittt e e e 1
15 61110GT SCREW,SHC,M10X1.5X30 GR 12.9 .. ..\ttt e 10
16 826171GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.75,ZAG . ...ttt e ettt e e s 2
17 Iﬁ;&ﬁgr}] 1 AN 1
18 1262319GT WELDMENT, MOUNT, ENGINE, REAR . ... i 1
19 1260057GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0X50,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ..o e 2
20 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt et et ieas 4
21 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt e e e e s 4
22 Irqe?t];rEtrc]ngilnl% .tiay ........................................................................ 1
23 824085GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X.75,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e 2
24 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/168-18,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et ettt e 2
25 1262946GT FORMING, BRACKET, AIRINTAKE . ... e 1
26 1262950GT FORMING, BRACKET, AIR CLEANER .. ... e 1
27 81468GT MOUNTING BAND,AIR CLEANER . ... e 1
28 81467GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON . ... e e i 1
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 163



400 Engine Components September 2019

409.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 2

N
©

v
T B
& 0%
) g
:
e
& K
&

N
(o3

N
~

i

®

25

®

ATEREN BAwen

164 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

409.1 Deutz TD2011L04i, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
28- 75450GT AIR CLEANER CLIPS, SUPERBOOM ... . e e
for 81467
28- 75451GT AIR CLEANER COVER, SUPERBOOM* . ... e e
for 81467
28- 52866GT EVACUATOR VALVE-AIR CLEANER ... . e
for 81467
28- 62425GT FILTER,AIR CLEANER, SUPERBOOM ...\ttt e
for 81467
29 1264252GT BOOT, RUBBER REDUCER, 3.00 X 2.75 ... ittt et 1
30 1262914GT TUBE, INTAKE, AlR o e e e e e e i e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 165



September 2019

400 Engine Components

410.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 1

@&

®

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

166



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
410.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering ............ooueiiiiiiiiieiieninennenns
B 237730GT ENGINE KIT, DEUTZ TD 2.0 .ttt e et e e e e e e
C 1262870GT GLOW PLUG, DEUTZ ..ottt et e e e e et e e e e e 4
D 1262871GT SEAL, FRONT ENGINE,DEUTZ . . ..ottt e e e e 1
E 1262872GT SEAL, REAR ENGINE, DEUT Z ... e e e i 1
F 1272624GT KITWATER PUMP 2.9 L4 e 1
includes fasteners and 1262874 pump
G 1262875GT O-RING, WATER PUMP .. e e et e e 1
G- 1259654GT INTAKE BREATHER .. oo e e e e 1
H Ref: Deutz TD2.9L4,ENgine HarnNesSs .. .......uiint i i 1
(refer to 311.1)
1 Ref. OXIDATION CATALYST,DEUTZ _ _ _
(diesel oxygen catalyst/muffler)(contact Discount-equipment; engine serial number required)
2 29557GT CAP,OIL FILLER, DEUTZ, DIESEL** ... e 2
3 1262896GT SENSOR,INTAKE AIR PRESSURE . ... i e 1
4 1262897GT O-RING, INTAKE AIR PRESSURE SENSOR .. ... e 1
5 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ttt ittt ettt e e e e et e
6 1254654GT MOUNT, DIESEL ECM ...t ittt e et e e e 1
7 824023GT RELAY, POWER & FUSE MODULE .. ... .. e 1
8 1253485GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X2,8,ZAG . ...\ttt et et e et e
9 822781GT MODULE,FUSE&RELAY,DEUTZ 2.9 ...\ttt e e 1
10 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt ettt
11 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ...t
12 214795GT ECM, DeUtz D2.9 e 1
(need engine SN to program)
13 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt it ettt ettt iee s
14 49924GT FILTER,OIL DEUTZ FALLOLLF ...\ttt ettt et et 1
15 1254594GT STARTER,3.2KW,DEUTZ D2.9 ...ttt e e 1
15- 1262868GT BOLT, DEUTZ STARTER .. e
(not included sold seperately)
16 825708GT DI P ST K, T D 2.0 e e e e 1
17 1262881GT ORING, OIL DIP STICK . ..ottt ettt e e et e e e e e e 1
(for 825708)
18 102587GT PLUG,ENGINE OIL,DEUTZ FAL2011 .. ..ottt ettt e e e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 167



September 2019

400 Engine Components

410.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 1

@&

®

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

168



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
410.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
19 108538GT RING / SEALING ...t e e e e 2
(for 102587)
20 1262894GT SENSOR,CAM/CRANKSHAFT POSITION ...t e 1
(crankshaft)
21 1262895GT O-RING, CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR . ... 1
22 1260357GT OIL COOLER,TD2.9 ..ot e e e e e 1
23 1262883GT GASKET, OIL COOLER, DEUTZ ...t e i 1
24 824673GT SENSOR, PRESSURE,DEUTZ 2.9 . ... e i 1
25 1262893GT O-RING, OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ...ttt i 1
26 1262866GT FAN BELT, ALTERNATOR ..ot e e e e 1
27 236248GT PULLEY ASSEMBLY,ALTERNATOR,TCD .. ..ttt e e 1
28 1262867GT V-BELT, DEUT Z .. e e e e e e e e 1
29 1262894GT SENSOR,CAM/CRANKSHAFT POSITION ...ttt e 1
(hidden from view) (camshaft)
30 1262899GT O-RING, CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSOR ...ttt 1
(hidden from view)
31 1262877GT THERMOSTAT HOUSING ...ttt et e e e e e e e s 1
32 1262876GT THERMOST AT, DEUT Z ..o ittt e e e 1
33 1262878GT GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING ... e e 1
34 236251GT ALTERNATOR,95 AMP,DEUTZ TCD3.6 ...\ttt et 1
35 1262873GT BOLT, DEUTZ FLYWHEEL .. ..o e i 8
36 89785GT RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3L2011F ...ttt e e e e e 1
37 1259660GT FLYWHEEL, SAE 8/10 e 1

(need to order with PN 1262873, gty 8)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 169



September 2019

400 Engine Components

411.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 2

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

170



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
411.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering ............ooueiiiiiiiiieiieninennenns
B 237730GT ENGINE KIT, DEUTZ TD 2.0 .ttt e et e e e e e e
B- rRe$grl?§%tflTP2.9L4,Engine Harmess ..o 1
1 1262760GT TUBE, EXHAU ST ittt e e e e e e 1
2 162283GT HOSE, UPPER RADIATOR, DEUTZ D ... i e e 1
3 22672GT CLAMPL HOSE, L. 75 .ot e e e e e 2
4 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG ... ..\ttt e
5 824220GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.5,ZA . . i e e
6 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG . ..ttt i e e e e
7 1261921GT SHROUD, 17" FAN .ottt e 1
8 826795GT RADIATOR,6-CORE,19.375W X 18.1 ...\ttt ittt ettt
9 1268010GT FORMING, SHROUD, INLET, RADIATOR ... 1
9- 1262841GT TRIM SEAL,RADIATOR,DEUTZ TD2.9 ..ttt e e e e 1
sold separately
10 1262082GT FORMING, RADIATOR BAFFLE ... e 1
11 217877GT FORMING,CLEAN AIR BRACKET ...\ttt et e 1
12 219437GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION .. e e 1
13 1251983GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . e
14 35434GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2. 00 et et e e 2
15 162284GT HOSE,LOWER RADIATOR, 2.9L DEUT ... i 1
16 Be?;r%g%igg.l'ray ......................................................................
17 24038GT SHOCK MOUNT , SMALL .. e e et s 2
18 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG . ... i e 1
19 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt ettt ettt e et e et e
20 1273919GT FORMING, SUPPORT, RADIATOR ...ttt et ettt et
21 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ..o e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 171



400 Engine Components September 2019

412.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 3

ATEREN BAwen

172 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
412.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering ............ooueiiiiiiiiieiieninennenns

1 1255537GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... i 2
2 1268938GT NUT,FLG,M8-1.25,DINB923,8,ZAB .. .. ...ttt 2
3 825939GT FORMING, CLAMP, BATTERY CABLE .. ... i e 1
4 1255806GT SCREW,HHF,M12-1.75X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... . i 3
5 78736GT CLAMP,2 HOSE,PLASTIC,5/8 . ...ttt 2
6 823751GT BRACKET,INTAKE PIPE,MOUNT,DEUT ... e 1
7 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e 4
8 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 o e e e e e 4
9 30971GT CLAMP,HOSE, 3,00 . . ottt e e e et e e e 2
10 1262829GT HOSE, INTAKE, AR ... e e e e 1
11 1253917GT PLATE,GLOW RELAY HARN.BRKT ... e e

12 30489GT CLAMP,HOSE,3.50 . . .ttt ettt et et et e e e e e e 3
13 81468GT MOUNTING BAND,AIR CLEANER . ..t e 1
14 1273918GT SPACER, AIR CLEANER ... e 1
15 1262842GT SEAL,AIR INTAKE ADAPTER,LOWER . ... . e 1
16 1270883GT WELDMENT, INTAKE AlR . e e e 1
17 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. .ttt ittt e e e e e e e e 3
18 1255763GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.5,8,ZAG .. ..\ttt et e i 2
19 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG .. ittt e e e 2
20 1253485GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X2,8,ZAG ...\ttt et 1
21 824023GT RELAY, POWER & FUSE MODULE .. ... . e e 1
21-  1251508GT FUSE, FMX, B0AMP . .ttt e e e e e

21-  1251509GT COVER,PRM FUSE SERVICE PART ...ttt e

22 1253771GT FORMING,GLOW RELAY BRACKET . ..ttt 1
23 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ettt ettt ettt e et 2
24 rRe?;rI%g%fge.'lrray ......................................................................

25 826008GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X75,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...\ttt 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 173



400 Engine Components September 2019

412.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 3

ATEREN BAwen

174 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
412.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.
26 1253498GT SCREW, HHF,1/2-13X1.5,8,ZAG ...ttt et e e et 2
27 81467GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON . . . e e e e i 1
27- 62425GT FILTER,AIR CLEANER, SUPERBOOM . ... . e 1
28 1262828GT HOSE, INTAKE, DEUTZ TD 2.0 .. e e 1
29 25548GT SCREW,HHC,M10 X 40MM,GRDS8 .. ... e 1
30 22700GT WASHER,LOCK,MI0 . ..o e e e e e e 1
31 1255666GT SCREW,SHC,M10-1.50X30,DIN912,12.9,ZAB . ... ... i e

32 70381GT COVER,FLYWHEEL CASTING ... i e e e e e e 1
33 1255665GT SCREW,SHC,M10-1.5X20,DIN912,12.9,ZAB ... ... e e

34 128004GT COUPLER,15 TOOTH,FBA, SAES e 1
35 45435GT CLAMP HOSE, 2. 50" .. e et e 1
36 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt e e e e e s 2
37 1271123GT FORMING, BRACKET, EXHAUST .. e e 1
38 1262760GT TUBE, EXHAU ST .o e e e e e e 1
39 71911GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, 2.50 INCH . ... e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 175



400 Engine Components September 2019

413.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 4

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

176 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
413.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering ............ooueiiiiiiiiieiieninennenns

1 1261928GT HOSE, TANK, EXPANSION .. e e 1
2 32066GT CLAMP,HOSE, KUBOTA WGT50 . ...ttt ettt e ettt e 2
3 1255537GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X30,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...\ttt 2
4 1268938GT NUT,FLG,M8-1.25,DING923,8,ZAB . .. .. e e 2
5 1259102GT CONNECTOR,SAE10,QUICK CON,STR ...\ttt e 1
6 1253772GT FORMING,POS CABLE HARN.BRACKET ... i i 1
7 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt et e et e e 2
8 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 o e e e e e 2
9 6833GT CLAMP,0.50,#8 X L/4,RUB CUSH . ... .ottt e 1
10 1253916GT PLATE,BELL HOUSING HARN.BRKT . ...ttt 1
11 1255806GT SCREW,HHF,M12-1.75X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB . ... . @i 2
12 237352GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X16,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... ... . e 2
13 1253773GT FORM,DEUTZT4 OILCLR HARN.BRKT .. .. e 1
14 231088GT SCREW,HHF,M10-1.5X20,DINBO21L,1 .. ...\ttt 1
15 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG . ... i e 2
16 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5,DINBO27,10, ... ...ttt ettt et e e e e 1
17 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...\ttt 1
18 1256165GT FORMING,RADIATOR SUPPORT,LH ... e 1
19 1258641GT SPACER, FAN, DEUTZ, 43MM LNG . ... e 1
20 1255451GT ISOLATOR, VIBRATION DAMPENER . ... o e 1
21 1258771GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X60,DINGO21L,1 ... ...t 4
22 1251496GT FAN,10 BLADE,17",DEUTZ 2.9 . ..ttt 1
23 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e e 4
24 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG ...ttt e e 4
25 1261926GT FORMING, BRACKET, TANK, EXPANS .. .. e 1
26 218715GT SENSOR,COOLANT LEVEL, DEUTZ . . ..ot 1
27 1261925GT FORMING, BRACKET, TANK, EXPANS ...t 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 177



400 Engine Components September 2019

413.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 4

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

178 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
413.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
28 161938GT EXPANSION TANK,MET AL, D 2.0 ... i e e 1
28- 1274900GT SIGHT GLAS S oottt e e e

for 161938
28- 1254823GT CAP,RADIATOR,PERKINS (94232) ...\ttt ittt ettt i aians

for 161938
29 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ettt ettt 2
30 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt et i e 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 179



400 Engine Components September 2019

414.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 5

180 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

414.1 Deutz TD2.9L4, View 5

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Verify Engine Make and Model Before Ordering ............ooueiiiiiiiiieiieninennenns

1 1256169GT SCREW,HHC,5/8-11X3.5,8,ZAG ... ittt e et 4
2 824123GT WASHER,FLAT,.625X2.25X.188,ZAG ... ...ttt ittt 4
3 1251565GT WASHER,SHIM,1.56X2.5X0.061,ZAG ... ...ttt 8
4 1253319GT NUT,TL FLG,5/8-11,G,ZAG ...\ttt et e ettt et e e i 4
5 1256776GT SCREW,HHF,M14-2.0X35,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ..\ttt 5
6 824079GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e 2
7 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..\ttt et ettt et e e e e e 2
8 1261236GT ASSY,FUEL FILTER,DEUT Z 2.9 ... i e i e 1
8- 214228GT FILTER, DEUTZ 2.9, FUEL . ...ttt e e e e

8- 1261240GT CABLE,WIF SENSOR,DEUTZ 2.9 . ..\ttt e

9 824092GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.5,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e 4
10 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt ettt e ettt et e 4
11 1257961GT WELDMENT, FUEL FILTER BRACKET .. ..\t e 1
12 236259GT LIFT PUMP,FUEL,DEUTZ ..ottt e 1
13 1261239GT ASSY,FUEL PREFILTER,DEUTZ 2.9 ... e e

13- 236260GT PRE-FILTER,FUEL,DEUTZ TCD3.6 ...ttt ettt e et as 1
14 1251567GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.75,Z ...ttt e et 4
15 1256467GT NUT,TL FLG,10-24,F,ZAG ... e e e e e e 4
16 1261920GT FORMING, MOUNT, ENGINE, REAR ... e 1
17 102045GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ...ttt e e 4
18 Ir?e?;rlfg%i?g.irray ......................................................................

19 1262833GT FORMING, ENGINE MOUNT, LH ... e e e 1
20 1262832GT FORMING, ENGINE MOUNT, RH . ... e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 181



September 2019

®

%@

®

®

@ ©

@

400 Engine Components

415.1 Ford MSG-425, View 1

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

182



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
415.1 Ford MSG-425, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
B 1253609GT IEIF}IéBIOI\rI]Iﬁ/KIT, FORD MSGA425 LPS .. e e
C 128165GT RELAY,PWR/FUEL,FORD DSGA423 ... ittt
D 128166GT RELAY,STARTER,FORD DSG/MSG ...ttt e e i
E 215295GT SOLENOID, VAR. TIM, MSGA25 ... e
1 215285GT FITTING, DEPR LP, MSGA 25 . .. e i 1
(sold seperately) (for 215284)
2 215284GT REGULATOR,LP PRESSURE,MSG425 ... .. e 1
2- 215286GT FITTING, DEPR COOLANT, MSGA425 ... . et e
(sold seperately) (for 215284)
3 215280GT MIXER, MS G2 ... e e e 1
3- 119546GT FoeréigZEONG’REGULATOR DS G423
3- 215281GT O-RING, SMOOTH, MSGA25 ... e e e s
3- 215282GT O-RING, RIBBED, MSGA25 ... e e
4 215283GT ADAPTER, MIXER/THRO, MSGA425 ... i e 1
5 88451GT THROTTLE ACTUATOR*(BOSCH) ..ottt e et 1
5- 88452GT GASKET, THROTTLE ACTUAT OR* L e
6 217820GT CAP, INT. MELD. VAC, MSGA 25 . . e e 2
7 119568GT CLAMP, SP RING, L 2" . e e e e e e e 3
8 119475GT MAP SENSOR, DS G423 ... i e e 1
8- 119965GT COVER,DUST,IDLER,FORD DSGA423 . .. .. e
9 215299GT INJECTOR, FUEL, MSGA 25 .. e e e 4
10 215287GT SPARK PLUG, MS G2 ... e e e 4
11 215314GT COIL ASSY, MS G 2D . 4
12 215300GT SENSOR, CYL. HEAD TEMP, MSGA425 .. .. e e 1
13 215308GT SENSOR, CAM POS, MSGA 25 . e e 1
14 215278GT FLYWHEEL ASSY, MSGA 25 . .. e 1
15 215275GT ADAPTER, WATER CONN, MSGA425 . ... 1
16 1264894GT KIT, HD STARTER INSTALL, MSG-4 ... o e 1
16- 128166GT RELAY,STARTER,FORD DSG/MSG ...ttt i e e
16- 217823GT STARTER PLUG SEAL, MSGA425 ... e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 183



September 2019

®

%@

®

®

@ ©

@

400 Engine Components

415.1 Ford MSG-425, View 1

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

184



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
415.1 Ford MSG-425, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
17 215301GT SWITCH, OIL PRES, MSGA 25 ... et 1
18 119139GT OIL FILTER, DS G-423 ... e e e e 1
18A  1277968GT SEPERATOR ASSY,OIL,FORD MSG ... e 1
19 215302GT HOSE, COOLANT BYPASS, MSGA25 ... e 1
20 215310GT THERMOSTAT W/HOUSING, MSGA25 . ..o e e 1
21 215309GT SENSOR, KNOCK, MSGA425 . . . e e 1
22 215305GT INTAKE MANIFOLD, MSGA 25 ... e e e e 1
22A 1277969GT %f\g:ll(s%'g,éNTAKE MANIFOLD,MSG 425 ... e e 1
23 220229GT KIT, DIPSTICK, MSGA 25 .. e e e 1
23- 220230GT DIPSTICK, MSGA25 .. e e e e e
23- 220231GT O-RING, DIPSTICK,MSGA25 .. e e
23- 238359GT WDMT,DIPSTICK TUBE,MSGA25 . .. i e e i
23- 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG ...\ttt e ettt ettt et et
23- 1255765GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X.5,8,ZAG .. ittt e e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 185



400 Engine Components September 2019

416.1 Ford MSG-425. View 2

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

186 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
416.1 Ford MSG-425. View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 119474GT VALVE,PCV FORD DSG-423 ..ttt e et e e et 1

1- 75631GT HOSE, AIR B/ . i e e e

2 58632GT CAP,OIL FILLER,JFORD DSG 423 . ...\ttt ittt et 1

3 215279GT PLATE, INT. MFLD ADAP, MSGA425 ... .t

4 119477GT IDLER BRA CKET ..o e e e e e 1

5 215298GT UPPER IDLER PULLEY, MSGA25 .. ..ttt e i 1

6 1283575GT KIT,FAN SUPPORT RETRO,FORD MSG ... i e 1
For first time replacement

6- 1283571GT BRACKET,FAN,FORD MSG ... . e e e e 1
included in kit 1283575GT

6- 1283572GT BRACKET,IDLER,FORD MSG ... ... e i i e e 1
included in kit 1283575GT

6- 1283573GT BOLT, BRACKET, SUPPORT,FORD MSG .. ...ttt 2
included in kit 1283575GT

6- 1283574GT SCREW,HHC,MBXL.25.80 . ...\ttt ettt e it et e et e e e eae s 1
included in kit 1283575GT

7 215288GT WATER PUMP, MGG 25 o e e e e e 1

8 215289GT WATER PUMP PULLEY, MSGA425 ... e 1

9 1283575GT KIT,FAN SUPPORT RETRO,FORD MSG .. ...ttt 1
For first time replacement (refer to item 6)

10 215313GT LOWER IDLER PULLEY, MSGA25 . ...ttt e 1

11 32309GT SCREW,HHC,M8 X 60MM X 1.25 ... e e et iiees

12 49408GT WASHER, LOCK, M8 . . e

13 215269GT FAN, MS G225 .t e 1

14A  215291GT BELT, FEAD, MSGA 2D ... e e e 1
shown

14B  215274GT FAN DRIVE BELT, MGG 25 .. e e
fan belt (not shown)

15 215273GT CRANK PULLEY, EXT, MSGA25 . . i e e 1

16 215307GT SENSOR, CRANK POS, MSGA25 ...ttt et 1

17 215311GT PLUG, OIL DRAIN, MSGA25 ...ttt et 1

18 215290GT PULLEY/TENSIONER, MSG425 .. ..ttt e 1

19A  119140GT ALTERNATOR,FORD DSG423,MSGA425 .. ... i e e 1
gas/LPS engine only

19A- 217824GT CHARGE WIRE, MS G425 .. e e e e

19B  1253749GT ALTERNATOR, MSGA25 LPS ... e 1
LPS engine only

20A  227309GT HEAT SHIELD,ALTERNATOR,FORD .. ...ttt e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 187



400 Engine Components September 2019

416.1 Ford MSG-425. View 2

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

188 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

416.1 Ford MSG-425. View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
20B  1253608GT HEAT SHIELD,ALT,MSGA425 LPS ... e e 1
21 215276GT EXHAUST MANIFOLD, MSGA25 ... e e e e 1
21- 215277GT GASKET, MS G2 .. e 1
21- 217822GT NUT, EXH. MANIFOLD, MSGA425 . ... . e
21- 823816GT GASKET,EXHAUST,FORD MSG . ..ottt e
22 236373GT PIPE,COOLANT RETURN, MSGA425 ... i e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 189



400 Engine Components September 2019

417.1 Ford MSG-425, View 3

ATEREN BAwen

190 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
417.1 Ford MSG-425, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 102121GT CLAMP,MUFFLER, L-7/8 IN. ..ttt e et et et 1
2 825553GT TAILPIPE,FORD MS G2 ... e e e e 1
3 824087GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.25,8,ZAG .. ...\ttt e e
4 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG . .. ...ttt e e
5 215320GT SENSOR, O2, MSGA25 . .. e e 1
6 824085GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e i e
7 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG ... ..\ttt e e
8 218742GT FORMING,MFLD GUARD,MSGA425 . ... e e e e 1
9 218668GT FORMING, HEAT SHIELD MOUNT ...t e e e e e 1
10 824085GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e
11 111634GT AIR CLEANER, FORD, T3 . e e e e e 1
11- 227988GT VACUATOR VALVE e e e e
11- 77295GT FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,NOLFF LPG ... it e
11- 58247GT AIR CLEANER CAP/ FORD/NOLFF i e i
11- 1277991GT fC(:)IF|5PS'%|4F\; CLEANER COVER (58247) .ttt e e i
11- 38922GT ELBOW,90DEG.1/8MPT-5/16 BARB .. ...\ttt e et
12 53952GT BRKT,AIR CLEANER ORIENT ATION™ L e e 1
13 45435GT CLAMP HOSE, 2. 50" . . e e e et e e 4
14 237146GT HOSE, CLEAN AIR, MSGA 25 .. e e e 1
15 235659GT HOSE, RAW AIR, MS G425 . e 1
16 216367GT REF. FORMING,AIR CLEANER MOUNT ... e 1
17 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt et et e e s
18 824038GT NUT,TL JAM,3/8-16,A,ZAG ...ttt e e e e
19 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 . e e e
20 824079GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e et
21 236338GT HOSE, UPPER RADIATOR, MSGA425 ... . i 1
22 119053GT CLAMP HOSE, 1,50 . . .ottt e e 1
23 160541GT WDMT, HEAT SHIELD, MSGA425 . ... e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 191



400 Engine Components September 2019

417.1 Ford MSG-425, View 3

ATEREN BAwen

192 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
417.1 Ford MSG-425, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.
25 214446GT COUPLER,15T,FBA,SAE 8,MSGA25 ... . e 1
26 49378GT SCREW HHC, M8 X 16 ...ttt et e e e e e e
27 6021GT WASHER, LOCK, . 375 i e e
28 119052GT PUMP MOUNT,FORD DSGA423 ... e e e e e s 1
29 111748GT SCREW,SHC,M10X1.5 X 60 GR8.8 . ... . e i 2
30 215544GT SHCS, M10-1.5X70MM, CL12.9 ... e e e e e 2
31 61110GT SCREW,SHC,M10X1.5X30 GR 12.0 ...\t et e 3
32 237830GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt et e et e
33 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG . ...ttt i e e i
34 215707GT FORMING,CAT MOUNT ..ttt e e e e e e e e 1
35 232874GT SCREW, HHF, M10-1.5X30,DINGO2L . ... .. s
36 231529GT NUT,TL FLG,M10-1.5DINBO27,10, . ...ttt ittt ettt et eeas
37 32064GT CLAMP,MUFFLER,L.75 INCH . . ..o et 2
38 218576GT WDMT,HEADER PIPE,MSGA25 . ... e 1
39 72343GT GASKET,EXH FLANGE-FORD/PERKINS . .. ... e e e 1
40 824094GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt it ettt et 2
41 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... .\ttt et ettt e
42 119051GT MOUNTING BAND,MUFFLER,8.0" ... . . e e 2
43 215528GT WDMT, CAT. MUFFLER, MSGA425 . ... e 1
44 139610GT SENSORAIR,CAT MONITOR .ot e e e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 193



400 Engine Components September 2019

418.1 Ford MSG-425, View 4

20

z &

ATEREN BAwen

194 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
418.1 Ford MSG-425, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1255805GT NUT,SERRATED,5/16-18,8,ZAG . ...ttt e et i 2
2 219437GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION .. e e 2
3 237780GT FORMING, RAD SUPPORT, MSGA25 .. ..ttt 1
4 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... ...\ttt
5 102119GT HOSE, /4, L P . e e e 1
6 46131GT CLAMP,HOSE, B3 .. ittt e e e e 4
7 215316GT REGULATOR, LP, MGG 25 .. i e e e 1
7- 219477GT ISOLATOR, DEPR .. e
7A 1276926GT HOSE ASSEMBLY, LP GAS ... e e e
TA-  73599GT ch:)/lfdi,zF;lggz'%,RED,l.38ID X T D o
8 119824GT ELBOW,90DEG,5502-04-04-B ... ...ttt e e e 1
9 27010GT VALVE,LOCK OFF,BEAM #FL-418 . ... e e 1
10 19358GT CONNECTOR,010102-6-4 . ...\ttt ittt et e e et e e e e e 10
11 236340GT HOSE, COOLANT, VAP, MSGA25 ...ttt e 1
12 236423GT FORMING, LP REG MOUNT, MSGA425 . ...ttt e e 1
13 237832GT NUT,TL,FLG,M8-1.25,DINBO27,10, ... ...ttt ettt e e e e
14 1251994GT SCREW, HHF,1/2-13X3,8,ZAG . ...\ttt it e et ettt
15 1255760GT WASHER,FLAT,1/2USS,ZAG ...\ttt et e e
16 1256283GT WASHER,FLAT,.5X2.25X.188,ZAG . ... i e
17 1251997GT NUT, TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . it e et e e e e e e e e
18 236422GT ENGINE MOUNT, REAR, MSGA425 . .. e et 1
19 236425GT FORMING, ECU MOUNT, MSGA425 ...t e e e e
20 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG . ...ttt e
21 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG .. ..ttt e
22 824024GT NUT,TL,L/4-20,C,ZAG ...ttt et et e e e e e et e ie e
23 215317GT CONTROL MODULE, MSG425 e 1
original ECM; component no longer available limited inventory on hand
23B  1294827GT CONTROL MODULE, MSGA25 ...ttt et e 1
replacement ECM
24 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG .. ..ttt e e e e e
Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 195



400 Engine Components September 2019

418.1 Ford MSG-425, View 4

20

z &

ATEREN BAwen

196 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
418.1 Ford MSG-425, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
25 22700GT WASHER,LOCK, M0 ..o e e e e e 8
26 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...\ttt et e e e et e 4
27 824133GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X25,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB ... .. i i 8
28 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...t e e 8
29 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ..ttt et e e e et et 1
30 42662GT COOLANT RECOVERY BOTTLEL.S QT* .. i 1
30- 72284GT CAP,COOLANT RECOV.BOTTLE ..\t et e 1
31 1260060GT FORMING, COOLANT BOTTLE MT. .. e e 1
32 236420GT ENGINE MOUNT, LEFT, MSGA425 ... e e e 1
33 70452GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ...ttt e e 4
34 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e

35 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt e e e

36 110477GT PLATE,ENGINE SUPPORT SPACER . ...t e 1
37 216019GT WDMT, SHROUD INT, S60 MSGA425 . ... o e 1
38 236339GT HOSE, LOWER RADIATOR, MSGA25 . ... e e 1
39 236364GT FAN SHROUD, MSGA 25 .t e e e 1
40A 110406GT RADIATOR,FORD DSGA423 & MSGA25 . ... e 1
40B  65473GT CAP,RADIATOR,PERKINS/FORD ...ttt e e e e

40C 119073GT HOSE,COOLANT,REG INTAKE . ...t e e

41 110417PGT FORMING,RADIATOR SUPPORT,PNTD ... e 1
42 824092GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1.5,8,ZAG ...ttt et e et

43 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG . ... i e

44 24038GT SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL . ..ttt e e e e e 4
45 235660GT FORMING,RADIATOR SHROUD . . ... e e e e 1
45- 219992GT TRIM, SEAL, RADIATOR SHROUD .. ... i e 93
46 219181GT WELDMENT, INTAKE BOX ...ttt e e e e i 1
47 237385GT HOSE HANGER, MSGA25 . .. e e e 2
48 824220GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.5,ZA .. s

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 197



400 Engine Components September 2019

418.1 Ford MSG-425, View 4

20

z &

ATEREN BAwen

198 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

|
418.1 Ford MSG-425, View 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
49 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT H#10,USS,ZAG ...t et

50 236421GT ENGINE MOUNT, RIGHT, MSGA425 ... . e 1
51 232874GT SCREW, HHF, M10-1.5X30,DINGO2L . ... .. e

52 215421GT SPACER, ECU, MS G425 ... e e 2
53 1258771GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X60,DINGO21L,1 ... ...ttt 2
54 824220GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.5,ZA . . e s 3
55 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT HL0,USS,ZAG . ..ot 3
56 110932GT PLATE,FAN GUARD ..o e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 199



400 Engine Components September 2019

419.1 Engine Tray Components

TERE Beven

200 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2019 400 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
419.1 Engine Tray Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 SWING CHASSIS

(consult Discount-equipment to order)
2 824164GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L.25,ZAG . ... e 4
3 824151GT WASHER,SHIM,1.270X2.130X.062,Z . . . ..ottt e e e 3
4 825953GT PIN,1.25DIAX2.5LG,2RING,CHAMEF . ... e 1
5 51193GT BEARING,FL,1.50IDX1.250DX0.90L . ...ttt e e e e e e 1
6 81522GT WEAR PAD, ENGINE TRAY e e 5
6A 34344GT gé—lllll\gé%lng PAD 16GA. 3 X O o e e
7 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ... 'ttt et e e i i 1
8 48425GT NUT,FLG-LRG,3/8-16,YZ .. e i e e 1
9 824125GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1,5,ZAG ...ttt e e e e 6
10 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ittt e et e e e e 10
11 1253208GT SCREW, HHF,5/8-11X1.5,8,ZAG ...ttt e et 1
12 824500GT WELDMENT ENGINE TRAY ..t e e 1
13 826587GT FORMING,COVER STOP MOUNT ...t e e e e e 2
14 50974GT BUMPER,RUBBER,COVERS .. . . e 2
15 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e ettt ieee s 2
16 826588GT FORMING,STRIKER .. e e 1
17 1255832GT WELDMENT, LATCH STRIKER . ... e 1
18 824093GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.75,8,ZAG ... ...ttt e et 2
19 825970GT FORMING,OIL FILTER MOUNT .. e e 1
20 1267807GT ASSEMBLY, MED. PRESS. FILTER, .. ... e e 1

(hydraulic)
20- 1268229GT ELEMENT-5 MIC, PAPER, W/ BYPASS ... i e e

for 1267807
21 60334GT FILTER ASSY,HIGH PRESS SAE-12* ... . s 1
21- 60857GT FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000 ...ttt ettt e e e e
21- 58222GT O-RING,FILTER ASSY (B0334) % | ettt et et iee e
21- 58223GT SEAL FILTER ASSY (603834 % ittt et e
21- 58380GT FILTER INDICATOR-(60334) ..ttt ettt e et e e e e e
22 50560GT BEARING,1.25IDX1.500DXI1.50L .. ...ttt ettt e e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 201



400 Engine Components September 2019

419.1 Engine Tray Components

TERE Beven

202 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

419.1 Engine Tray Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
23 824098GT SCREW,HHF,5/8-11X4.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt it et e e s 2
24 1253319GT NUT,TL FLG,5/8-11,G,ZAG . ...ttt it ettt e e e e e 2
25 825230GT PLATE,ENGINE PIVOT BOTTOM ... e e i e 1
26 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e 4
27 112375GT BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.500DX.44LG ...ttt e 1
28 825954GT PIN,1.25DIAX3.0LG,2RING,CHAMF . . .. e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 203



400 Engine Components September 2019

420.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 1 (From SN Z62H-4056)

f

T@

N
~
~4_

)

® ® @

N
(%)

®®

ATEREN BAwen

204 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
420.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 1 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 1285106GT HARNESS, ENGINE, PERKINS, 404F-E225, Z62 ........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
1 102121GT CLAMP,MUFFLER,L-7/8 IN. .. e e e e 1
2 1286704GT TUBE, TAILPIPE, 404F-E22T, Z62 .. ...ttt e et 1
3 54578GT HOSE,UPPER RADIATOR,PERKINS ... e 1
4 22672GT CLAMP HOSE, L. 75 . e e e e 3
5 110149GT CABLE TIE,DFT MOUNT,BLK,B.5" . .. e s 3
6 60585GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION,M8 MALE/FEM . ... . i 5
7 88990GT SHROUD, FAN e e s 1
8 230820GT SPRING CLIP, M8-1.25, 0.8-4.0 .. ..ottt e e e 2
9 110304GT RADIATOR,FORD/PERKIN S e e e 1
10 235660GT FORMING,RADIATOR SHROUD . . ... e e e e 1
11 1251850GT FORMING, RADIATOR BAFFLE . ... e e 1
12 215917GT FORMING, FAN GUARD,PERKINS 404 . ... e 1
13 824220GT SCREW,PHPM SEMS ET,10-24X.5,ZA . .. e 12
14 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT H#10,USS,ZAG . ..t 12
15 1283181GT HOSE,LOWER RADIATOR,PERKINS 404F-E22T . ... ... 1
16 70367GT BOTTLE,COOLANT RECOVERY, 3. 7% e e 1
17 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e i 4
18 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ... ittt e e e 4
19 106226GT TUBING,VINYL, 1/ 2" CLEAR ... e e 1
20 6653GT CLAMP,1.88#30 X 1/4,RUB CUSH ... ... e e 1
21 24038GT SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL . ..ttt e e e e e et 4
22 REF. ENGINE TRAY ,Z6B2 ... e 1
(refer to 419.1)
23 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG . ... o e 2
24 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ..\ttt ettt et et et et et e 2
25 1283014GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,M8-1.25,DIN6926,10,ZAB . ... ... e 1
26 1284549GT FORMING,UPPER RADIATOR SUPPORT/ENGINE LIFT POINT, 404F-E22T ............ 1
27 1284548GT FORMING,UPPER RADIATOR SUPPORT,PERKINS 404F-E22T .........cccvvveonin. 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 205



400 Engine Components September 2019

420.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 1 (From SN Z62H-4056)

f

T@

N
~
~4_

)

® ® @

N
(%)

®®

ATEREN BAwen

206 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
420.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 1 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

28 824132GT SCREW,HHF,M8-1.25X20,DIN6921,10.9,ZAB .. ... .. o it 5

29 119053GT CLAMP, HOSE, L. 50 . ..ot e 1
ia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 207



September 2019

400 Engine Components

421.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 2 (From SN Z62H-4056)

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

208



September 2019 400 Engine Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
421.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 2 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 35434GT CLAMP, HOSE 2. 00 e e e e e 4
2 1253487GT ADAPTER, 2" TO 1.8", PERK 404F . . ... e 1
3 1283168GT TUBE, INTAKE AIR PIPE, PERKINS 404F-E22T ... ..o 1
4 1251757GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.50,ZAG ... e e 2
5 1283005GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,10-32,A,ZAG . . . ettt ettt e e e e e e 2
6 219181GT WELDMENT, INTAKE BOX ... e 1
7 45435GT CLAMP, HOSE, 2. 50 . . . e 3
8 215912GT COLD AIR HOSE, PERK 404F-22 . . .. i e e e 1
9 1287116GT ADAPTER, ELBOW, 2IN X 2.5IN ... i i e 1
10 63463GT AIR CLEANER,NELSON e e e 1
11 53952GT BRKT,AIR CLEANER ORIENT ATION® L i 1
12 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ...t e e e 4
13 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt et et e e s 2
14 1253498GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X1.5,8,ZAG ittt e e e 1
15 1274172GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . ..ottt et et et e 1
16 215472GT PLATE, AIR CLEANER, 404F-22 . ... e e 1
17 231087GT SCREW,HHF,M12 X 1.75 X 25 .. e e e 2
18 1286546GT ECU HARNESS BRACKET, PERKINS 404F-E22T ... . 1
19 REF. FORMING, ENGINE MOUNT, PERKINS .. ... .. e 1
(Refer to 422.1)
20 1287139GT FORMING, PIPE SUPP ORT .. e 1
21 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e 2
22 1287140GT RUBBER, PIPE CUSHION ... o e e e e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 209



400 Engine Components September 2019

422.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 3 (From SN Z62H-4056)

210 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
422.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 3 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1287830GT ECU, 404F-E22T, MULTI POSITION ...\t e e e 1
2 1287142GT FORMING, MOUNT, ECU AND VEC . ... e e e 1
3 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e e 10
4 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X.5 . e e e 10
5 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e et e et e e 6
6 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e 9
7 1287646GT BRACKET, MOUNT, ELP AND PRE-FILTER .. ... o e 2
8 147826GT SEPRTR/FLTR,FUEL DSL,15GPH,.30 .. ...ttt e et e iie e 1
9 54205GT HOSE END,BARB,1/4 MNPTX5/16,90 ... ...ttt i e e e i 1
10 102006GT ELBOW,45,1/AMPT X 5/16 BARB .. ... e i 1
11 21465GT CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63 ... i e 5
12 38922GT ELBOW,90DEG.1/8MPT-5/16 BARB .. ...t 2
13 1288209GT HOSE, FUEL, 5/16, TANK TO PREFILTER . ... ... i 1
14 54124GT HOSE END,BARB,3/8 MNPT X 5/16 ...ttt e e e 1
15 1285222GT FUEL PUMP,LIFT,PERKINS 404F-E22T ... e 1
16 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e et 2
17 1288210GT HOSE, FUEL, 5/16, PREFILTER TOELP ... i e i 1
18 1251994GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X3,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e i 4
19 1255760GT WASHER,FLAT,1/2,USS,ZAG ...ttt e e e e 8
20 1256283GT WASHER,FLAT,.5X2.25X. 188, ZAG ... o i e i 4
21 1274172GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG . .\ttt ettt et e et e e et 4
22 1257705GT SCREW,HHC,M14-1.5X35,DIN96L,10 . ...ttt iiees 10
23 1257810GT WASHER,FLAT,M14,DING916,HRD,ZA . . ... o e 10
24 88988GT FORMING,ENGINE MOUNT RH ... e 1
25 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ittt ettt ettt e ettt et iie e 8
26 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ..\ttt ettt ettt ettt et e 8
27 70452GT ISOLATOR,ENGINE VIBRATION ...ttt e e 4
28 78736GT CLAMP,2 HOSE, PLASTIC,5/8 ...t e e i 2
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 211



400 Engine Components September 2019

422.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 3 (From SN Z62H-4056)

212 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

422.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 3 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

29 824082GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et ettt 1

30 161611GT FORMING, ENGINE MOUNT, PERKINS . ... .. i e 1

31 110149GT CABLE TIE,DFT MOUNT,BLK,6B.5" ... e 1

32 1286594GT MODULE, VEC, RLYS AND FUSES . ... e 1
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 213



September 2019

400 Engine Components

423.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 4 (From SN Z62H-4056)

VOO

(13(eXi2)

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

214



September 2019 400 Engine Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
423.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 4 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt et e et e et e s 1
18 1288214GT HOSE, FUEL, 3/8, T TO TANK ...t e et e e 1
2 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, 1/4,USS,ZAG ..ttt e e e e i 2
3 16073GT CLAMP,0.63#10 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . ... i e e 4
4 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ... ittt e e i 2
5 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt et e e e i e 1
6 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt e 1
7 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ... 'ttt ettt s et 5
8 1251851GT FORMING,BAFFLE TO CW STANDOFF ... e 1
9 21465GT CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE .25 TO .83 ... e e 6
10 1288213GT HOSE, FUEL, 1/4, INJECTOR DRAIN TO T ..ttt 1
11 824874GT FITTING,3/8NPT TO 3/16BARB,90 . ... e i 1
12 1288212GT HOSE, FUEL, 5/16, MAIN FILTER RELIF TO T ...ttt e 1
13 54124GT HOSE END,BARB,3/8 MNPT X 5/16 ...ttt et e e 1
14 1287879GT FITTING, TEE, 3/8 FEMALE NPT ... e e 1
15 824061GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et e e e 1
16 27901GT HOSE END,BARBED,RIGID,-6-6 . . ... ..cuiii it e 2
17 1288211GT HOSE, FUEL, 5/16, ELP, TO MAIN FILTER ... ... oo i 1
19 1288215GT FORMING, BRACKET, FUEL, LINE SUPPORT . ... . i 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 215



400 Engine Components September 2019

424.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 5 (From SN Z62H-4056)

11

®6

ATEREN BAwen

216 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 400 Engine Components

424.1 Perkins 404F-E22T Engine, View 5 (From SN Z62H-4056)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 1282820GT ENGINE KIT, PERKINGS 404F-E22T, MULTIPOSITION . ...
- 1251819GT GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD,PERK .. ... e
1 65636GT CAP, OIL FILLER .. e e e e e 1
1- 65638GT SEAL, OIL FILLER C AP . e e s
2 128984GT DIPSTICK, STRAIGHT SHORT ... e 1
2- 128985GT DIPSTICK TUBE, STRAIGHT SHORT . ... e e
3 94762GT OIL FILTER - PERKINS .. e e e e e 1
4 128991GT THERMO S T AT ..t e e e e e e e e e e 1
5 1252940GT STARTER,PERKINS 404F . ... e s 1
5- 33277GT WASHER,FLAT,M8,YELLOW ZINC . ... e
5- 22571GT NUT HEX, M8 X A, 25 e e e e e
5- 49364GT NUT,NYLOCK,MBXL.00 .ttt e i e et e e e e e e et
6 1251814GT ALTERNATOR -85 AMP, INT REGU . ...t e e 1
6- 49364GT NUT,NYLOCK,MBXL.00 . ...ttt et et e e ettt e e e e e
6- 27082GT NUT,NYLOCK,MSX.80 . . .ottt e e e e e e e e
7 77483GT FAN, ENGINE (104-22)(404-22)% ...\ttt ettt ettt et e it 1
7- 1252943GT SPACER,FAN,PERKINS 404F . ... e e
8 1252942GT PUMP,WATER,PERKINS 404F .. ... . e 1
9 77482GT PULLEY, WATER PUMP e e 1
10 1283279GT COUPLER,15 TOOTH,FBA,PERKINS 404F-E22T .. ... e 1
11 1283182GT PUMP MOUNT, PERKINS 404F-E22T . ... e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 217



500 Boom Components

September 2019

501.1 Boom Layout

Upper Pivot

1}@

Upper
Secondary
e\ \\ Boom
\\A Mid Pivot
( '!g
Lower
Secondary
Boom
‘g'f;;‘ N
7 Genie
al |

Primary Boom

Extension Boom

B~
J A —
ib Boom =8\
)
T
Platform
Rotator

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

218

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

501.1 Boom Layout

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 Lower Secondary BOOM ... ... e
refer to 502.1

2 Mid PIVOt
refer to 502.1 and 503.1

3 Upper Secondary BOOM ... ... e e e e
refer to 503.1

4 UpPPEr PIVOt
refer to 503.1 and 505.1

5 Primary BOOM e
refer to 505.1 and 506.1

6 EXIENSION BOOM e e
refer to 506.1 and 507.1

7 JID BOOM e
refer to 508.1

8 Platform ROtAIOr . .. ot e

refer to 508.1

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 219



September 2019

500 Boom Components

502.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 1

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

220



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
502.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 45071GT BEARING,L.5IDX1. 750D X L. 5L ..ttt e e 4
2 824622GT ﬁ\%ﬁgel_solt\évrﬁsR]jrgrll\(liSéON ARM,ZB2 .. e 2
2- 823650GT WELDMENT,LOWER TENSION ARM ... ot 2
3 27697GT BEARING,2.50IDX2.750DX1.50L ...ttt ittt e e 2
4 824634GT BEARING,2.50IDX2.750DX1.00L .. ...ttt e e e 4
5 825760GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,2.50,ZAG . ...ttt ettt 2
6 1256111GT WASHER,SHIM,2.5X4X.062,ZAG .. ...\ttt e 2
7 1251493GT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP .. e e e e 2
8 1251491GT CLAMPING BLOCK, CABLE . ... e s 2
9 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ..ttt e e e e e

10 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ...t e

11 REF: BOOM RS .. i e e e e 2

refer to 503.1
12 824623GT ASSY,MID PIVO T, ZB2 e 1
includes items 4-20, and 35-40

13 1257268GT ASSY,COVER .. e i e e 1
13-  1257267GT WELDMENT,COVER . ..ttt ettt et e e e e e 1
13- 214238GT LATCH,SOUTHCO E3-57-65 .. ..o e e e 1
13- 69773GT SEAL,RIBBED FOAM,3/8XL/8 P S A i e et et 45
14 1251707GT BRKT,HOSE CLAMP . e e e e e e 4
15 1259835GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP BRKT . ... e 2
16 1251585GT CLAMPING BLOCKHYD ..ttt ettt e et et e e e e e 2
17 1251586GT CLAMPING BLOCKHYD ..ttt ettt et et e e e e e 2
18 824639GT WELDMENT,PIN,2.00DIA.X3.875LG . ... i e 2
19 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG . ... ..ttt ettt e

20 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG .. ..ttt ittt et et e e

21 1268732GT FORMING,CVR LOWER ARMS,Z62 .. ... . e e 2
22 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... e e e e e e e e 10
23 824037GT NUT,HH JAM,1/4-20,A,ZAG . . .ot e e e e e 8
24 1258730GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X3.75,5,ZA .. ..ot 8

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 221



September 2019

500 Boom Components

502.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 1

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

222



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
502.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
25 1271722GT ROLLER,CABLE COVER,ZB2 . . ... e e a s 2
26 1256123GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e 2
27 1257293GT CLAMP-ELECT RICAL ... e e e e e s 2
28 1261563GT PLATE, CLAMP e e e 4
29 18720GT BEARING,2.0IDX2.250DXL.50L ...ttt e e 2
30 1273053GT ASSY,LOWER COMPRESSION ARM,Z62 . . ... e i e 1
30- 1266317GT WELMENT,LOWER COMP.ARM . .. e 1
31 1258732GT CLAMP-HOSES .. o e 2
32 Swing Chassis Assembly consult .. ... .. .. ... ... e 1
Discount-equipment to order

33 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e e

34 1254359GT WELDMENT,PIN,L.5 DIA. X 3.75LG ... e 4
35 1254061GT SPACER,3/8ID X 3/4A0D ...ttt et i e e e 2
36 1254060GT WASHER, UHMW L e e e e 4
37 1254062GT CLAMP,GUIDE CABLE . ... e 4
38 824067GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt e e e e i

39 1254063GT RETAINER,GUIDE CABLE . ... e e 2
40 824641GT PIN,2.50DIAX25.625LG,2RING ... e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 223



500 Boom Components September 2019

503.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 2

224 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
503.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 2?(1;}, tLép 0esl'E’ivot ...................................................................... 1
2 18720GT BEARING,2.0IDX2.250DXL.50L ...ttt ettt e 4
3 1256291GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X3.5,5,ZAG .. ..ttt e
4 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ottt ittt ettt e e et e
5 1257292GT CLAMP-HOSES ..o e 2
6 1253815GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,2.00,ZAG . ...ttt et e e 4
7 237827GT WASHER,FLAT,2.000X3.000X.075,Y ..ttt e e e
8 824645GT BEARING,2.00IDX2.250DX1.00LG .. ...ttt e e e 6
9 826847GT ASSY,UPPER COMPRESSION ARM,Z62 ... ... i i e 2
includes items 8, 10-13
9- 826846GT MACHINING,UPPER COMP.ARM . ...ttt e e 2
10 826788GT FORMING,COVER ARMS ... e e e 2
11 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG .. ..ttt
12 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, 1/4,USS,ZAG ..ttt et et et e e s
13 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 . ottt e e e 16
14 1257293GT CLAMP-ELECTRICAL ...ttt ittt e et e e e e e e e 2
15 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e e e
16 1254062GT CLAMP,GUIDE CABLE . ... e e e 4
17 824067GT SCREW,HHGC,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG .. ...\ttt et et e
18 1254063GT RETAINER,GUIDE CABLE . ... e e 2
19 1254060GT WASHER, UHMW e e e e
20 1254061GT SPACER,3/8ID X 3/40D ...\ttt ettt et 2
21 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt e et ettt
22 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt ett ittt e e et e e e
23 824639GT WELDMENT,PIN,2.00DIA.X3.875LG ...ttt ettt e aee s 2
24 825759GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L75,ZAG . ... e e e 2
25 1256184GT WASHER,FLAT, 1. 78X 2. 75X. 057, ZA . . o e
26 217632GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DXL.18L ...ttt ttt ettt et et e et e e 2
27 Ref., Mid PIVOt .. 1

refer to 502.1

Part No. 1263386GT

225



500 Boom Components September 2019

503.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 2

226 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
503.1 Secondary Boom and Mid Pivot, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
28 824642GT PIN,L.75DIAX6.75LG,2RING . ... o e e e e 1
29 823690GT WELDMENT,TIMING LINK .. e e e e 2
30 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ..\ttt e e e e
31 824646GT WELDMENT,PIN,LODIA.X 3.5 G .. ittt e e 4
32 822966GT CYLINDER  LIFT ZB2 .. e e e e e e e 1

includes item 33
32- 1255273GT SEAL KIT (822966) . ..o i ittt ettt et e e e et e e e 1
32- 160732GT SCREW, SHCS M12-1.75X 35 .ttt e e e e e e e 6
32- 32722GT VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBCG-LIN@3000 .. ...ttt e e et

not shown
32- 61602GT VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBBB-LHN@3500 .. ...ttt ettt

not shown
33 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000D X 2. 5061 ...ttt e 2
34 Ref., Lower COmMPreSSIiON AMN . . ..ottt ettt e e e it

refer to 502.1
35 824631GT BEARING,1.50IDX1. 750D XL.63LG ... ittt e e et e 4
36 1253485GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X2,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e e
37 96196GT PLATE,HOSE ROUTING,BULKHEAD ** . ... ittt e 4
38 1264374GT CLAMP, 2 HOSE PLASTIC 0 .. ittt e e e e e 2
39 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS, ZAG ...\ttt et e e e
40 45400GT SPACER TUBE,.50 LG ... i e e e e e 2
41 1262407GT WELDMENT,PIN,L.75DIA X 4.3750LG . ... it e e 2
42 824624GT ASSY,UPPER TENSION ARM ZB2 ... i e e et 1
42- 27698GT BEARING,2.50IDX2. 750D X 2.00L ...ttt ittt e e 12
43 824649GT PIN,2.00DIAX15.5LG,2RING ... it e 2
44 78736GT CLAMP,2 HOSE, PLASTIC, 5/8 . ittt et e s 4

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 227



September 2019

500 Boom Components

504.1 Mid Pivot and Primary Boom Rests

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

228



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
504.1 Mid Pivot and Primary Boom Rests

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1263527GT GUIDE BOOM oottt e e e e e e 2
2 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e et e et e 10
3 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e 4
4 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X, 5 o e e 4
5 1251493GT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP .. e e e e 2
6 1251491GT CLAMPING BLOCK, CABLE . ... e s 2
7 1253478GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG . ... ittt e e 4
8 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt ettt e et e e e 4
9 1254372GT BOOM REST . e e e 2
10 1259930GT SEAL, RIBBED FOAM, 5.00" .. . e e e

11 214238GT LATCH,SOUTHCO E3-57-65 . . ..o e e 1
12 1257267GT WELDMENT, COVER ... e e e e e 4
13 Be?fa'r' t'\é“goF;th ........................................................................ 1
14 1259835GT FORMING, HOSE CLAMP BRKT ...ttt e 2
15 1251586GT CLAMPING BLOCK HYD ..ttt e e e e e 2
16 1251707GT BRKT,HOSE CLAMP . e e 2
17 1251585GT CLAMPING BLOCK HYD ...ttt e e et e 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 229



500 Boom Components September 2019

505. Upper Pivot

230 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
505. Upper Pivot

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 sg;érF;(r)irggngoom ASSEMDIY ..o 1
2 1270149GT BEARING,2.00IDX2.250DX1.375LG . ...ttt e 2
3 1251491GT CLAMPING BLOCK, CABLE .. ... e i 2
4 1251493GT BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP ...ttt e e e e 2
5 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e et 4
6 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4USS,ZAG ...ttt et e e e e e 4
7 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X, 5 .. e e 4
8 824646GT WELDMENT,PIN,L5DIAX 3.5LG ...ttt e e e 1
9 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG .. ...ttt e e e e 1
10 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt ettt et e e e 3
11 1254479GT FORMING,HOSE TRAY MID SUPPORT ...\ttt e 1
12 824093GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e 2
13 824651GT WELDMENT,PIN,2.0DIA.X 7.125LG .. . it e e 1
14 1264495GT CLAMP,CABLE GUIDE . ...ttt e e e e e 1
15 824067GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e 1
16 1254063GT RETAINER,GUIDE CABLE . ... e e 1
17 1254060GT WASHER,JUHMW e e 2
18 1254061GT SPACER,3/8ID X 3/40D ...\ttt ettt et e 1
19 1264496GT CLAMP,GUIDE CABLE . ... e e e e 1
20 18720GT BEARING,2.0IDX2.250DXL.50L ...ttt 4
21 822846GT I(E]\éll_dé\le[;IEitlZ,rﬁlgloMARY 0 1
22 1268906GT MACHINING, UPPER PIVOT .. e e 1
23 94221GT PIN,1.50DIAX3.75LG,IHOLE . ... .\ttt e e e 1
24 1255452GT ROD END,.375 X 2.25,ZAG ...ttt ittt et e e 1
25 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ittt ettt e ettt iie e 1
26 1256179GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X1.5,5,ZAG ...\ttt e et 6
27 1256106GT NUT,TL,L/2-13,C,ZAG ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 6
28 1256177GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.75,ZAG .. ..ttt it et et e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 231



500 Boom Components September 2019

505. Upper Pivot

232 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
505. Upper Pivot

Item Part No. Description Qty.
29 824036GT NUT, TL, 10-32, A, ZAG ..ttt e e e e e 4
30 88356-112J5GT  SWITCH,LIMIT, TAB,BLUE, PLASTIC ... e 1
31 1268654GT WELDMENT, UPPER PIVOT RAMP . .. e 1
32 1256922GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X2.25,ZAG . ... o e 2
33 88356-11105GT SWITCH,LIMIT,W/RLLR ARM,NO/NC ... . i 1
34 1268658GT WLDMNT, PIN, 2.00DIA X 13.1 LG ..ottt e et 1
35 18396GT BEARING,L.5IDX1. 750D XL.0L ...ttt e e e e 1
36 823060GT CYLINDER,MASTER .. e e 1
Includes item 37
37 T108138GT BEARING,1.50IDX1.750DX2.00L .. ...ttt e e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 233



500 Boom Components September 2019

506.1 Primary and Extension Booms

234 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
506.1 Primary and Extension Booms

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1255383GT COVER, REAR #1 BOOM ...ttt e e e e et 1
2 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X, 5 ..t e e et e 2
3 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e 2
4 T108834GT RETAINER,EXT CYL SADDLE ...\ttt e 4
5 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt ettt e e 8
6 824627GT ﬁ%ﬁggﬂsBi{_eYrﬁill?s(,x?)-l\ﬁzaGrzld apgg e AN 1
7 1254630GT WELDMENT,UPPR WEARPAD FRAME,RH ... .. e 1
8 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt ettt e e e e i

9 1256127GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X1,5,ZAG ...ttt e i e e e

10 825057GT WEARPAD,5.59 X 1.59 X 811 ...ttt et et 8
11 825055GT WEARPAD,3.74 X 1.24 X 334 . ottt e e 8
12 1262264GT SHIM, WEAR PAD,1.23X3.73X24GA . ..ttt 2
13 1262265GT SHIM, WEAR PAD,L1.56X5.56X24G A . . e s 2
14 1254628GT WELDMENT,LWR WEARPAD FRAME,RH ... e 1
15 18504GT NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,L/4-20 ...\ttt e

16 825938GT YX&@&EQ&%,ROUND, 1.250D X 5THK WINUT ... 4
17 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, L/4,USS,ZAG ...ttt et e e e i e s

18 824059GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e et e e et

19 824628GT ﬁ%ﬁggﬂg{_e\(mz%%ogl\/llé%% and 20,04 T 1
20 1257662GT FORMING,EXT LIMIT SWITCH COVER .. ..ttt 1
21 45470GT CLAMP,0.31#5 X L/4,RUB CUSH ...\t e 1
22 88356-11C03GT SWITCH,LIMIT, TABULATED,BLUE . ... . e i 1
22-  128636GT ROLLER, ARM, LIMIT SWITCH, ZCY500 . ...ttt e aaens

23 1256177GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.75,ZAG . ...ttt e et e e 2
24 82032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG .. i e e e

25 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e et ettt et et 2
26 826234GT EXT CYL END SUPPORT .ttt et et et et e 1
27 822632GT CYLINDER, EXTENSION e e e e 1

includes items 28,29, 30 and 31

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 235



500 Boom Components September 2019

506.1 Primary and Extension Booms

236 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
506.1 Primary and Extension Booms

Item Part No. Description Qty.
27- 823062GT SEAL KIT (822682) ..\ttt ittt ettt ettt et e et ettt e 1
28 48915GT ELBOW,90D,520220-6 . .. ...ttt e et e e e e e e 1
29 77410GT VALVE,COUNTERBALNCE, 1500 PSI** . e 1
30 824832GT VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBCA-LHN@3500 .. ...ttt e 1
31 48932GT FITTING,ELBOW,90D,520220-8%, . ... .ttt e e et 1
32 1254629GT WELDMENT,LWR WEARPAD FRAME,LH .. ... . e 1
33 1254631GT WELDMENT,UPPR WEARPAD FRAME,LH ... e 1
34 1254476GT FORMING,HOSE TRAY .ttt e e e 1
35 1254478GT BARHOSE CLAMP .. e 2
36 1254477GT CLAMP BLOCK,PRIMARY BOOM ... e e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 237



500 Boom Components September 2019

507.1 Cable Track

ATEREN BAwen

238 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components

507.1 Cable Track
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Extension boom assembly .. ... ... e 1
refer to 506.1
2 825796GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L.50,ZAG . .. ot e 3
3 RE . PiN e 1
refer to 508.1
4 227306GT CLAMP ASSY,OPTIONS BLOCK W/NUT ..t
5 228967GT CLAMP, CABLE ... e e e e
6 824549GT CLAMP, CABLES ... e e e
7 45470GT CLAMP,0.31 85 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . ... o e
8 1256171GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e s
9 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG . ..t e e e
10 824069GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.5,8,ZAG ... .ottt e e
11 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt ittt e e
12 228797GT BAR, CLAMP, CABLE TRACK .. e e e e e e s
13 226325GT CLAMP, HOSE S .o e e e
14 824548GT CLAMP, CABLES .. i e e
15 824125GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1,5,ZAG ... ittt e
to SN Z62H-3406
15- 1255757GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,5,ZA ...ttt e e s
from SN Z62H-3407
16 824944GT WELDMENT,CABLE TRACK TRAY .. e e
17 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... ittt ittt e e
18 824549GT CLAMP, CABLES .. e e e e
19 228967GT CLAMP, CABLE .. o e e e e e
20 1272543GT CABLE TRACK, SX, 24 LINK .. i e e e e e e e e e
20- 122661GT REPAIR KIT,4 LINK,W/GUIDE ...t e et e
for 1272543
20- 121065GT FORMING,CLAMP, TOP,CABLE TRACK ...t e
for 1272543
20- 121035GT PIN,1.250 X 9.25, 2 RINGS ...\ttt e e
for 1272543
20- 1283178GT ASSEMBLY MOVING END SX TRACK ... e e e
for 1272543
20- 122663GT END BRACKET,FIXED END . ... i e e e e e e e
for 1272543
20- 122668GT GUIDE FINGER, PLASTIC .ot e e
for 1272543
20- 218448GT FINGER,GUIDE,CABLE TRACK ...ttt e s

for 1272543

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 239



500 Boom Components September 2019

507.1 Cable Track

ATEREN BAwen

240 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 500 Boom Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

507.1 Cable Track

Item Part No. Description Qty.
20- 229169GT FLATBAR, CLAMPS, CABLE TRACK ... . i e
for 1272543
21 1257867GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X3.5,8,ZAG . ... e e
22 824024GT NUT,TL,L/4-20,C,ZAG ...ttt ittt et et e et e e e i
23 1272540GT WELDMENT, PULL TUBE, CABLE TRACK ... i

long pull tube (94 inches)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 241



September 2019

500 Boom Components

508.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator

Part No. 1263386GT

242



September 2019 500 Boom Components

|
508.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 825796GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,L.50,ZAG . ... i e 4
2 824830GT PIN,L.50DIA.X7.42LG,2RING ... e e e e 1
3 r%?ér’ t%x}‘)%r(las.ilon Boom AsSsembly .. ... 1
4 824990GT PIN,1.50DIA.X15.63LG,ARING .. ... e 1
5 110876GT BEARING,1.5"ID X 1.750D X1.25L . ...ttt e e 2
6 1251565GT WASHER,SHIM,1.56X2.5X0.061,ZAG . ... i e 2
7 54156GT BEARING,FL,1.5IDX1.750DX1.10LG ...ttt e e e 2
8 824629GT ﬁl%l?lgeil?tl_eanCSR#I\]ﬁgr?g gg e N 1
8- 824678GT WELDMENT , BELLCRANK .. e e e 1
9 61306-SGT COMPR.LINK,MACHINED,GND CONT R* ... e 2
To SN Z62H-3879

9- 1274511GT Mré%Hslmlygél-(ﬁg%BRESS|ON LINK

10 81175GT PIN,1.25DIAX14.45LG,2HOLE .. ... 2
11 824092GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1.5,8,ZAG ... ittt ittt e 5
12 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG ... i e 7
13 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ..ttt ittt et et et e et

14 35675GT BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.50DX1. 251 ..ttt 2
15 1253478GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt et et ettt 2
16 824038GT NUT,TL JAM,3/8-16,A,ZAG ...ttt e e e e

17 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e s

18 66031GT CLAMP,1.88,#30 X 3/8,RUB CUSH . ... e 2
19 128534GT JIB BOOM ASSY W/WORD DECAL ...ttt e et 1
20 1256127GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X1,5,ZAG . ..ottt ettt e et 2
21 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...ttt e ettt e e e et

22 824089GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e 2
23 81640GT WEAR PAD,3 X 1.5 X.625 WINUT S ...ttt et ettt e i ie e 1
23- 48425GT NUT,FLG-LRG,3/8-16,YZ .ottt et et e e e e

24 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.05X.5 .. e e 1
25 119542GT CLAMP,TWO HOSE . .. e e e e e e 1

Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 243



September 2019

500 Boom Components

508.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator

Part No. 1263386GT

244



September 2019 500 Boom Components

|
508.1 Jib Boom and Platform Rotator

Item Part No. Description Qty.
26 119536PGT BRACKET,HOSE CLAMP,PAINTED . ... e e 1
27 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e e e e 1
28 T108077GT PIN,1.25DIAX7.00LG, IHOLE . ... . i e e 1
29 94397GT ROTATOR,PLAT JIB,160 DEG ™ .. ittt et et 1
29- 75395GT BEARING KIT,PLAT ROTATOR,SUPER . ... . e i
29- 122944GT SEAL KIT, 8K ROT AT O R ™ e e e e
30 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ... it e 3
31 Ref., Platform Rotate Manifold . ... i e 1
refer to 705.1
32 88516GT SCREW,BLEEDER,M5X0.8 ... ittt e e e e e e e e 2
33 30222GT BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.410DXL.50L .. \utttit ittt e 4
34 63213GT CYLINDER,JIB (STICK BOOMS) ..ttt ittt ittt et et e ae s 1
includes item 35
34- 63353GT SEAL KIT,CYL,S65 (B63213) ..\ tttttttt ettt ittt ettt et e ettt
34- 33428GT VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE ... i e e e
not shown
35 25683GT BEARING,POLYGON,20DUL2 ..ttt ettt e e e 4
36 128454GT COVER, JIB HOSES/CABLE S ™ ... e e s 1
37 1256180GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20X2.75,5,ZAG . ...ttt e 2
38 824551GT CLAMP,HOSE/CABLE,JIB ...ttt e e e e e 2
39 128483GT BACKING PLATE, HOSE BLOCK, JIB ...\ttt ittt et 2
40 T108076GT PIN,1.25DIAX7.88LG,IHOLE . ... . e e 2
41 128268GT BEARING,FL, 1.25X1.5X 2. 13 i e e e e e e e e 2
42 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e e e 1
43 108855GT PIN,L1.50DIAX5.25L G, IHOLE . ... . e 1
44 822631GT CYLINDER, PLATFORM i e e e 1
includes item 45
44- 823061GT SEAL KIT (B2263L) ..ttt vttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e 1
44- 77303GT VALVE, CNTRBAL 3500 PSI, ATM VEN . ... e 2
45 18396GT BEARING,1.5IDX1. 750D X L. 0L ..\ttt e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 245



September 2019

600 Platform Components
601.1 Platform Configuration

(1) Side Swing Gate Platform

(2) Front Single Entry Platform

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

246



September 2019 600 Platform Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
601.1 Platform Configuration

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A e
Complete Platform Assemblies with Decals

- e e e e

A- 1275401GT PLAT ASSY,6' W/SIDE GATE,Z62, ANSIWORD .. ..ottt i i
USA and Canadian models

A- 1275402GT PLAT ASSY,6' W/SIDE GATE,ZB2,AUS ... it
Australian models

A- 1275403GT PLAT ASSY,6' WISIDE GATE,ZB2,CE .. ...t i
European models

A- 1275404GT PLAT ASSY,6' W/SIDE GATE,Z62,ANSI SYM ...ttt e
Asia/South America models

A e e

- e e

B ) ) ) ..
Comi)lete Platform Assemblies and Platform Weldments without Decals (Warning tape &
decals not included, refer to section 100 for decals)

B e e e e e

1A 1272303GT ASSY,6FT PLAT DUAL LG,BLANK W/SIDE SWING GATE ... ..ciiiiiie i

1A-  1274858GT ASSY,6' PLAT WELDMENT W/SIDE GATE ...ttt
flooring and decal plate not included

1B 1272304GT ASSY,8FT PLAT TRI LG,BLANK W/SIDE SWING GATE ...ttt

1B- 1274859GT ASSY,8' PLAT WELDMENT W/SIDE GATE .. ..ot
flooring and decal plate not included

2A 160809GT ASSY,6FT PLATFORM,NO DECALS .. ...
Single entry

2A-  73900GT WELDMNT,B FT PLATFORM it e e e i e

flooring and decal plate not included

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 247



September 2019

600 Platform Components
602.1 Platform Components

NUT

. — A
. ;
® I
AR
) U070 o
©O = e
A7

3

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

248



September 2019 600 Platform Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
602.1 Platform Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et ettt et et e e e 10
(to SN Z62H-4207)

1B 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt it e et e e et e s 4
(from SN Z62H-4208)

1C 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . . ...ttt ittt ittt e 6
(from SN Z62H-4208)

2 824091GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1.25,8,ZAG ... ..\ttt e 6

3 227617GT ASSEMBLY,FOOT SWITCH ... e i e e 1

3- 119058GT CONN PLUG 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ottt ittt e

3- 1257248GT SCREW, SHC, M4-0.7X8, DINOL2, ... .. e

3- 1257249GT WASHER, LOCK, M4, SS .. e e e

3- 227564GT CONN,PLUG 2 WAY , 14-18G A . oot e e

3- 33576GT LOCK, PLUG 2WAY, 14-18GA ...ttt ittt et et

4 1256460GT SCREW,PHPM,10-24X1,ZAG .. ..ttt et e e e e e e 2

5 73575GT SPRING CLIP,10-24,ZINC ... e e 2

6 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e e ettt e e e

7 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 . . ottt e

8 147121GT COVER, FOOT SWITCH, LARGE e 1
(decals not included, refer to section 100)

9 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e et e

10 1267746GT FLOORING, 72X30 PLATFORM ... e 1
6ft Platform (with side swing gate)

10B  73477GT FLOORING, 6 FT PLATFORM ...ttt e et et e 1
6 ft Platform (with single entry)

10C 73478PGT FLOORING,8 FT PLATFORM e e e 1
all 8 ft Platform

11 Ref. Platform Weldment .. ... ..
(refer to 601.1)

12 1251600GT U-BOLT, FLATTENED, 1.5 X 3/8 ... e e 2
(single entry)

13 44743GT MANUAL BOX W/DE C AL S ™ e e et e e e s 1
USA/Canada/Australia

13B  24514GT BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE ) e 1
Europe/Asia/South America (decal required; refer to Section100)

14 73574-SGT DECAL PLATE ASSEMBLY e 1
(to SN Z62H-4207) (decals not included refer to section 100)

14B  1275088GT FORMING, ALUM. DECAL PLATE ... e e 1
(from SN Z62H-4208)

15 56424GT CLAMP,1.25X.5 RUBBER-CUSHION . ... .. e 2

16 1289552GT KIT, PLATFORM WORK TRAY .ttt it et e e 1
(from SN Z62H-4208)

17 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG . ... .ttt ittt e e

Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 249



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2019

600 Platform Components
602.1 Platform Components

NUT

. — A
. ;
® I
AR
) U070 o
©O = e
A7

3

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

250



September 2019 600 Platform Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
602.1 Platform Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
18 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...\ttt ettt et e et ettt e
19 102992GT SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD ..ttt ittt e e e e et e e 1
19B  102992GT SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD .ttt ittt et e e e e e 1
20 60370-SGT PLATFORM SUPPORT WELDMNT-SERV* ... i 1
20B Ref. PLAT LOAD SENSE SB0 .. ..ottt ittt et et e e e e et 1
(refer to 810.1)
21 Ref. ROTATOR,PLAT JIB . ..ttt e e e e e e
(refer to 508.1)
22 826791GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X.875,8,ZAG . ... ittt e 8
23 826793GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,SAE,HRD,ZAG .. ...\ttt e s e 8
24 826792GT SCREW,HHC,1-8X11,5,ZAG ...ttt e e e e
25 824116GT WASHER,FLAT,1.0,F436,HRD,ZAG . .. ..ttt et
to SN Z60H-1410
26 826794GT NUT,TL,1-8,C,ZAGRING .. ...ttt e e e e e
to SN Z60H-1410
26B  824031GT NUT,TL FLG,1-8,G,ZAG ... ittt ittt e e e et s
from SN Z60H-1411
27 Ref. PLATE,JIB,ROTATE MANIFOLD ... ...t
(refer to 705.1)
28 110671GT PLATE,JIB,ROTATE MANIFOLD ... ittt ettt ettt 1
29 824077GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.5,8,ZAG . . ..\ttt ittt e e e 2
30 106163GT FORMING,CABLE GUIDE e e 1
order 55067 grommet separately
31 55067GT GROMMET,RUBBER 3 X .19 X 3.5 .. e 2
32 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG .. ...ttt ittt et e e 4
33 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG .. ..ttt e et e e e e et i 4
34 55753GT BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D. ... e e e 2
35 1267747GT LATCH, SWING GATE .. e s 1
36 43392GT BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS . ... e e 2
37 1272307GT ASSY,SIDE SWING GATE .. ..ttt e e e 1
37-  1265397GT WELDMENT, SWING GATE ...ttt et
38 104804GT HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG . ... o e e 2
39 Ref. PLATFORM CONTROL BOX ... e e e

(refer to 603.1)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 251



September 2019

600 Platform Components

603.1 Platform Control Box, External View

@

OOOED® ® ®

©)

B @ @

0

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

252



September 2019 600 Platform Components

|
603.1 Platform Control Box, External View

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1256823GT ASSY, TIER 4 PLAT CONTROL BOX ...ttt 1
Deutz D2.9L4

B 1260911GT ASSY, DIESEL T3 PLAT CONT BOX e 1
Perkins 404D-22, Deutz D2011L03i, Deutz TD2011L04i

C 1260943GT ASSY, DF FORD PLAT CONT BOX .\ttt ittt it ittt et i et 1
Ford MSG-425

D 119613GT HARN JOYSTICK ADAPTOR JS100 e e
6-pin to 7-pin adapter (for 101174, 101175, 101005)

1 1261346GT TOGGLE SWITCHGUARD,RED ... e 1
CE units only

2 1261566GT SECURITY TIE,TOGGLE GUARD . ...ttt ettt e i 1
CE units only

3 128201GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P MOM ..ottt e 1
emergency lowering switch

4 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ... i e 1
drive speed switch

5 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACKDOME ... . i e 1
option; platform control box heater

6 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME .. ...\ttt 1
option; generator switch

7 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME .. ...\ttt e 1
option; aircraft protection override switch

8A 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME . ... i e 1
models without 4 wheel steer

8B 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ... e 1
option; 4 wheel steer select

9A 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD .. ...ttt it 1
emergency stop button

9A-  146478GT BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP, BLACK ...ttt ittt et e e e 1

9A- 226321GT BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP, RED ... ..ttt i et et 1

9B 94506GT BASE,W/3 NC CONT ACT S ittt et e e ettt e e et 1

10 824879GT LIGHT,LED IND. RED 12V NH ...ttt et e e e i 1
drive enable indicator light

11 101174GT JOYSTICK,2 AXIS, DEUTSCH . ..ot e e 1
drive/steer

12 101005GT JOYSTICK,1 AXIS ROCKER,DEUTSCH . ... e 1
drive/steer

13 139338GT SCREW PH M5-0.8X20 DIN 7500CE .. ...t e

14 56306GT WASHER,FLAT NYLON #10 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e

15A  1254804GT LT.LAMP IND.AMBER 12V NH e e 1
1256823 Platform Control Box - Diesel

15B  128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM . ..ottt ittt i aieans 1
1260911 Platform Control Box - Diesel

15C  229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME ... ... 1
1260943 Platform Control Box - Ford

16 128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM . ... o 1
drive enable switch

17 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT .ttt e 1
engine idle (rpm) select switch

18A  824879GT LIGHT,LED IND. RED 12V NH i e e e 1

diesel models; engine shut down light

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 253



September 2019

600 Platform Components

603.1 Platform Control Box, External View

@

OOOED® ® ®

©)

B @ @

0

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

254



September 2019 600 Platform Components

|
603.1 Platform Control Box, External View

Item Part No. Description Qty.

18B  128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ... e e 1
gas/LPG models; fuel select switch

19A  139974GT LID,PLATFORM CONTROL BOX ...ttt et e 1
models with 2 Wheel Steer

19B  1264539GT PLATFORM CONTROL BOX LID,ZB2 .. ..ttt it 1
models with 4 wheel Steer

20 1256822GT WELDMENT,PLATFORM CONTROL BOX ...ttt it e i 1
bottom enclosure only

20- 81488GT GASKET,PLATFORM CONTROL BOX o it e et 1
not included with lid or bottom enclosure

21 128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM ..ottt et 1
engine start switch

22 101175GT JOYSTICK,L AXIS, DEUTSCH . ... e e e i
secondary boom up/down

23 128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM .. ... e 1
primary boom extend/retract switch

24A  45383GT ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30 VD C* * i e e et 1
tilt alarm

24B  72326GT NUT - PLASTIC, RING FOR ALARMS ... . i e e e e 1
for 45383

25 77351GT LANYARD,PLATFORM CONTROL BOX ..ttt ittt et e i 2

26 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . .. ittt ittt et e e e 4

27 101174GT JOYSTICK,2 AXIS, DEUT SCH e e e e 1
boom up/down and turntable rotate

28A  66813GT BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK W/ SE AL ™ et i 1

28B  66815GT BASE, W/L N.O. CONT ACT S %, L ittt ettt ettt e et e et e 1

29 128200GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM .. .. 1
platform level switch

30 128202GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MOM ... i 1
platform rotate switch

31 128202GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MOM ...ttt 1
jib boom up/down switch

32 229567GT PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME ... i e 1
option; load sense

33 824879GT LIGHT,LED IND. RED 12V NH ..ottt et e e 1

machine not level indicator light

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 255



600 Platform Components September 2019

604.1 Platform Control Box, Internal View

ATEREN BAwen

256 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 600 Platform Components

|
604.1 Platform Control Box, Internal View

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* e e et
B 19274GT RELAY , SPDT, L2V (AU T O i e et
C 89575GT RESISTOR,7.5 OHM,25 WATT,IPCNT . ..o i e
D 147253GT TIME DELAY RELAY,2 SEC,24VDC . ... o s
1 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,SSTL ...ttt e i e
2 6178GT NUT INYLOCK, L0-32 ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e
3 49818GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .38 ... it e e
4 14392GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, L10-32 .ot et e e e e e e e e e
5 34052GT RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN* e i i i 2
6 56663GT TERMINAL ST RIP o e e e 1
7 34053GT ASSY,RELAY SOCKET, AUT O ..t e e 2
8 6272GT RIVET, ST, ST, P, 125 X 25 . e 2
9 13268GT CLAMP,0.75#12 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . ... ittt et e e 3
10 119644GT BRACKET,PBOX WIRE SUPPORT ... e 1
11 49819GT SCREW, PHILLIPS, PHM,10-32 X .5 . e
12 30996GT PLUG,NYLON .313 BLACK DOMED ... ittt et e
13 81551GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,6-32 X 1/4 SS ...ttt ettt et
14 81550GT STANDOFF,6-32 X 3/8L X L/4 HEX ..ottt e e i 10
15 824665GT ASSY, PCB ALC500 Z62 V100 e 1
1256823 Platform Control Box; Deutz D2.9L4 engine
16 43181GT CAPACITOR, TIME DELAY . e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 257



September 2019

600 Platform Components

605.1 Joysticks

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

258



September 2019 600 Platform Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
605.1 Joysticks

Item Part No. Description Qty.

If joystick handle is marked with blue band it is "isolated” and must be replaced with
isolated joystick

B- 1275259GT JOYSTICK, ISOLATED, 2 AXIS ROCKER .. 1
OEM joystlck calibration reﬂwred after replacement); includes Gasket part 1269497 and
Shoulder Washer part 126949

C- 1275260GT JOYSTICK, ISOLATED, 1 AXIS -
OEM joyst|ck calibration reiuwed after replacement); includes Gasket part 1269497 and
Shoulder Washer part 126949

D- 1275248GT JOYSTICK, ISOLATED, 2 AXIS .. 1
OEM joyst|ck calibration reﬂuwed after replacement) includes Gasket part 1269497 and
Shoulder Washer part 1269498, optional

E- 1275258GT JOYSTICK, ISOLATED, 1 AXIS ROCKER .. 1
OEM joystlck calibration reﬂwred after replacement); includes Gasket part 1269497 and

Shoulder Washer part 1269498, optional

F- 83098GT TERM,AMP MTE,SOC,22-26 GA BULK . .. ... i

1 1271713GT SHRINK TUBE, BLU, 3:1, 40MM ... e e e e e e 2
2 62392GT KNOB,JOYSTICK, 62390/62391 . ... ...ttt e e i 1
3 T112626GT SCREW, PHM, #6-32 X .625 ZINC ... .. e e 1
4 1269499GT PLUG, JOYSTICK HANDLE ... e e 2
5 139598GT BOOT,JOY ST CK . i e 1
6 SPRING,JOYSTK CENTR,62390/91 . . ...ttt e e e

no longer available from supplier
7 119915GT COLLAR,JOYSTICK,CENTER . e e e 1
8 128000GT SEAL, CONNECTOR (DT JOYSTICKS) ..ottt et iiee e 1
9 128001GT SLEEVE,CONNECTOR,DT JOYSTICKS ... e 1
10 75449GT KNOB,ROCKER JOYSTICK 75565 . .. ...ttt e e 1
11 75448GT SUPPORT,SENSOR,JOY STICK ..o et 1
12 75447GT SWITCH SHIELD,ROCK JOYSTK75565 . .. ...t 1
13 75446GT SPRING,SWITCH CENTERING, 75565 .. ...t 1
14 75445GT ROCKER ASSY.,MAGNETIC 75565 . .. .. oo e 1
15 75444GT ROCKER,RETAINER, 75565 . . ... e e 1
16 75443GT BOOT, ROCKER JOYSTICK 75565 ...ttt 1
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 259



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

701.1 Traction Manifold - 2WD

AL @

ATEREN BAwen

260 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

701.1 Traction Manifold - 2WD

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 88783GT MANIFOLD, TRACTION, 2WD . . e e e e et e et e

1 94758GT VALVE,RELIEF,280PSI . ... . e 1
Charge Pressure circuit

1- 110194GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, 10 .. it e e e e

2 52726GT VALVE,FLOW DIVIDER/COMBINER e 1
Controls flow to drive motors in forward and reverse

2- 84135GT SEAL KIT, VALVE ..o e e e e e i

3 27836GT VALVE,CHECK, S POl . e e 1
Drive circuit

3- 110194GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, #10 ... e e e e e e e

4 27836GT VALVE, CHECK, S PSSl o e e e e 1
Drive circuit

4- 110194GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, #10 .. it e e e e e

5 27761GT VALVE,SHUTTLE ) ) ) [ 1
Charge Pressure circuit that directs hot oil out of low pressure side of drive pump

5- 84134GT SEAL KIT, VALVE .. s e e e e e e

6 101440GT ORIFICE PLUG, 0.070" ..ttt et e e et e e e e e e e 1

Drive motor circuit

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 261



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

702.1 Traction Manifold - 4WD

@
®

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

262



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

|
702.1 Traction Manifold - 4WD

Item Part No. Description Qty.
139712GT MANIFOLD, TRACTION, AV D e e e
1287434GT PLUG,SAE #03 139712) ..............................................................

Plug for ORIFICE, 0.040"

1 139717GT VALVE, FLOW DIVIDE/COMB,24GPM e 1
(controls flow to non-steer end drive motors in forward and reverse)

1- 139512GT SEAL KIT, VALVE . e e e e e e

2 139718GT VALVE, RELIEF, 280PSI .. ... e e 1
(charge pressure circuit)

2- 139528GT SEAL KIT, VALVE . .o e e e e e e e

3 139527GT VALVE, CHECK, 5P Sl 1
(steer end drive motor circuit)

4 139508GT VALVE, FLOW DIVIDE/COMBINE 1:1 e 1
(controls flow to flow divider/combiner valves 1 and 13)

5 139719GT ORIFICE, 0.040" . . NN 1
(equalizes pressure on both sides of flow divider/combiner valve )

6 139719GT ORIFICE, 0.040" ) o N e 1
(equalizes pressure on both sides of flow divider/combiner valve )

7 139527GT VALVE, CHECK, 5PSI g i 1
(non-steer end drive motor circulit)

8 139716GT VALVE, CHECK . N7 1
(non-steer end drive motor circulit)

8- 139727GT SEAL KIT, VALVE . e e

9 139527GT VALVE, CHECK, BP Sl it e 1
(steer end drive motor circuit)

10 139715GT VALVE, SHUTTLE, FIXED ottt ittt ettt e 1
(steer end drive motor circuit)

10- 139512GT SEAL KIT, VALVE . e e

11 139716GT VALVE, CHECK _ _ _ e 1
(charge pressure circuit that directs hot oil out of low pressure side of drive pump)

12 139719GT ORIFICE, 0.040" . o e 1
(equalizes pressure on both sides of flow divider/combiner valve )

13 139717GT VALVE, FLOW DIVIDE/COMB,24GPM e 1
(controls flow to steer end drive motors in forward and reverse)

13- 139512GT SEAL KIT, VALVE .. e e s

14 139527GT VALVE, CHECK, SP Sl e 1

(non-steer end drive motor circulit)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 263



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

703.1 Brake & 2-Speed Manifold

2 Wheel Steer
Models
PN 216602

4 Wheel Steer
Models
PN 1264049

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

264



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

703.1 Brake & 2-Speed Manifold

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 216602GT MANIFOLD,BRAKE,2-SPEED ... e 1
(2 wheel steer) (fittings not included)

B 1264049GT MANIFOLD,BRAKE 2-SPEED STEER ....... ...
(4 wheel steer) (fittings not included)

1 219243GT COIL, SOLENOID VALVE, 10V ...ttt e e e 1

2 219247GT VALVE, SOLENOID ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e 2
Brake Release

2- 161144GT SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 219247 . ... i

3 94759GT NUT,SOLENOID ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5

4 219247GT VALVE, SOLENOID . CUTE. S 2
Two Speed Drive Motor Shift

4- 161144GT SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 219247 . ... e e

5 219245GT ORIFICE PLUG .025 DIA. ..o e e e 1
Brake and 2-Speed Circut

6 219247GT VALVE, SOLENOID ...ttt et e e e e e e e e
Steer Circuit

6- 161144GT SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 219247 .. ..ttt et e

7 48905GT CONN, D200 2045, i e 2

8 35726GT VALVE, HYDRAULIC CHECK ... e e e e 2
Brake Circut

8- 161145GT SEAL KIT,CHECK VALVE 219246 . ...\ttt et ettt et e

9 48904GT ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4 . .. 0ttt ettt e et et e e 3

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 265



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

704.1 Function Manifold, View 1

© 0

@

®

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

266



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

|
704.1 Function Manifold, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 823261GT MANIFOLD,FUNCTION ...t e e e e e 1
complete assembly
A- 1260128GT P ST ON e 1
A- 1260129GT BA CKUPP . e 2
1 122645GT SOLENOID VALVE,SPOOL TYPE .. e e 2
1- 122120GT SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE .. s
2 122645GT SOLENOID VALVE,SPOOL TYPE ... e e 2
2- 122120GT SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE . .. e e
3 1260130GT VALVE, SOLENOID, 2 POS, 2WAY .ttt e e 1
3- 237236GT SEAL KIT,VALVE e
4 1260136GT VALVE, PROP DIR SOLENOID, 3P4W ... s 3
5 111703GT VALVE,SOLENOID 3 POS,4 WA Y e 1
5- 122657GT SE AL KIT ettt e e e e e
6 1260118GT VALVE, RELIEF, 3200 P Sl ... e e 1
6- 110194GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, 10 ..t e e e
7 1260136GT VALVE, PROP DIR SOLENOID, BP4W ... s 3
8 1260133GT VALVE, SOLENOID, 2 POS, 2W AY .ttt e e e e e 1
9 27807GT VALVE, CHE K e e e e 6
9- 110200GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, #4 e e
10 1260134GT VALVE, DIFF SENSING, 190 PSI ... e 1
11 1260121GT VALVE, FLOW REG, 4.1 GPM ... e i 1
11- 89310GT SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE ... e e e
12 27807GT VALVE, CHE CK e e e e e e 6
12- 110200GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, #4 e
13 1260121GT VALVE, FLOW REG, 4.1 GPM .. e 1
13- 89310GT SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE . . e
14 77491GT VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2.3 GPM .. .ot e e 1
15 1260116GT VALVE, CHECK, 30 P Sl .. e e 3
16 37080GT VALVE,RELIEF, 2800 P Sl ... e e e 2
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 267



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

704.1 Function Manifold, View 1

© 0

@

®

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

268



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

|
704.1 Function Manifold, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.

17 37080GT VALVE,RELIEF, 2800 PSSl . e e e e 2

18 31100GT VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 0.6GPM ... i e et 1
ia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 269



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

704.2 Function Manifold, View 2

®

OIED

@606 G

®

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

270



September 2019

Item Part No.

1

2

11

12

13

13-

14

14-

15

45483GT

1260136GT

45483GT

1260120GT

110194GT

231034GT

237234GT

1260116GT

161538GT

69550GT

27807GT

110200GT

1260494GT

89310GT

45483GT

89872GT

1260492GT

110202GT

122646GT

110194GT

45483GT

700 Hydraulic Components

Part No. 1263386GT

704.2 Function Manifold, View 2

Description Qty.
VALVE, SHUT T LE L . e e et 4
VALVE, PROP DIR SOLENOID, 3PAW ... e e 3
VALVE, SHUT T T ™ L e e e 4
VALVE, SOLENOID, 3 POS, 4 WAY .. e 1
SEAL KIT, VALVE, #10 ... e ettt

SOLENOID VALVE,3-WAY , 2-POS .. e s 1
SEAL KIT, VALVE .. e e e e e e e

VALVE, CHECK, 30 P Sl .. e e 3
VALVE, CHECK, B85 P Sl ..o e e e e e e 2
PLUG, OR B H4 . 19
VALVE, CHE K e e e e e 6
SEAL KIT, VALVE, #4 . ot e e e e e e et

VALVE, DIFF SENSING, 110 PSSl ... e e 2
SEAL KIT, SOLENOID VALVE . .o e

NV ALVE, SHU T T ™ L e 4
VALVE, COUNTERBALAN CE ™ | . et e 1
VALVE, PRIORITY FLOW REGULATOR ... i e 1
SEAL KIT, VALVE, 10 .. e e e e e

BYPASS VALVE RELIEF . ... . e e e e 1
SEAL KIT, VALVE, #10 ..ot et et et ettt et

NV ALVE, SHU T T LE ™ e e et et e et et e i 4

Genia
Z-62/40 271



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

704.3 Function Manifold, View 3

®®

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

272



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

|
704.3 Function Manifold, View 3

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1260124GT PLUG, 6 SAE, TAPERED, BUNA . ... e e e 19
2 1260127GT PLUG, EXPANDER (BMM) ..t e e e e e e e 47
3 1260126GT PLUG, 12 SAE, TAPERED, BUNA ... e 2
4 32975GT VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 0.1 GPM ... oo e 1
5 1260123GT VALVE, CHECK, 100 PSSl .. e e e e 1
5- 110194GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, #10 .. e e e s

6 1260132GT VALVE, RELIEF, 1250 PSSl ... e e e 1
7 1260116GT VALVE, CHECK, 30 P Sl .. e e 3
8 161538GT VALVE, CHECK, B85 P Sl .. e e e e e 2
9 62258GT VALVE, NEE DL E ™, L 1
9- 110194GT SEAL KIT, VALVE, 10 .. e e

10 1260125GT PLUG, 8 SAE, TAPERED, BUNA ... i e e 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 273



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

|
705.1 Platform Rotate and Jib Boom/Platform Manifold

Platform Rotate Manifold Jib Select Manifold

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

274 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

705.1 Platform Rotate and Jib Boom/Platform Manifold

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 44174GT NUT-COIL SHOR T . e e et e et e e e e e e 1

2 52897GT VALVE,SOLENOID, 2P OS 3W A Y % e e e e 1

2- 52371GT SEAL KIT, VALVE ..ot e e 1
for 52897

3 104759GT COIL,12VDC #8 DTSCH IPBO ECOIL ..\ttt ettt e 1

4 1256670GT MANIFOLD,JIB SELECT W/QD PLUG ... .. e i 1
include items 1-3

5 62506GT VALVE - COUNTERBALAN CE ™ ... e 1

5- 43018GT SEAL KIT (B9340 ..ttt e e

6 73807GT MANIFOLD, RO T ATOR, CB ™ e e e e e 1
include items 5 and 7

6- 62507GT O-RING, ROTATOR MANIFOLD ...t e e e e e e

7 62506GT VALVE - COUNTERBALAN CE ™ ... e e 1

7- 43018GT SEAL KIT (B9345) .ttt ittt e e e e e

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 275



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

706.1 Hydraulic Pumps

Hydraulic Pump Assembly, Oscillating Models

Hydraulic Pump Assembly, Non- Oscillating Models

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

276



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

706.1 Hydraulic Pumps
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 83141GT O-RING,.103X3.237,NBR/NTRL,90D . ...\ttt ittt et e 1
2 824516GT PUMP M46 VAR PISTON 2.8 ClU . ...ttt ettt ettt e 1
2- 29739GT SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS MG ™ e
3 139799GT PUMP, LIFT, L SECTION .ttt et s 1
non-oscillate models
4 824090GT SCREW, HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG ...ttt ittt et e e e e e s 2
5 139801GT PUMP, LIFT, 2 SECTION ™ e e e e s 1
oscillate models
5- 147549GT KIT, SEAL, PUMP, 2 SECTION ... i e e e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 277



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

707.1 Oscillate Valve

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

278 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

707.1 Oscillate Valve

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 81552GT VALVE,MANUAL,W/RELIEF VALV E ™ et i 1
1- 32681GT fSoE'glislg;CONTROL NV ALVE e

2 48933GT CONN D200 20-8% ettt e e 1
3 48914GT CONN,LS20120-4-8 ...t e e e 1
4 48908GT FITTING, TEE,RUN,SWIVELS20432-4 .. ... e et 1
5 49207GT NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,ORFS,FM,SWIV . it 1
6 48880GT CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE ... e e 1
7 1257862GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X2.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e e i e s 2
8 1255712GT BRACKET, OSCILLATE VALVE ... o e e e e et 1
9 81610GT SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP,16G .. ...ttt e e 4
10 1257076GT BOLT,SHS,1/4-28X4,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e e 1
11 81691GT ROD END,BALL JOINT L/4-28 ...ttt ettt 1
12 1256467GT NUT,TL FLG,10-24,F,ZAG ... e e e e e e 1
13 824041GT NUT, 1/4-28, 8, ZAG ..ottt it et e e e e e e e 2
14 1257077GT ROD, THREADED,1/4-28X4,ZAG . . ...t e e 1
15 21130GT CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD W/PIN .. ..ttt e e i 1
16 824064GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X2.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt et ettt et e et 2
17 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, 1/4,USS,ZAG .. ittt e e e e e e 4
18 824027GT NUT, TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... i e e 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 279



September 2019

700 Hydraulic Components

708.1 Turntable Rotate Manifold

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

280



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

708.1 Turntable Rotate Manifold

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 139309GT CBY AS SEMB LY %, e 1

1- 75119GT SEAL KIT,CB VALVE MANIFOLD* * et

2 139323GT VALVE,COUNTERBAL,CBCA-LIN ™ e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 281



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

|
709.1 Steer Select Manifold, 4 Wheel Steer

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

282 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
709.1 Steer Select Manifold, 4 Wheel Steer

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1264047GT MANIFOLD, STEER SELECT ... .. e e 1
(includes item 1)

1 1264048GT VALVE, 2POS 4WAY, STR SELECT .. ... e 1
Steer Circuit

2 48905GT CONN, D20 20-45%% ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e 2

3 48933GT CONN, D20 2085, L ottt et ettt et e et et e e e e e e 3

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 283



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

710.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 2WD

LEFT STEER CYLINDER RIGHT STEER CYLINDER

O O O . O

HYDRAULIC
ROTARY

LEGEND

/\ FATING
() HosE AssEmBLY ©I0)

<> CONNECTOR

15 A 2WDDRIVE
MANIFOLD

M1 M5 CDL CDR M3 M7

1?/ 16/ \16 17 19/ 1?

()
&/

9 ® O OO

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
DRIVE MOTOR DRIVE MOTOR
AND BRAKE

AND BRAKE

ATEREN BAwen

284 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
710.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 2WD

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 49130-2482GT HOSE ASSY 3/8, STRFEM,STR FEM .. .. ..t e i 2
2 49130-4782GT HOSE ASSY,3/8,STR FEM,STR FEM ... ... . i 2
3 94374-2430GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM ...ttt e 1
4 94374-2630GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM* e 1
5 94466-2336GT HOSE AS S Y, 3/ e e 1
6 75278-5029GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM ...ttt i 1
7 94464-4986GT HOSE AS S Y, L 2 e e 2
8 75278-5129GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM* e e i 1
9 49119-7578GT HOSE ASSY,1/4 STR FEM,STR FEM ... i i e 2
10 49117-6091GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM™ e 2
11 48915GT ELBOW,90D,520220-6 . ... tut ettt et et et it et et e e e e e
12 48912GT CONN, D20 20-4- 8%, ettt e e e
13 48918GT TEE,RUN,S20428-6 .. ..ot e e e e e e e
14 48916GT FITTING,CONN,520120-6 .. ...t it ettt et e e e e ettt
15 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 ..ttt it ettt e e e e e e e e e
16 48933GT CONN, 200208 L ittt et e ettt e
17 48905GT CONN, D20 20- 4% % ettt e e e et et e
18 48911GT ELBOW,00D,520220-4-6% % .. ..ttt ettt et e e
19 48908GT FITTING, TEE,RUN,SWIVELS20432-4 .. .. e
20 75278-5029GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM ... .. e e 2
to SN 3002
20B  75278-4729GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM ... . e i

from SN 3003

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 285



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

711.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4WD

(1)

N
3D
2/

LEFT STEER

CYLINDER RIGHT STEER
© O O

£ CYLINDER

®

25 A A 25 E ? LEGEND

M2 M6 M4 T
23 A A FITTING
4WD DRIVE O
35 MANIFOLD HOSE ASSEMBLY
M1 M5 CDL CDR M3 M7 <> CONNECTOR

630 00

qu U 00

®

®

ATEREN BAwen

286 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019

Item

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

27B

Part No.

49131-9603GT

81812-13292GT

49117-10691GT

49117-10091GT

81812-13292GT

49130-2482GT

49130-4782GT

49119-7578GT

94374-2430GT

94374-2630GT

94466-2336GT

75278-5029GT

94464-4986GT

75278-5129GT

49117-6091GT

48905GT

48948GT

48930GT

48912GT

48915GT

48918GT

48936GT

48960GT

48916GT

48933GT

48908GT

49117-6091GT

49117-6291GT

Description

HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/8" ... ...
HOSE ASSY,1/2" ... ..
HOSE ASSY 1/4,90 FEM STRFEM ..............
HOSE ASSY 1/4.90 FEM STRFEM ..............

HOSE ASSY,1/2" ...

HOSE ASSY 3/8, STR FEM,STR FEM
HOSE ASSY,3/8,STR FEM,STR FEM

HOSE ASSY,1/4 STR FEM,STR FEM

HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STRFEM ..............

HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM**

HOSE ASSY,3/4" ... ..
HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STRFEM ..............

HOSE ASSY,1/2™**

HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM**

HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM**

CONN,520120-4*** ... e
CONN,520120-8-12 ..ot
CONN,520120-6-8 ..........ccviiiiiiiiinnn.
CONN,520120-4-6*** ... .. ..ot
ELBOW,90D,520220-6 ..............ccoviiiiinnnn
TEE,RUN,520428-6 .............cciiiiiiiian,
TEE,BRANCH,520429-8 .........................
FITTING,CONN,520120-12 ......................
FITTING,CONN,520120-6 .......................

CONN,520120-8*** ... ... i

FITTING, TEE,RUN,SWIVEL520432-4

HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM**
to SN 3002

HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STRFEM ..............

from SN 3003

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

700 Hydraulic Components
711.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4WD

Qty.

287



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

711.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4WD

(1)

N
3D
2/

LEFT STEER

CYLINDER RIGHT STEER
© O O

£ CYLINDER

®

25 A A 25 E ? LEGEND

M2 M6 M4 T
23 A A FITTING
4WD DRIVE O
35 MANIFOLD HOSE ASSEMBLY
M1 M5 CDL CDR M3 M7 <> CONNECTOR

630 00

qu U 00

®

®

ATEREN BAwen

288 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

711.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4WD

Item Part No. Description Qty.
28 75278-5029GT HOSE ASSY 1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM ... e e 2
to SN 3002
28B  75278-4729GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM ... ... e e 2
from SN 3003
ia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 289



700 Hydraulic Components

September 2019

712.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4 Wheel Steer, View 1

RIGHT FRONT

®

LEFT FRONT
DRIVE MOTOR DRIVE MOTOR
AND BRAKE AND BRAKE
(N
(1) 2)
N\
m e)
) Y —
LEFT FRONT
O STEER CYLINDER RIGHT FRONT
(") STEER CYLINDER
E R
® £
® A
19

@

23 AA 23

®
;18\

|
A&B

P
Stee

MANIFOLD
T RSL RSR

SP5 FSL
r Select

18/ \23/ \23
24
TO

290

53 M2 M6 M4 M8 T
A 4WD DRIVE
REAR STEER
53 MANIFOLD CYLINDERS
B (713.1)
TO
CONTROL  — |
VALVE
(714.1)
LEGEND
A FITTING
O HOSE ASSEMBLY
<> CONNECTOR
A TEREN BRARD Ac‘
Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
712.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4 Wheel Steer, View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 49131-9603GT HOSE ASSEMBLY B/8" ..ttt e e e e 2
2 81812-13292GT  HOSE ASSY, /2 ottt e e e e e e 2
3 49117-10691GT HOSE ASSY 1/4,90 FEM STR FEM ... i e 1
4 49117-10091GT HOSE ASSY 1/4.90 FEM STR FEM ... oo e 3
5 81812-13292GT  HOSE ASSY, /2" e e e e e e 2
6 49130-2482GT HOSE ASSY 3/8, STRFEM,STR FEM .. .. .o e i 2
7 101793-5195GT  ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ...\ttt 1
8 49130-4782GT HOSE ASSY,3/8,STR FEM,STR FEM ... ... i e e 2
9 49128-3600GT HOSE ASSY,3/8,90 FEM,STR FEM ... ... i e 1
10 49117-3600GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, 90 ...ttt e 1
11 94374-2430GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM . ...ttt 1
12 94374-2630GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM** ... . e 1
13 94466-2336GT HOSE AS S Y, 3 A e e 1
14 48905GT CONN, B 202045 % et et e e e e e
15 48948GT CONN,LB20120-8-12 ..\ttt et e e e e
16 48930GT CONN,LB20120-6-8 ..ttt et et e e et et e
17 48912GT CONN, D200 20-4- 8% et e
18 48915GT ELBOW,90D,520220-6 .. ..ttt ettt et et e e e e e e e
19 48918GT TEE,RUN,S20428-6 .. ..o e e et e
20 48936GT TEE,BRANCH,520429-8 ... ...ttt e
21 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 . ...\ttt ettt et et et et e e
22 48916GT FITTING,CONN,520120-6 . ...ttt e e ettt e
23 48933GT CONIN L D20 20-8% % ettt et ettt e e e
24 REF: HOSE ASSEMbIY ... e e e
(refer to 714.1)
25 REF: HOSE ASSEMDIY . ... e e e e
(refer to 713.1)
Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 291



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

713.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4 Wheel Steer, View 2

LEGEND
A FITTING

O HOSE ASSEMBLY

<> CONNECTOR

®

TO
CONTROL
VALVE
4WD DRIVE Steer Select
MANIFOLD MANIFOLD
M1 M5 CDL CDR M3 M7 T RSL RSR
11/\11/ \11/ \i1 1% i1 10/ 11/ \11

©

b = OO 000 [ R @

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
STEER CYLINDER STEER CYLINDER
®
(&)
RIGHT REAR

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

DRIVE MOTOR DRIVE MOTOR

AND BRAKE AND BRAKE
-3

ATEREN BAwen

292 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
713.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - 4 Wheel Steer, View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 101793-5195GT  ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR .. ...ttt 2
2 REF: HOSE ASSEMIIY ... e e
(refer to 714.1)
3 49130-2482GT HOSE ASSY 3/8, STRFEM,STR FEM ... ... e e 3
4 81812-7200GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 4250, STR, STR .. ... 2
5 49131-7200GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -6, 3000, STR, STR ... . 1
6 49131-6800GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -6, 3000, STR, STR .. ... i e 2
7 81812-6800GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 4250, STR, STR .. .. e 2
8 49119-6700GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ...ttt i 2
9 127338GT HOSE ASSY,1/4AX66.00,-4,-4 . . .ottt i e e 2
10 48905GT CONN L D20 20-4 e e e e e
11 48933GT CONN L D20 20- 8%, ettt e e e e e
12 48918GT TEE,RUN,S20428-6 .. ... e e e e e
13 48915GT ELBOW,90D,520220-6 . ...ttt ittt e e e e et e e e e e
14 48908GT FITTING,TEE,RUN,SWIVELS20432-4 .. .. . e
15 48948GT CONN,LS20L20-8-12 ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e
16 48912GT CONN, D200 20-4- 8%, ettt e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 293



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

714.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillate

LEFT OSCILLATE CYLINDER RIGHT OSCILLATE CYLINDER

O ‘r s O

LEGEND

<> CONNECTOR

5 5 7\ /10
B A OUT IN
CONTROL VALVE

ATEREN BAwen

294 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
714.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillate

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 49117-3291GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM® i 4

2 88636-8573GT HOSE ASSY 1/4,STR FEM,STR BULK ... ... e 2

3 94464-4186GT HOSE AS Y, L 2 e e e 1
(4WD models)

3B 94465-4654GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 300, STR, STR ... ittt e e 1
(4 wheel steer models)

4 49117-4691GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM ... ... e e i 1
(4WD models) to SN 3002

4B 49117-4491GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM ... ..o e e 1
(4WD models) from SN 3003

4C 49117-4491GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM ... ... . e 1
(4 wheel steer models)

5 48912GT CONN,B20L20-4-0% %, L ettt e e e e e e 6

6 48908GT FITTING, TEE,RUN,SWIVELS20432-4 . .. . e e e 2

7 48933GT CONN, D20 2085 ittt ettt et e e et e e e 2

8 48905GT CONN, D20 20455, et e ettt e e e e et e e e e e 1

9 48914GT CONN, 200 20-4-8 oottt et e e e 1

10 48914GT CONN,LB20120-4-8 ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e e 1

11 49207GT NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,ORFS,FM,SWIV ... e i 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 295



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

715.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable

LEGEND
FITTING
HOSE
ASSEMBLY
MEDIUM HIGH
PRESSURE PRESSURE
FILTER FILTER

~ 4 TURNTABLE
ROTATOR
&) Q
(7)
A\ /O =
u /28\
§ DRIVE LIFT
= PUMP PUMP
m

HYDRAULIC
SWIVEL

‘W’ VY
gt
°©

SUCTION

(=)
o/

DPMP

FPMP

[

2>

FUNCTION 35
MANIFOLD SW2 ST @
/28\ @

MANVL DITNVIAAH

35
RETURN 5 swiv  swi  ST2
FILTER v
APU @— N

oIL our
COOLER |36 @

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

296 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
715.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 94374-2710GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-12,4000,STR,90 ... ...\ttt e e e
2 49143-3529GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM** e e
3 89871-7148GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-12,4000,STR,STR .. ...t
4 49143-3129GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,90 FEM,STR FEM* i
5 49117-3141GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, 90 .. ...ttt i
6 88942-6638GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-16,250,STR,90 ... ...\ttt e i e
7 49119-5078GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,STR FEM,STR FEM* ... . e i
8 49119-5278GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ...ttt i
9 94374-6630GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,90 FEM,STR FEM** i e i
10 49117-6841GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,3250,STR,90 ... ...ttt e
11 49164-3993GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,3250,STR,90 ... ...ttt e
12 49117-4891GT HOSE ASSY,1/4,90 FEM,STR FEM ... i e
13 49150-8980GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-12,1750,STR,90 .. ...ttt e e e
14 88943-6286GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-20,200,STR,90 . ...\ttt e e
15 49151-7272GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-12,1750,STR,STR .. ...
16 94465-1550GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-8,300,STR,STR . ...\ttt
17 49117-2141GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,3250,STR,90 . ...ttt e
18 49130-7282GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,STR .. ...ttt i
19 49130-7682GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,STR .. ...ttt e e
20 88942-3154GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-16,250,STR,90 ... ...ttt e
21 88949-2528GT ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-16,250,STR,STR .. ...\
22 48932GT FITTING,ELBOW,90D,520220-8% % | .. . ittt e et
23 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 ... ..ttt e e e e e e e e e
24 48935GT TEE,RUN,S20428-8 ... e e
25 48941GT REDUCER,520123-8-4 ... e e e
26 48905GT CONN L D20 20-4% ettt e e e e e e
27 48912GT CONN, D200 20-4-6% e e e e
28 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT

297



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

715.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable

LEGEND
FITTING
HOSE
ASSEMBLY
MEDIUM HIGH
PRESSURE PRESSURE
FILTER FILTER

~ 4 TURNTABLE
ROTATOR
&) Q
(7)
A\ /O =
u /28\
§ DRIVE LIFT
= PUMP PUMP
m

HYDRAULIC
SWIVEL

‘W’ VY
gt
°©

SUCTION

(=)
o/

DPMP

FPMP

[

2>

FUNCTION 35
MANIFOLD SW2 ST @
/28\ @

MANVL DITNVIAAH

35
RETURN 5 swiv  swi  ST2
FILTER v
APU @— N

oIL our
COOLER |36 @

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

298 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
715.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Turntable

Item Part No. Description Qty.
29 48984GT CONN,LS20L20-16 . .et ittt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e
30 48977GT CONN,B20120-12-16 ..ttt e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e
31 48946GT CONN,B520120-8-10 ..ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e s
32 88936GT CONN,520120-20-16 ...ttt et ettt e et e
33 48914GT CONN, D200 20-4-8 ..ot
34 48904GT ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4 . .. e e e e e e e
35 48916GT FITTING,CONN,S20120-6 . ...\ttt et e e e e e e et
36 49519GT CONN,B20120-16-12 ..ttt e e e e e e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 299



700 Hydraulic Components September 2019

716.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom

PLATFORM ROTATOR ‘ LEGEND

O
@] PR1 FITTING
4 PR2 o QSOSSEEMBLY

OO
T

u]
]

CYLINDER
CYLINDER

SLAVE

JIB

19 19 \1@?% . g g
o5
K5
® O AL -
J1 J2 PR1 PR2
JIB MANIFOLD ‘ ’
V2 Vi E j
W R E
V W > m &
21 52
233 Q
® © ®

m

<=
<
SECONDARY

BOOM LIFT
CYLINDER

il QEOO® OO W

E

MASTER

W
CYLINDER N
R (13 < PL1 A A A
\/ (19) <] PRI EXT PL 51| >

PR2 RET P2 s2 >

PL2 FUNCTION MANIFOLD

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

300 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 700 Hydraulic Components

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
716.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 49119-2878GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ... i e i 2

2 49117-2216GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, 90 . ...t e 1

3 49117-2116GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, 90 . ....otiiiii it e 1

4 49119-4278GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ... i e 2

5 49119-43125GT  ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ... i e i 2
routes inside of cable track

6 49119-51125GT  ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ... . i i 2
routes inside of cable track

7 88636-32673GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,3250,STR,ST R ... it e e 1
nut not included

7- 75574GT NUT, LOCK, SAE #4 ORFS ... e 1
sold separately

8 88636-32923GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,3250,STR,STR ...\ttt e e e 1
nut not included

8- 75574GT NUT, LOCK, SAE #4 ORFS ... e e e 1
sold separately

9 49130-31432GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,STR ...\ttt e 1

10 49183-31342GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-8,3000,STR,ST R ... ittt e 1

11 49130-30882GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,ST R ... 'ttt e e e e 1

12 49130-30682GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,STR ...\ttt e 1

14 49119-32228GT  ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, STR, STR ... . i e 1

15 49119-32328GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-4,3250,STR,ST R ... it e e e 1

16 49130-21182GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,ST R ... ittt e e e 1

17 49130-20882GT  ASSY,HOSE,HYD,-6,3000,STR,STR ...\ttt e 1

18 48907GT ELBOW,45D,520320-4 ...ttt e e e

19 48905GT CONN, D20 20-4% % e e e e e e e

20 48904GT ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4 ... ittt e e

21 54132GT ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-4 .. ...t ettt ettt e

22 48915GT ELBOW,90D,520220-6 .. ..otiitttti ettt et e et e

23 48916GT FITTING,CONN,520120-6 ...\ttt ettt et et e e e e

24 48909GT TEE,BULKHEAD,RUN,520058-4 .. ... . i e e e e et 2

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 301



September 2019

800 Accessories

801.1 Hydraulic Generator

for welder generator
refer to 804.2

Geni
b

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

302



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
801.1 Hydraulic Generator

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 139952GT GENERATOR,3KW,120V/50HzZ ottt e e e 1
includes items 1A, 2-4, 5A, 6A and 7

B 139953GT GENERATOR, 3KW, 120V/60HZ ... i e e 1
includes items 1B, 2-4, 5A, 6A and 7

B- 1285230GT CAPACITOR 12.51F, GEN ...ttt e e e e e e e e

B- 147242GT SCREW, GEN ROT OR ... e e s

B- 119067GT CONN,RECEP 4 WAY ENDCAP DT ..ottt e e e e

C 139954GT GENERATOR,3KW,240V/50HzZ .. e 1
includes items 1A, 2-4, 5B, 6B and 7

1A 1269693GT CONTROL BOX,2KW,120/240V,50HZ . ... . e 1

1B 147228GT CONTROLLER BOX, 120/240V, B0H .. ...ttt e e 1

2 147233GT VALVE, RELIEF, GEN, B.0KW ...\ttt e e e e 1

3 147232GT 12VDC PROPORTIONAL VALVE ... e e 1

4A 147230GT 207 HYD MOTOR ASSY, GEN ...ttt e 1

4A- 147231GT SEAL KIT, HYD MOTOR, GEN ... i e e e e e e e e

5A 147239GT BREAKER, 25 AMP, GEN ... .. e e e e 1

5B 147258GT BREAKER,15 AMP,GEN . ...ttt e e 1

6A 147241GT COVER, END, GEN, 120V ..ttt e e e s 1

6B 147262GT COVER, END, GENERATOR, 240V .. ...t e e e 1

7 147229GT MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, GEN ... e e e e e 1

includes items 2 and 3

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 303



800 Accessories

September 2019

802.1 Hydraulic Generator Option - Hoses and Fittings

A

FILTERS
(HIGH & MEDIUM
PRESSURE)

ouT

TANK

A

LEGEND

FITTING
HOSE
ASSEMBLY

AUX. PUMP

B B
GENERATOR /A
MANIFOLD

o |

F L
: \V

GENERATOR

®

JAN

PRESS GEN
FUNCTION
MANIFOLD
Genia
304 Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

802.1 Hydraulic Generator Option - Hoses and Fittings

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 1261832GT HOSE ASSY,3/4X51.0,90-12,-12 2
(components 48841, 48846, 94358 @ 51 inches)

2 48939GT TEE,BRANCH,520433-8 ...ttt et e e e e e 1

3 1261834GT HOSE ASSY,1/4X59.0,90-8,-4 P 1
(components: 48800, 48818, 48751 @ 51 inches)

4 48960GT FITTING,CONN,520120-12 ...ttt ettt et et et e e 2

5 49861GT CONN,LONG,520022-4 ..\ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e i 1

6 1261833GT HOSE ASSY,1/2X57.0,-8,-8 1

(components: 48822, 48822, 48756 @ 57 inches)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 305



September 2019

800 Accessories

803.1 Hydraulic Oil Cooler - Hoses and Fittings

LEGEND

HOSE
ASSEMBLY

3>

HYDRAULIC
SWIVEL

FUNCTION
MANIFOLD

SWIV

OIL COOLER

SUCTION

DPMP

FPMP

HYDRAULIC

TANK

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

306



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

803.1 Hydraulic Oil Cooler - Hoses and Fittings

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X, 5 ..ttt ettt et e 1
2 88949-3828GT HOSE ASSY 1",STR FEM,STR FEM . ... . e 1
3 94205-3164GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,45 FEM,STR MALE . ... . . i i 1
4 49150-2855GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -12, 1750, STR, 90 ... ..ot 1
5 49151-6248GT HOSE ASSY,3/4,STR FEM,STR FEM ... ... e 1
6 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e
7 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG .. ittt e e e e
8 147816GT OIL COOLER WIFAN,L12VDC ..ttt ettt ettt e et e e et e s 1
to SN Z62H-4037
8- 71259GT %IFnCs?\longzayXf)FsAsN’ L2V D .
8- 75855GT THERMOSTAT -OIL COOLER (71259) ...ttt e e
9 49519GT CONN,LS20120-16-12 . ..ottt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 2
10 42787GT TEE,RUN,SWIVEL,520432-16 .. ...ttt e et e
10B  1267653GT TEE, RUN,SWIVEL, 520420 ... e
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 307



800 Accessories

September 2019

804.1 Generator - Hose Routing

LEGEND

HTTING

HOSE
ASSEMBLY

GENERATOR
MANIFOLD

S
5% .0

OIL COOLER

HIGH
PRESSURE
FILTER

Aon [ 01
=
4
O

DRAIN
CASE

(2]
m
=
-]
o
U DU EOu

FUNCTION MANIFOLD

308

<

11.5KW GENERATOR MOTOR

ry

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
804.1 Generator - Hose Routing

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 1261852GT HOSE ASSY,1X85.78,-16,90-16 e 1
(components: 88938, 88939, 88940 @ 81.50 inches)

2 1261848GT HOSE ASSY,3/4X37.60,-12,-12 e 1
(components: 48841, 48841, 94358 @ 35 inches)

3 1261849GT HOSE ASSY,3/4X22.60,-12,-12 P 1
(components: 48841, 48841, 94358 @ 20 inches)

4 1265856GT HOSE ASSY 3/4 X 22.71,45-12-12 U 1
(components: 48841, 48845, 94358 @ 20 inches)

5 Ref: Hyd. hose assembly .. ... . e
refer to 715.1 item 3

6 1261851GT HOSE ASSY,3/8X64.38,-6,-8 1

(components: 48812, 48819, 48753 @ 60 inches)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 309



September 2019

800 Accessories

804.2 Welder Option - Chassis Components

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

310



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
804.2 Welder Option - Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1276988GT KIT, RETROFIT, WELDGEN, MAGBREAKER Z62 ........ ...,
(circuit breaker upgrade kit) (from SN 395)

B 1261380GT HARNESS,11.5KW GEN TO J-BOX ... i e e 1
to SN Z62H-3281

C 1280722GT ASSEMBLY, CABLE, GEN TO J-BOX, Z62 ... ...ttt 1
from SN Z62H-3282

1A 106206GT J-BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKERS,BXL0™* e e e e 1
to SN Z62H-3281

1B 1278471GT JBOX, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, 8X10 ...ttt e et e e 1
from SN Z62H-3282

1B-  1276672GT BOOT, ENVIRO, 3PH CIRCUIT BREAKER . ... ot
from SN Z262H-3282

2 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . . .ttt ittt e e 2

3 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 15X, 5 ..ttt e ettt e 6

4 20776GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN. ...t e e e e e i e e e e 1

5 18665GT LOCKNUT, ELECTRIC, 1" NPT .ttt ettt e e e e e 2

6 106495GT PLUG,L/2" HUBBLE . .. .ot e e e e 1

7 106077GT CABLE SQUEEZE CONN .63-.75 ..ttt e e e 1

8A 227424GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,GFCI 30MA BPH ... i 1
to SN Z62H-3281

8A-  89864GT SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE, SVO7 ...ttt e
used with valve part 89862

8B 824617GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,GFCI,3PH,B3A,3 ...\ttt 1
from SN Z62H-3282

9A 227425GT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 35A BPH ... e 1
to SN Z62H-3281

9B 1276986GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,MAGTRIP,3PH,40A . ... e 1
from SN Z62H-3282

10 106073GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,20A,SINGLE PH .. .. e 1

11 54365GT SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X .5,SSTL ... 2

12 228332GT DIN RAIL, B.50" . e e e 1

13 6178GT NUT, NY LOCK, 10-32 ittt e e e e e e e 2

14 12344GT NUT, NYLOCK,B-32 . ..ottt e e e e e et e e e 2

15 80543GT RECEPTACLE, 120VAC, 20A, GFCl ... e e 1

16 13268GT CLAMP,0.75#12 X 1/ARUB CUSH ... .. e 1

17 74006GT COVER,GFCILHORIZONTAL,WEATHER . ... . e 1

18 Ref. MANIFOLD,FUNC DIVERT,WELDER .. ..... ...ttt i
(refer to 804.4)

19 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e 2

20 1264663GT PLATE,BRACKET,GEN MANIFOLD . ...ttt 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 311



September 2019

800 Accessories

804.2 Welder Option - Chassis Components

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

312



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
804.2 Welder Option - Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
21 824085GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt it ettt e iee s 4
22 1264677GT SPACER, GENERATOR MANIFOLD . ... e 1
23 49379GT SCREW,HHC M8 X 1.25 X 25 .. e e e 1
24 22571GT NUT HEX M8 X A, 25 L e 2
25 6638GT WASHER, FLAT USS, L A Y e e e e e 2
26 1261187GT BRKT, WLD GEN PARTITION EXTEND . ... i e e 1
27 824078GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ... ittt e 4
28 18666GT CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH ... ...ttt e s e 1
29 1259741GT FORMING,HOT AIR DUCT,WELD GEN .. ... e 1
30 121856-1200GT TRIM,EDGE,1/8X5/8 END BULB . .. .. ...ttt e e e e 1
31 1261186GT BRKR, WLD GEN PARTITION ...t 1
32 1260413GT BRACKET,WELD GENERATOR MOUNT . ... i 1
33 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt e iee e 4
34 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . . ..ttt ittt ettt e e et e e i 6
35 121856-4500GT TRIM,EDGE,1/8X5/8 END BULB . . ... ...ttt e e e 1
36 48974GT ELBOW,90D,520220-12-10 . ...ttt e e e e et e e e 2
37 1255766GT GEN,HYD,15KVA,208V,60HZ,12CC . ... e 1
38 824066GT SCREW, HHC, 5/16-18 X 1.375, 8, ZAG ...\ttt e 1
39 237832GT NUT,TL,FLG,M8-1.25,DINBO27,10, ... ..ttt ettt e e e e e e 1
40 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. ittt e e e e e e 2
41 48915GT ELBOW,90D,520220-6 ... ...ttt ettt et 1
42 824087GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.25,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ettt e et e i 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 313



800 Accessories September 2019

804.3 Welder Option - Platform Components

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

314 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
804.3 Welder Option - Platform Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 228320GT KIT,WIRE,12.5KW WELDER . .. .. i 1
B 228321GT KIT,WIRE,12.5KW WELDER . . . ... e e 1
C 214620GT SOCKET,3P,30A,4 WIRE, FEM ... e e 1
D 214621GT SOCKET, BOOT, 3P, 30A, 4 WIRE ... ..o 1
E 214622GT PLUG, BOOT, 3P, 30A, 4 WIRE .. ... e e 1
F 106607GT HARNESS,LINCOLN WELDER ™ . . . e e 1
G 110276-1600GT  FIRE SLEEVE, 125" e e e e e
H 110276-2300GT  FIRE SLEEVE, 1.25" .. e e e
| 110276-2800GT  FIRE SLEEVE, 1.25" ... e e e e e e e
1A 101525GT WELDER,INVERTEC V275-S ...ttt e e 1
Lincon option (shown)
1A- 106183GT FUSE,.6AMP,250V,WELDER,V275S .. ... .ttt
1A- 106275GT KIT,WELD LEADS ASSY V275 . e e
1A-  214623GT PLUG, 3P,30A, 4 WIRE, MALE, . ... e
1B 214619GT WELDER, MILLER, CST 280 ... .ttt ettt ettt e e e e et 1
Miller option (not shown)
2 128322GT SCREW,5/16-18X1.00,SECURITY TO ...\ttt e 10
2- 128323GT BIT, TORX SOCKET, SECURITY ..ot e
sold seperately
3 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, L/4,USS,ZAG ...ttt et e e e 5
4 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG ... .ttt ittt et et e e e e 10
5 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG .. ...ttt e e e e 9
6 101547PGT BRACKET,WELDER SUPPORT PNT .t 1
7 217366GT BRACKET,WELDER TOP .. e e e 2
8 106141GT SCREW,SECURITY,1/4-20 X 1.75LG ...ttt ettt et e et aie e 4
8- 106273GT BIT,T-27,TORX SOCKET,SECURITY ...ttt
sold seperately
9 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ...ttt ettt et et e e et e e 6
10 106044GT U-BOLT,3/8-16XAXA.63X3.00 ... ettt ittt e e et e e et e e e e i 1
11 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e et e s 2
12 88406GT FIRE EXTINGUISHER ... e e e 1
includes mounting strap
13 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt ettt e e e e 2
Genie

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 315



800 Accessories September 2019

804.3 Welder Option - Platform Components

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

316 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
804.3 Welder Option - Platform Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.

14 101701PGT BRACKET,WELDER MNT SUPPORT , PNT ... e 1

15 106204PGT BRACKET,V275S WELD LEADS . ... o e e 1

16 106109PGT BRACKET,WELDER COVER,PNTD ...\ttt ettt ettt e i i 1
ia

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 317



800 Accessories September 2019

804.4 Welder Option - Manifold Components

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

318 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
804.4 Welder Option - Manifold Components

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1259860GT MANIFOLD,FUNC DIVERT,WELDER .. ... . e 1
2 61610GT CONN,LLONG,520022- 1 2%, e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 48985GT ELBOW,45D,520320-16 . ...ttt et et et e e e e e 1
4 48963GT FITTING,ELBOW,45D,520320-1 2%, | . et 1
5 48959GT FITTING,ELBOW,90D,520220-12 .. ...ttt e e e et e et 2
6 1274901GT RELIEF VALVE . e 1
7 1274903GT CHE CK VALVE o e e e e e 1
8 1274904GT FLOW CONTROL VALVE . . .o e e e e 1
9 1274902GT CHECK VALVE o e e e e 1
10 1274561GT VALVE/COIL ASSEMBLY ... e e e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 319



September 2019

800 Accessories

805.1 Power to Platform

ANSI 110V

UK 110V

ANSI 110V

UK 110V

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

320



September 2019 800 Accessories

|
805.1 Power to Platform

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Ref POWEr Cable e
refer to 311.1
1 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ittt ittt ettt et et e et et 2
2 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt et 2
3 10775GT T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0 ittt e 1
4 81096GT BRACKET,POWER TO PLAT, DOM. ... e et 1
5 1257390GT WASHER,FLAT #8,SAE,ZAG ... ittt e e e e 4
6 1257296GT SCREW,PHPM-ST,8.32X.50, TYPE F, ... e e e
7 7056GT CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT .38-.50,5M ... ittt e e i i 2
8 6935GT LOCKNUT ELEC, L 2" e e e e e 1
power cable not shown
9 144161GT PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP,3PIN,BLK .. ..t e e e i 1
10 119403GT CONN,PLUG 120 AC/15A DOMESTIC ..\ttt ittt et e i 1
11 T112560GT RECEPTACLE, UK, L0V ...t e e e e et 1
12 1253489GT SCREW,FHPM,6-32 X .75,ZAG . .. i e e e 2
13 T112561GT PLATE,UK,POWER TO PLAT .ttt ettt ettt ettt e e 1
14 74052GT GASKET,COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF . ... . 1
15 55089GT WIRE,14 GA,GREEN/YELLOW, THHN** . i iie e 6
16  13597GT TERMINAL,#10 RING,BLUE _ e 2
crimp one end of 13597 to swing chassis ground wire
17 74006GT COVER,GFCILHORIZONTALWEATHER ... .ttt 1
18 13585GT OUT LET, 110V GR I et e et 1
19  36878GT TERMINAL,FORK,BLUE (BULK) _ B e 3
connect one each of 36878 to swing chassis positive and negative wires
Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 321



800 Accessories September 2019

806.1 Circuit Board Heater Option

HDEOO® @ ©

/@

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

322 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

806.1 Circuit Board Heater Option

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 147754GT ACC.PBOX HEATER ALC500 GEN I ...t e

A- T115352GT DECAL,OPTION CONTROL BOX HEATR ... e e 1
A- 119560GT WIRING KIT,CONTROL BOX HEATER .. ..o e 1
1 128204GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MNT ... e 1
2 rReIfEeFr: tl;%(E)%Ai_CSOO ASSEMDIY . e

3 147661GT PLATE,PLAT HEAT,ALCS500 GEN Il .. ..o e i e 1
4 27287GT RESISTOR,10 OHM, 25 WA T T . e e 2
5 824206GT RIVET,STL,STL,DOME,1/8X.25,ZAG .. ...\ttt e e i 6
6 119641GT SWITCH, THERMOSTAT 85F OPEN . ... e 1
7 1257402GT SCREW,PHPM,6-32X.25,ZAG ... o e s 5
8 119534GT STANDOFF,L/AXL/A M-F 6-32 SIS . i e e i 5

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 323



800 Accessories September 2019

807.1 Drive Lights and Flashing Beacons

ATEREN BAwen

324 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

807.1 Drive Lights and Flashing Beacons

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1258712GT ASSEMBLY, DRIVE LIGHT S .. e e
B 1258713GT ASSEMBLY,BEACON LIGHTS ... e
1 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG ... e e e e 6
2 1264261GT NUT,SERRATED,10-32,ZAG . . ..ottt e e e e e
3 1271588GT ASSEMBLY, AMBER LED BEACON,361 ... ..coiiiii et 2
hardware not included
4 215481GT LIGHT, LED WHITE 12V ... e e 2
5 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ..ttt e e e e 2
6 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG . ...ttt ittt ittt e et e e e et 2
7 1258547GT FORMING,DRV LIGHT BCN MT. LEFT ... oo e e e 1
8 1258548GT FORMING, DRV LIGHT BCN MT. RT ..ottt e e e e 1
9 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 i e e e 4
10 824080GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ... ittt i et 4
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 325



800 Accessories September 2019

808.1 Aircraft Protection Package

ATEREN BAwen

326 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
808.1 Aircraft Protection Package

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 29261GT nMébt\%rl]\lol%A'll'ﬁNEODYMIUM,B?S X A00 e e 2
1 46188GT WELDMENT, AIRCRAFT TOP BUMPER . ... e 1
2 55753GT BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D. ...ttt e e
3 824227GT SCREW,BHC,1/4-20X1,F835,ZAG ...ttt ittt e e e e
4 122073GT SUPPORT, RAILING .. e e e 20
5 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ottt ettt e ettt e e e e
6 106044GT U-BOLT,3/8-16XAXA.63X3.00 ... e e e
7 66472GT U-BOLT, SQR, 3/8-16X2X5, PLT D ...ttt e e e 2
8 822764GT WM, SKID PLATE .. e e e
9 822769GT SPRING,EXTENSION,L.92LB/IN ... e e 4
10 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...ttt et ettt et e e e
11 6888GT SCREW, HHGC, L/4-20 X L ..ttt ettt i e e e et e ettt ieas
12 6833GT CLAMP,0.50,#8 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . ... . it i et i 1
13 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,L/4-20 . ..ottt it et e et e e et e e e e e e
14 75617-1550GT PADDING,FOAM 3.5"0D X 1.50"ID ...ttt ettt e e 2
15 75636GT PADDING,FOAM,3.0"X1.50ID 90DEG . ...\ttt 10
16 21618GT CLAMP,1.13#18 X L/4RUB CUSH .. ... e e 24
17 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... it e
18 56426-700GT CHAIN,NO.2 (11 LINKS) ettt e e e e e e e e e e i aie e 8
19 75617-2275GT PADDING,FOAM 3.5"0D X 1.50"ID ..ttt et i 2
20 822759GT WDMT,AIRCRAFT SENSOR BUMPER . ... e 1
21 77797GT WELDMENT, SENSOR MOUNT ... e e e 1
22 88390GT NUT HEX M8, PLASTIC . .o e e e
23 228448GT mélﬁglgsSZnggRlopxrbﬁlilﬁhty sepsop | 1
23- 27391GT PROXIMITY SENS O R ™ ™ e e 1
23- 128580GT SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 3P MOM SHDR .. ... e
24 822768GT FOAM,AIRCRAFT PROTECTION ...ttt e e e e 1
25 75617-1025GT PADDING,FOAM 3.5"0D X 1.50"ID ..\ttt ettt e e e e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 327



800 Accessories September 2019

808.1 Aircraft Protection Package

ATEREN BAwen

328 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

808.1 Aircraft Protection Package

Item Part No. Description Qty.
26 128203GT SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 2P MOM .. ..o 1
26- 139882GT HARN, AC PROTECTION BY P ASS ... e e 1
27 27246GT BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHOR T ™ . ...t 1
28 1259329GT PADDING, FOAM, 46.5" .. 4
29 75617-6275GT PADDING,FOAM 3.5"0D X 1.50"ID ..ttt et e e e e e e e 1
30 1259328GT PADDING, FOAM, 15, 5" e e 2
31 75617-2075GT PADDING,FOAM 3.5"0D X 1.50"ID ...ttt i 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 329



September 2019

800 Accessories

809.1 Air Line to Platform

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

330



September 2019 800 Accessories

|
809.1 Air Line to Platform

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 1251600GT U-BOLT, FLATTENED, 1.5 X 3/8 ..ttt it e e et 1
2 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ... ittt it e e e et et et 2
3 1258398GT HOSE ASSY,1/2,STR FEM,STR FEM ... ... e i 1
3- 49213GT HOSE END,BARBED,SWIVEL,JIC,8-8 ... ... i e

4 1256863GT WASHER,FLAT,.75,SAE,HRD,ZAG ... . e 1
5 1275332GT FORMING, BRACKET, AIR HOSE ... .. e 1
6 49212GT FEMALE BULKHEAD CONNECTOR-8 . ... e e 2
7 49214GT MALE PIPE THD,1/4" SER,3/8"X18 ...ttt e e e 1
8 49215GT MPT,CPLR,1/4"SER,3/8" X 18 ...ttt e e e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 331



September 2019

800 Accessories

810.1 Platform Overload Option

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

332



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
810.1 Platform Overload Option

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 94460-SGT KIT,LOAD SENSE MECHANICAL,LRG . ... e 1
includes items 3-16, 18-21

A- 119672GT %Elllféléls_aesml-gl\él aKrll-(Ii— &OOAD SENSE . 1
1 45383GT ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30 VD CH ™ e 1
2 72326GT NUT - PLASTIC, RING FOR ALARMS . .. e 1
3 61726GT PIN,0.75DIAX5.75LG,CHAMFER . ... 4
4 94643GT ZERK,GREASE,5/16-24, ST RAIT ..t e e e e 4
5 825020GT ROD END,.250X2.75,ZAG . .. i e e 4
6 824061GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt et et e 4
7 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..\ttt e e e et e i e e e

8 45470GT CLAMP,0.31,#5 X LA RUB CUSH .. ... e e e 1
9 61997GT WELDMENT,PLATFORM SUPPORT,CE . ... e 1
10 110789GT WASHER,SHIM 0151 THK. . e i 16
11 25685GT BEARING,GARLOCK,12FDUL2 . ...ttt e e e e e 8
12 1257264GT SCREW,BHC,10-32X1.5,F835,ZAG . ... e 2
13 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e e 1
14 61975GT RETAINER,SPRING,L.21 X 375 ... e 1
15 61974GT SPRING,COMP,1" OD,232 LB/IN . . .ottt et ettt et e e e et iie e 1
16 61809GT WELDMENT,LOAD SUPPORT . ..t e e 2
17 121848GT ﬁ\%ﬁgel_sshhq(ﬁévaSCENSESSS IN

17- 99183GT SWITCH, ROLLER PLUNGER LIMIT e 1
18 61972GT MOUN T, SWI T CH .. e e e e 1
19 34619GT BUMPER, RUBBE R ™ e e 2
20 824095GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X3,8,ZAG . ... ittt e e e 1
21 824032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG . .. i e e e 2
22 61804GT WELDMENT,ROTATOR SUPPORT ...t e e e 1
23 121846GT RELAY,TIME DELAY,2 SEC,10A . .. e e e 1
24 128045GT MODULE,LOAD SENSE 2007 ...ttt et e e e e e e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 333



800 Accessories September 2019

811.1 Platform Control Cover Option

ATEREN BAwen

334 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

811.1 Platform Control Cover Option

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 102786PGT FORMING,LATCH,CTRL BOX LID PTD ..ttt e e e e e 2
2 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e 8
3 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ottt ettt et e e e e e i 8
4 102785PGT CONTROL BOX COVER,LID,PTD ..ot e 1
5 30468GT LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT STYLE .. ... e e 2
6 43392GT BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS . ... et 2
7 87085GT RIVET, ALUM P, . 188 X .25 . e s 11
8 111526GT HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX COVER ... o e e e 1
9 88606PGT COVER,CONTROL BOX RIGHT SIDE** ... . i e 1
10 88607PGT COVER,CONTROL BOX LEFT SIDE** e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 335



800 Accessories September 2019

812.1 Fall Arrest Bar

® O ® g g

ATEREN BAwen

336 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

|
812.1 Fall Arrest Bar

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 1256856GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X2.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e 4

2 1256389GT FORMING,INNER HANGER ... e e s 2

3 1251997GT NUT,TL FLG,1/2-13,G,ZAG .. ittt e e 2

4 1256851GT SCREW,HHF,1/2-13X3.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e 2

5 1260892GT END STOP. TEAAS TRACK . e e s 2

6 36388GT BUMPER,RUBBER,.75 X .50H,STUD ... ..ttt e 2

7 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . . ...ttt e e e 8

8 1256481GT SPACER, HANGER BRACKET .. e e e s 8

9A 1256400GT DECAL,TFAAS TRACK,WORD .. it e e e 1

9B 1260910GT DECAL,TFAAS TRACK,SYMBOL ...ttt e e e 1

9C 1256400FRGT DECAL,TFAAS TRACK,WORD FR ...ttt e e 1

10A 1256377GT ACC, TFAAS FALL ARREST,8FT WORD . ...ttt e 1
includes instructions and decals

10A- 1256379GT ASSY, TFAAS TRACK,BFT WORD ...t e e e e
includes decals

10B  1261022GT ACC, TFAAS FALL ARREST,8FT SYM ..\ttt e e 1
includes instructions and decals

10B- 1261024GT ASSY, TFAAS TRACK, BFT SY M i e e
includes decals

10C 1261018GT ACC, TFAAS FALL ARREST ,8F T FR ... i e e 1
includes instructions and decals

10C- 1261020GT ASSY, TFAAS TRACK,BF T FR ..ot e e
includes decals

10D 1256378GT ACC, TFAAS FALL ARREST,6FT WORD ...ttt e 1
includes instructions and decals

10D- 1256380GT ASSY, TFAAS TRACK,BFT WORD ... e e
includes decals

10E 1261023GT ACC,TFAAS FALL ARREST, 6FT SYM ..ottt e e e 1
includes instructions and decals

10E- 1261025GT ASSY, TFAAS TRACK, BFT SYM i e e
includes decals

10F 1261019GT ACC,TFAAS FALL ARREST ,6F T FR ... i e e e 1
includes instructions and decals

10F- 1261021GT ASSY, TFAAS TRACK, BFT FR .o e e e
includes decals

11 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT ... i e 1

12 1256439GT TROLLEY, TRAAS TRACK . .ot e e e e e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 337



September 2019

800 Accessories

813.1 Operators Protection Alarm (to January 2017)

\VAWAZ, Lo

W NS S

RO

7AANNEL.CD S
\STSY

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

338



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
813.1 Operators Protection Alarm (to January 2017)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1255017GT ASSEMBLY,OPA,6'-8 PLAT . e e 1
B 1275537GT ASSEMBLY, OPA PROTECTION CAGE . . ... e 1
1 1255018GT BASE ENCLOSURE,RED,OP A . e 1
2 1255021GT SOUNDER, MIDL O P A e e 1
3A 1255037GT SOUNDER LENS, OPA, BLUE ... i 1
(standard lens fitted to OPA)
3B 1270116GT SOUNDER LENS, OPA, RED ... e i e 1
3C 1270117GT SOUNDER LENS, OPA, AMBER . . ... o s 1
3D 1270118GT SOUNDER LENS, OPA, CLEAR ... e e 1
4 1255033GT HARN,PIGTAIL, TAPESWITCH,OPA . . e 1
5 1255028GT STAND OFF,CONTROL UNIT . e e e 4
6 1255024GT BRACKET,CONTROL UNIT . e e 1
7 1255025GT SPACER,HEAT SINK .. e e 1
8 1255023GT ASSY,MODULE,CONTROL UNIT,OPA .. e e 1
9 1255022GT MODULE,CONTROL UNIT,PCB,OPA .. e e 1
10 1255067GT NUT, M4 NY LOCK .ttt e e e e e e e 4
11 1255066GT WASHER, M4 NYLON o e e e e e et 4
12 1255035GT ASSEMBLY,CABLE, TAPESWITCH ... e e 1
13 1275539GT FORMING, OPA CAP e e e 1
14 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e e 5
15 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ottt e et et e e e e e 9
16 1255038GT SCREW,MSEX16 BHD ... e 4
17 1255027GT WASHER, MG NYLON e e e et 4
18 1255890GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE . ... e 1
19 1255020GT LID ENCLOSURE,RED,OP A .. e e e 1
20 1255019GT GASKET, ENCLOSURE ... e e e 1
21 1255029GT ASSEMBLY, TAPESWITCH e 1
(6'/8' platforms) (includes j-box and fasteners)

22 1255036GT ASSEMBLY RESET SWITCH ..o e e 1
23 1255889GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL ... o e 1
Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 339



September 2019

800 Accessories

813.1 Operators Protection Alarm (to January 2017)

\VAWAZ, Lo

W NS S

RO

7AANNEL.CD S
\STSY

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

340



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

813.1 Operators Protection Alarm (to January 2017)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
24 1255068GT SCREW, MO X8 .o o e 2
25 1255047GT SENSOR,RUBBER EDGE . ... . e 1
(6'/8' platforms)
26 43392GT BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS . ... e 17
27 824113GT WASHER,FLAT, 1/4,USS,ZAG ..ttt e e 19
28 1275538GT FORMING, OPA CAGE ... e e 1
29 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...ttt e e i 4
30 1275540GT FORMING, OPA, BRACKET ..ttt e e 1
31 824029GT NUT,TL FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG ... ..ttt ittt ettt e e e e et e 4
32 1251600GT U-BOLT, FLATTENED, 1.5 X 3/8 .. ittt e e i e e 2
33 237238GT SCREW,HHF,M6-1.0X12,DINGO921,10 . ...ttt et aiees 2
34 1257389GT WASHER, FLAT, M6X18X1.6,DIN9021,ZAB ... ... e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 341



800 Accessories September 2019

813.2 Lift Guard Contact Alarm Option (from January 2017)

@6 ®

B Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

ATEREN BAwen

342 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019

Item

10

10-

11

12

12-

12-

12-

12-

13

14

15

16

17

Part No.

1279135GT

1278126GT

19274GT

1278121GT

1264934GT

73575GT

12344GT

1256859GT

1278111GT

1285850GT

1278542GT

824078GT

1277924GT

1278119GT

1278433GT

1277877GT

1277873GT

1278416GT

1278124GT

1278458GT

1278368GT

1261184GT

1274168GT

824216GT

1278138GT

1277875GT

1277876GT

800 Accessories

813.2 Lift Guard Contact Alarm Option (from January 2017)

Description Qty.

From January 2017, this option became a standard installation on all models unless the
customer specifically request not to have it installed.

KIT, LIFT GUARD CONTACT ALARM,6'-8' PLATFORM,NON-ALC1000 ..................
HARNESS, OPA2, Z62 . ... . e
RELAY,SPDT, 12V(AUT O i
’\g (?a?elzliLiﬁsl:i)(:iLeLJ t%; lpﬁ:a%lal%ggnﬁr%ﬁlégﬂx .................................................
SCREW, HHF, 10-24 X 5 ... e e e
SPRING CLIP,10-24,ZINC .. ... e i e e e
NUT,NYLOCK,B-32 . .. i e i e
SCREW,PHPM,B-32X7/8,ZAG ... ...ttt e e
ASSEMBLY, LIGHT, CONTACT ALARM ... e 2
ASSEMBLY,AMBER LIGHT,CONTACT ALARM ... ... e
DECAL, INSTRUCTION, CONTACT ALARM .. ...
SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e
NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . .. .ottt e
ASSEMBLY SENSOR PROX OPA2 ... .. e 1
ASSY SENSOR W/HOUSING

(Includes holder item 1277877 and sensor part 1278119)
HOLDER, SENSOR ...t e e e e e 1

FORMING, SENSOR HOLDER ... it 1
ASSEMBLY OPA CABLE LARGE .. ... e 1

MAGNET, 1/4-20, 15 LB.
Part of assembly 1278416

CONTACT ALARM WIRE ASSY, LARGE .. ...ttt
Part of assembly 1278416

GRIP, CABLE
Part of assembly 1278416

NUT,1/4-20,8,ZAG
Part of assembly 1278416

NUT,NYLOCK,10-32,A,ZAG ... e i

SCREW,PHPM,10-32X1.5,ZAG ...ttt e e
WELDMENT, RIGHT CONTACT ALARM, LARGE . ... 1
PLATE, CABLE AND WIRE COVER . ... e 1

GUIDE, CABLE ... . 1

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40 343



800 Accessories September 2019

813.2 Lift Guard Contact Alarm Option (from January 2017)

@6 ®

B Shading indicates
decal is hidden
from view.

ATEREN BAwen

344 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

813.2 Lift Guard Contact Alarm Option (from January 2017)

Item Part No. Description Qty.

18 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG . ...ttt ettt ettt et et et et

19 824090GT SCREW,HHF,3/8-16X1,8,ZAG . ...ttt ettt e e et et

20 1278363GT CLAMP, 1.25 INCH TUBE ... e e e e 2

21 1278144GT WELDMENT, LEFT CONTACT ALARM, LARGE ... ... . s 1

22 1278982GT DECAL, INSTRUCTION, ACTUATOR SWITCH SOCKET . .....oiii e 1
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 345



800 Accessories September 2019

814.1 Operator Protective Structure

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

346 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

814.1 Operator Protective Structure

Item Part No. Description Qty.

Fits all 6' and 8' Booms

1 219158GT ACCESSORY,OPERATOR PROT STRUCT ... e 1
(Complete) includes all fasteners
2 1256468GT NUT,3/8-16,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt et e e e e e e e 8
3 1255758GT WASHER,FLAT,3/8,USS,ZAG ...ttt e e e e e e 12
4 824069GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16X2.5,8,ZAG . ...\ttt ittt ettt e et 4
5 1251600GT U-BOLT, FLATTENED, 1.5 X 3/8 ..\ttt e e 4
6 1261184GT NUT,L1/4-20,8,ZAG ..ot e e e e e 4
7 824120GT WASHER,FLAT,.375X1.50X.125,ZAG L e NS 2
Use only with the platform control box cover option
8 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,L/4,USS,ZAG ... e e e e e 6
9 824060GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ettt e e e e 4
10 Ref. Decal, OPS INStIUCLIONS ... oottt e e e e e e e e 1

refer to section 100

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 347



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2019

800 Accessories

815.1 Tow Package

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

348



September 2019 800 Accessories

815.1 Tow Package
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 47025GT PIN,STORAGE, TOW PACKAGE e e e 2
used to store 94420 WELDMENT,PULL BAR
2 1255727GT PLATE,CHASSIS ATTACHMENT ... e e e e 2
3 233108GT RUE RING 1.25,ZAG ...ttt ettt et e et 3
4 1257868GT PIN,CLEVIS,1.25X5.0,ZAG . ..\ttt et e 2
5 1255728GT WELDMENT, TOW BAR e i e 1
decal not included, refer to section 100
6 1257869GT PIN,CLEVIS,1.25X6.0,ZAG . ...\ttt e et e e e e i e 1
7 1255726GT WELDMENT , PULL BAR e e e e 1
8 48875GT TEE,RUN,SWIVEL,520432-6 . . .. ..ottt e et e e 2
9 49120-7131GT HOSE ASSEMBLY, /4" e 1
attach to right front steer cylinder
10 49163-7144GT HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/4" N - 1
includes 90-degree elbow fitting; attach to left steer cylinder
11 48912GT CONN, D200 20-4- 8%, ettt e e 2
12 25282GT VALVE,NEEDLE,BRAKE RELEASE . ... ..o i 1
13 824063GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 1.75, 8, ZAG ...ttt et ettt et iiee e 2
14 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4USS,ZAG ..ttt ettt e e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 349



September 2019

800 Accessories

816.1 Half Mesh with Side Entry

@
Q000

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

350



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
816.1 Half Mesh with Side Entry

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1264901GT OPTION, HALF MESH, 8' SIDE ENT ... . i et e 1

B 1264902GT OPTION, HALF MESH, 6' SIDE ENT .. ... o e e e 1

1A 1270994GT PANEL, HALF MESH ... e e e e e e 1
(8 foot Platform)

1B 1270314GT PANEL, HALF MESH ... . e e e e 1
(6 foot Platform)

2 73901GT DECAL PLATE,MESH ... e e e e 1
(8 and 6 foot Platform)

3 1271019GT PANEL, HALF MESH ... e e e e e i e 1
(8 foot Platform)

4 1271061GT PANEL, HALF MESH ... e e e e e
(8 and 6 foot Platform)

5A 1271018GT PANEL, HALF MESH . ... e e e 1
(8 foot Platform)

5B 1270313GT PANEL, HALF MESH . ... e e e e et 1
(6 foot Platform)

6 824085GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt e e e e

7 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG ...\ttt ittt ettt e et et i

8 56424GT CLAMP,1.25X.5 RUBBER-CUSHION . ... e i

9 825358GT WASHER,FLAT,5/16,USS,ZAG ...\ttt e et e e et

10 1264101GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG ..\ttt ittt ettt e e et et e

11A  1271040GT PANEL, HALF MESH ... e e e e e e 1
(8 foot Platform)

11B  1270316GT PANEL, HALF MESH . ... e e e e e 1
(6 foot Platform)

12 1285700GT WELDMENT,SWING GATE PANEL
(used on 6' and 8' side entry platforms) (models from SN Z62H-3400 to Z62H-3483
required to order Swing Gate Weldment, refer to 602.1)

12- 55753GT BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D. ...t e e et

13 824207GT RIVET,STL,STL,DOME,1/4X..375,Z . ..ttt e ettt e 8

Genia
Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 351



800 Accessories September 2019

817.1 Panel Cradle and Pipe Cradle

%\

%

d
N
|
|
@

NG

- 7
/
/
/
/
/
s
/
/
/
"

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

352 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
817.1 Panel Cradle and Pipe Cradle

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 77683GT ACCESSORY,PANEL CRADLE, ANSI ...t

A- 94493-SGT KIT,PANEL CRADLE,CE ) e
(CE models) Not allowed for AUS installation

B 85300GT PIPE CRADLE ASSY. SERV (ONE)** ) 2
(ANSI & CE only) (This is a single assembly. Qty 2 of 85300GT required to complete a set)

B- 65630GT INSTRUCTIONS-PIPE CRADLE,BOOMS . ... .t

1 88377-1400GT FO AM P A D e 2

2 77664GT ADJUSTABLE STRAP ASSY ittt e e 1

3 73463-1175GT TUBE, RD, ALUM, 1.25 X .083 X 11.75 ...\ttt et 2

4 1274322GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,3/8-16,G,ZAG .. ..ottt ettt ettt e e e i

5A  233992GT KIT,PANEL CRADLE BRACKET,WORD _ o e 1
(ANSI models) (includes hook, panel support bracket and installation instructions)

5B 233993GT KIT,PANEL CRADLE BRACKET,SYMBL ) o e 1
(CE models) (includes hook, panel support bracket and installation instructions)

5C 228849GT FORMING,SECONDARY SUPPORT ce 2

77576P is no longer available. For machines before 2010, must install Qty 2 service kit
233992 (ANSI) or 233993 (CE) for initial replacement.

6A 82410GT DECAL,WARNING,PANEL CRADLE . ... . i e 2
(ANSI/CSA models)

6B 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL . ... e e 2
(CE/AUS models)

7A  233992GT KIT,PANEL CRADLE BRACKET,WORD _ o L 1
(ANSI models) (includes hook, panel support bracket and installation instructions)

7B 233993GT KIT,PANEL CRADLE BRACKET,SYMBL . o e 1
CE models) (includes hook, panel support bracket and installation instructions)

7C 228848GT FORMING PANEL CRADLE 2

89724 is no longer available. For machines before 2010, must install Qty 2 service kit
233992 (ANSI) or 233993 (CE) for initial replacement.

8 56934GT PAD,REST,1"THICK,FLANGED . ... .. i e e e e e 4
9 1251600GT U-BOLT, FLATTENED, 1.5 X 3/8 .. ittt et e 10
10 1256855GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.625,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e 1
11 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ... ot e e

12 56424GT CLAMP,1.25X.5 RUBBER-CUSHION .. ... . e et 1
13 55753GT BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D. ..t e e e et e 4
14 81368GT WELDMENT,PIPE CRADLE MOUNT . ... e e e e e 4
15 56525GT WELDMENT, PIPE CRADLE . ... e e e 2
16 824083GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X2.5,8,ZAG . ...\ttt e e e 4
17 72875GT DECAL,WARNING,PIPE CRADLE,BOOM . ... . e e e 2
18 19018-1100GT TRIMLOCK, BLACK , 5/ 32 ot e e 2

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 353



800 Accessories September 2019

817.1 Panel Cradle and Pipe Cradle

%\

%

d
N
|
|
@

NG

- 7
/
/
/
/
/
s
/
/
/
"

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

354 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
817.1 Panel Cradle and Pipe Cradle

Item Part No. Description Qty.

19 56570GT STRAP, CONDUIT HOLDER B0™** ... i i 2

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 355



800 Accessories September 2019

818.1 Hostile Environment Package - View 1

Deutz D2011L03i Engine

®
®
Deutz D2.9L4
and Deutz TD2.9L4 gb @
|
®

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

356 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
818.1 Hostile Environment Package - View 1

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 119219GT TRIM,EDGE,1/8X3/4 END BULB . ...ttt ettt ettt 15

1 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... i e e e

2 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5 ...t

3 45435GT CLAMP HOSE, 2.50 . . .ttt e e e e e e

4 34959GT PRECLEANER, AIR INT AKE e e e 1

5 1258927GT WELDMENT,PRECLEANER MT. ..ttt e 1

6 1258928GT GASKET,PRECLEANER INTAKE . .\ e e 1

7 1258933GT WELDMENT, INTAKE ADAPTER . ... e e 1
Deutz D2011LO3i models only

8 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ottt et et e e i e e e i

9 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG . ..ttt e e e e

10 34163GT ELBOW,90 DEGR,RUBBER,MODIFIED* .. ... .. ..ottt 1
Deutz D2011LO3i models only

11 1258934GT FORMING, AIR CLEANER MOUNT ..t 1
Deutz D2011LO3i models only

12 70529GT CAP,PLASTIC, 2.5 ID e e 1

Deutz D2011LO3i models only

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 357



800 Accessories September 2019

819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - View 2

Upper Pivot Agp

A Primary Boom
®
Cable Track
55(2 )3 Upper
Secondary
54 Boom
53 L
@ Rva 181716
@ W§ Mid Pivot Extension
Boom Jib Boom
50 21719
Lower
Secondary .
Boom

0 Ceniie
5

ATEREN BAwen

358 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1259585GT ASSEMBLY,GROUND CONTROL COVER . ... i
(includes items 37-46)
B 1266534GT ASSY, SLEW RING GUARD e
(includes all fasteners and items 5- 15)

1 1259227GT BELLOWS, PLC.,ZB2 .. . et e et e e e e e e 1
2 30971GT CLAMP, HOSE, 3,00 . . e

3 35432GT CLAMP L HOSE,B.50 . . .. e e e e e e

4 1259326GT SLEEVE,DLX HOS,CAB TRACK,ZB2 .. ...t 1
5 825236GT FORMING,BOTTOM TRAY,SWING ... e 1
6 1259240GT GUARD,SLEW,REAR,ZB2 . ... . e e 1
7 1261453GT GUARD,REAR LEFT,Z62 . ... e e e 1
8 1259241GT GUARD,SLEW,LEFT,Z62 . ... e e e 1
9 1259242GT GUARD,SLEW,LEFT FRONT,ZB2 . ... e e e 1
10 824079GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et 7
11 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 05 X.5 ..ottt e e 7
12 1259244GT GUARD,SLEW,RIGHT FRONT,Z62 . ...t e 1
13 1259250GT MOUNT,GUARD,SLEW,Z6B2 ... ... e 1
14 1259243GT GUARD,SLEW, RIGHT,ZB2 . ... e e e 1
15 1261452GT GUARD,REAR RIGHT,Z6B2 ... e 1
16 1259231GT BELLOWS,PLAT LEVEL CYL.,ZB2 .. ...ttt et e 1
17 22672GT CLAMP HO SE, .75 . oo e e e

18 34955GT CLAMP HOSE,5.00 . ..t e e e e

19 1259226GT BELLOWS, JIB CYL.,ZB2 ...ttt e e e e aas 1
20 102785PGT CONTROL BOX COVER,LID,PTD . . et e e 1
21 30468GT LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT STYLE ... e 2
22 43392GT BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS . ... e 2
23 88607PGT COVER,CONTROL BOX LEFT SIDE** e e e 1
24 102786PGT FORMING,LATCH,CTRL BOX LID PTD ..ttt e e 2
25 54486GT RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,3/16BUTTONHEAD .. ... i 11
26 111526GT HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX COVER . ...t 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 359



800 Accessories September 2019

819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - View 2

Upper Pivot Agp

A Primary Boom
®
Cable Track
55(2 )3 Upper
Secondary
54 Boom
53 L
@ Rva 181716
@ W§ Mid Pivot Extension
Boom Jib Boom
50 21719
Lower
Secondary .
Boom

0 Ceniie
5

ATEREN BAwen

360 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
27 88606PGT COVER,CONTROL BOX RIGHT SIDE** ... et 1
28 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e 8
29 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG ...\ttt et e e ettt 9
30 1256678GT PLATE,WIPER,SPACER,ZB2 ... ... .ot 1
31 1263164GT PLATE,WIPER,SPACER,LIM SW,Z6B2 . .. ... i e 1
32 1256662GT WIPER, BOOM,ZB2 ...ttt ittt et et e e et e e e 1
33 1256663GT PLATE,WIPER,BOOM,ZB2 ... .ttt 1
34 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...ttt ettt et e et e e e e e 8
35 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e e 8
to SN Z62H-4089
35-  824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt e et et et i
from 4090
36 1263163GT PLATE,WIPER,BOOM,LIM SW,ZB2 ... ..ttt ittt e 1
37 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG .. ittt e e 2
38 823748GT LATCH STRIKER .. e e 1
39 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT #10,USS,ZAG ..ttt ittt ettt et e et 2
40 1256804GT NUT,L0-32,ZAG ..ttt et e et e e e e e e e 2
41 1259583GT LATCH, PUSH BUTTON ..ot e e et e e e e 1
42 34619GT BUMPER, RUBBE R ™ e 2
43 823747GT FORMING, CONTROL COVER ...\ttt e et e 1
44 1259584GT HINGE, CONSTANT TORQUE . ... e 2
45 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z . ... e e 4
46 229845GT SCREW, BHSC S, MoX10,SS o e 4
47 1259229GT BELLOWS,STEER CYL.,ZB2 . ... e e e e e 2
48 36208GT CLAMP, HO SE, L. 25 ettt et et e e e e
49 1259230GT BELLOWS,0SC. CY L., ZB2 ..\ttt et e et e e e e e e e 2
50A 1261662GT SLEEVE,LOWER,TANK,ZB2 ... ... e i 1
(hydraulic tank side)
50B 1261666GT SLEEVE,LOWER,ENGINE,Z62 . ... ... . . i i 1
(engine side)
51A 1261663GT SLEEVE,CORNER, TANK,ZB2 .. ...ttt e e 1
(hydraulic tank side)
51B 1261667GT SLEEVE,LOWER CORNER,ENGINE,Z62 .. ... .ttt i 1

(engine side)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 361



800 Accessories September 2019

819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - View 2

Upper Pivot Agp

A Primary Boom
®
Cable Track
55(2 )3 Upper
Secondary
54 Boom
53 L
@ Rva 181716
@ W§ Mid Pivot Extension
Boom Jib Boom
50 21719
Lower
Secondary .
Boom

0 Ceniie
5

ATEREN BAwen

362 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

819.1 Hostile Environment Package (2WS) - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.

52A 1261664GT SLEEVE,MIDDLE, TANK,ZB2 .. ... .. e e i e 1
(hydraulic tank side)

52B 1261668GT SLEEVE,MIDDLE,ENGINE,ZB2 ... ... .. i i i 1
(engine side)

53A 1261663GT SLEEVE,CORNER, TANK,ZB2 .. ...ttt e e e 1
(hydraulic tank side)

53B 1261669GT SLEEVE,UPPER CORNER,ENGINE,ZB2 ....... ..o 1
(engine side)

54A  1261665GT SLEEVE,UPPER,TANK,ZB2 ... ... . e 1
(hydraulic tank side)

54B  1261670GT SLEEVE,UPPER,ENGINE,ZB2 .. ... ..ttt e 1
(engine side)

55 1263401GT BELLOWS,SLC,ZB2 . ...ttt et e e e e e e e 1

56 1259228GT BELLOWS,MASTER CYL.,Z6B2 . ... e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 363



800 Accessories September 2019

819.2 Hostile Environment Package (4WS) - View 2

Upper Pivot Agp

A Primary Boom
®
Cable Track
55(2 )3 Upper
Secondary
54 Boom
53 L
@ Rva 181716
@ W§ Mid Pivot Extension
Boom Jib Boom
50 21719
Lower
Secondary .
Boom

0 Ceniie
5

ATEREN BAwen

364 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
819.2 Hostile Environment Package (4WS) - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1259585GT ASSEMBLY,GROUND CONTROL COVER . ... i
(includes items 37-46)
B 1266534GT ASSY, SLEW RING GUARD e
(includes all fasteners and items 5- 15)
1 1259227GT BELLOWS, PLC.,ZB2 .. . et e et e e e e e e 1
2 30971GT CLAMP, HOSE, 3,00 . . e
3 35432GT CLAMP L HOSE,B.50 . . .. e e e e e e
4 1259326GT SLEEVE,DLX HOS,CAB TRACK,ZB2 .. ...t 1
5 825236GT FORMING,BOTTOM TRAY,SWING ... i e
6 1259240GT GUARD,SLEW,REAR,ZB2 . ... .. e e 1
7 1261453GT GUARD,REAR LEFT,Z62 . ... e e e 1
8 1259241GT GUARD,SLEW,LEFT,Z62 . ... e e e 1
9 1259242GT GUARD,SLEW,LEFT FRONT,ZB2 . ... e e e 1
10 824079GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et 7
11 56912GT SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-. 05 X.5 ..ottt e e 7
12 1259244GT GUARD,SLEW,RIGHT FRONT,Z62 . ...t e 1
13 1259250GT MOUNT,GUARD,SLEW,Z6B2 ... ... e 1
14 1259243GT GUARD,SLEW, RIGHT,ZB2 . ... e e e 1
15 1261452GT GUARD,REAR RIGHT,Z6B2 ... e 1
16 1259231GT BELLOWS,PLAT LEVEL CYL.,ZB2 .. ...ttt et e 1
17 22672GT CLAMP HO SE, .75 . oo e e e
18 34955GT CLAMP HOSE,5.00 . ..t e e e e
19 1259226GT BELLOWS, JIB CYL.,ZB2 ...ttt e e e e aas 1
20 102785PGT CONTROL BOX COVER,LID,PTD . . et e e 1
21 30468GT LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT STYLE ... e 2
22 43392GT BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS . ... e 2
23 88607PGT COVER,CONTROL BOX LEFT SIDE** e e e 1
24 102786PGT FORMING,LATCH,CTRL BOX LID PTD ..ttt e e 2
25 54486GT RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,3/16BUTTONHEAD .. ... i 11
26 111526GT HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX COVER . ...t 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 365



800 Accessories September 2019

819.2 Hostile Environment Package (4WS) - View 2

Upper Pivot Agp

A Primary Boom
®
Cable Track
55(2 )3 Upper
Secondary
54 Boom
53 L
@ Rva 181716
@ W§ Mid Pivot Extension
Boom Jib Boom
50 21719
Lower
Secondary .
Boom

0 Ceniie
5

ATEREN BAwen

366 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
819.2 Hostile Environment Package (4WS) - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
27 88606PGT COVER,CONTROL BOX RIGHT SIDE** ... et 1
28 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e 8
29 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG ... ..ttt et 9
30 1256678GT PLATE,WIPER,SPACER,ZB2 ... ...\ttt 1
31 1263164GT PLATE,WIPER,SPACER,LIM SW,Z6B2 . .. ... i e 1
32 1256662GT WIPER,BOOM,ZB2 . ...ttt ettt e et e e e i 1
33 1256663GT PLATE,WIPER,BOOM,ZB2 ... .ttt 1
34 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ...ttt ettt et e et e e e e e 8
35 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ... ittt e e e 8
36 1263163GT PLATE,WIPER,BOOM,LIM SW,ZB2 ... ..ttt e 1
37 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG ...\ttt ittt et e e e e 2
38 823748GT LATCH STRIKER o e e e et 1
39 1253185GT WASHER,FLAT H#10,USS,ZAG . ...ttt 2
40 1256804GT NUT,L0-32,ZAG ..ot itit ettt i e e e e e e e e et e e e e 2
41 1259583GT LATCH, PUSH BUTTON ..ottt ettt et e 1
42 34619GT BUMPER, RUBBE R ™ e 2
43 823747GT FORMING, CONTROL COVER ... e e 1
44 1259584GT HINGE, CONSTANT TORQUE . ..ottt et 2
45 218457GT SCREW,HHF,M5X12,DING921,10.9,Z ... ...ttt e 4
46 229845GT SCREW, BHSC S, MoX10,SS ottt 4
47 1259229GT BELLOWS,STEER CYL.,ZB2 ... .. e e 4
48 36208GT CLAMP, HOSE, L. 25 ™ et ettt e
49 1259230GT BELLOWS,0SC. CYL.,ZB2 ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e 2
50A 1261662GT SLEEVE,LOWER, TANK,ZB2 ...\ttt ettt et e e 1
(hydraulic tank side)
50B  1261666GT SLEEVE,LOWER,ENGINE,ZB2 ... ... e e 1
(engine side)
51A 1261663GT SLEEVE,CORNER, TANK,ZB2 .. ...ttt e e 1
(hydraulic tank side)
51B 1261667GT SLEEVE,LOWER CORNER,ENGINE,ZB2 ... ...ttt 1
(engine side)
52A  1261664GT SLEEVE,MIDDLE, TANK,ZB2 . ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e 1

(hydraulic tank side)

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 367



800 Accessories September 2019

819.2 Hostile Environment Package (4WS) - View 2

Upper Pivot Agp

A Primary Boom
®
Cable Track
55(2 )3 Upper
Secondary
54 Boom
53 L
@ Rva 181716
@ W§ Mid Pivot Extension
Boom Jib Boom
50 21719
Lower
Secondary .
Boom

0 Ceniie
5

ATEREN BAwen

368 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

819.2 Hostile Environment Package (4WS) - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.

52B 1261668GT SLEEVE,MIDDLE,ENGINE,ZB2 . ... ... .. i e 1
(engine side)

53A 1261663GT SLEEVE,CORNER, TANK,ZB2 ... ... i e 1
(hydraulic tank side)

53B 1261669GT SLEEVE,UPPER CORNER,ENGINE,ZB2 ... .. ..ottt 1
(engine side)

54A  1261665GT SLEEVE,UPPER, TANK,ZB2 .. ... it e e e i 1
(hydraulic tank side)

54B 1261670GT SLEEVE,UPPER,ENGINE,ZG2 . ... ... .. 1
(engine side)

55 1263401GT BELLOWS,SLC,ZB82 ..ttt ettt ettt e e e 1

56 1259228GT BELLOWS,MASTER CYL.,ZB2 . ... e i e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 369



800 Accessories September 2019

820.1 Gauge Options

Box

BoBoBl OF

Ford Engine

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

370 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

820.1 Gauge Options

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A T109334GT ACC,FULL GAUGE,FORD DSGA423,SV ..ttt e e

B T109333GT ACC,FULL GAUGE,DEUTZ,SERV ... i e e

C T109332GT ACC,FULL GAUGE,PERKINS,SERYV ...\ttt e e

1 106033GT AD AP TER NPT B4 .. e

2A 101232GT ENCLOSURE BOX,GAUGE OPT,DRILLD ...\t 1
bracket not included

2B 139878GT FORMING, GAUGE OPTION BRACKET 1.ttt et e e 1
not included with 101232; order separately

3 53758-SGT GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE W/O SENDER . ...ttt e e 1

4A 53760-SGT GAUGE,OIL TEMP ... e e e 1
Deutz models

4B 53759-SGT GAUGE,WATER TEMP . e e e e 1
Perkins and Ford models

5 53761-SGT GAUGE, VOLT AGE .. e e 1

6 34058GT SENDING UNIT, TMP,FRD,GM,PRKT704 . ...t 1

7 28607GT ADAPTER,L40139-8-6 . ...\ttt ettt ettt et et e e e 1

8 30810GT SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESSURE* ™ .. e 1
dual-terminal sender

9 71038GT ADAPTER, 1/8 X 1/4 F3HB-S .. i e e e 1

10 119418GT ADAPTER,140130-4-4 . ..ottt 1

11 119417GT TEE, RUN, L/ A PIPE . e et e e e e e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 371



800 Accessories September 2019

821.1 Platform Accessories

Genia

ATEREN BAwen

372 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

|
821.1 Platform Accessories

Item Part No. Description Qty.

A 1279765GT KIT,LATCH GUARD ..ottt e e e e e e e 1

1 55753GT BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D. ...ttt e e e 4

2A 1271077GT AUX RAIL, 8 PLAT., TRIENTRY ...ttt i 1
(8 foot Platform)

2B 1270570GT AUX RAIL, 68" PLAT, SIDE ENTRY ..ttt 1
(6 foot Platform)

3 9599-SGT TOOL TRAY ACCES SO R Y ™ L ittt e e et 1

4A 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG .. ..ttt et 26
(8 foot Platform)

4B 824079GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e 22
(6 foot Platform)

5A 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG ... ittt et e et e 26
(8 foot Platform)

5B 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG .. ettt et e e e e e e et e s 22
(6 foot Platform)

6A 122073GT SUPPORT, RAILING ...t e e e e 26
(8 foot Platform)

6B 122073GT SUPPORT, RAILING ...t e e e e 22
(6 foot Platform)

7 Ref. WELDMENT, PLATFORM ... i i e e 1
(refer to 601.1)

8 1277966GT TUBE,SQ,STL, 1.00 X 1.00 X .120 ...ttt ettt et e et e e et aiee s 1

9 1277952GT GUARD, SWING GATE ..ttt e e e e e 1

10 824086GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1,8,ZAG ... ..ttt e e e 5

11 56424GT CLAMP,1.25X.5 RUBBER-CUSHION .. ... . e 5

12 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG .. ..ttt e et et e e et e 5

13A  1271078GT AUX RAIL, 8 PLAT., TRIENTRY ...ttt e 1
(8 foot Platform)

13B  1270571GT AUX RAIL, 6' PLAT, SIDE ENTRY ... e e e 1

(6 foot Platform)

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 373



September 2019

800 Accessories

822.1 Positive Air Shutoff

©

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part No. 1263386GT

374



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

822.1 Positive Air Shutoff

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1264293GT HARNESS, VCU TO VALVE ... e e 1
B 1264294GT HARNESS, VCU TO CONTROLS ... e e 1
C 6833GT CLAMP,0.50,#8 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . ... . e e 3
1 128079GT GASKET, DEUTZ 2011 INTAKE . ..o o e 1
2 1264497GT VALVE, PAS, DEUTZ LOBI ... e e e e e e e 1
3 1255763GT SCREW,HHF,5/16-18X1.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e i e
4 824028GT NUT,TL FLG,5/16-18,G,ZAG ... ittt e e
5 1264499GT CONTROLLER, DASH, BASIC PLUS ... i e e e 1
6 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e
7 824027GT NUT,TL FLG,1/4-20,G,ZAG . ..ttt ettt et e e e
(hidden from view)
8 1264498GT CONTROLLER, VCU, DEUTZ LO3I ... e e e e 1
9 824078GT SCREW, HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ... ittt it et
10 1264229GT BRACKET, POSITIVE AIR SHUTOFF ... e 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 375



September 2019

800 Accessories

823.1 Remote Charging Option

Geni

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT

Z-62/40

376



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

823.1 Remote Charging Option

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 824215GT SCREW,PHPM,10-32X.75,ZAG ...ttt e e e 2
2 824032GT NUT,TL FLG,10-32,F,ZAG .. e e e e e 2
3 1270131GT TERMINAL, 3/8-16 STUD TO POST ..ottt ittt e et e i e 1
4 94981GT STUD,POWER 3/8" RED .. ...ttt e e e e e i 1
5 1270310GT JUMPER TRMNL, BLACK, 3/8" POST ...ttt et e e 1
6 1270309GT JUMPER TRMNL, RED, 3/8" POST .. ittt e i 1
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 377



800 Accessories September 2019

824.1 Work Light Package

%@

ry

Genie

ATEREN BAwen

378 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

824.1 Work Light Package

Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 1261079GT ASSEMBLY , WORK LIGHT S .. e e 1
B 128584GT SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 2P MNT SHDR . ... i 1
C 27246GT BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHOR T ... 1
D 128578GT SCREW T-SWITCH PH/PH 6-32X1/4 . ... e e 2
1 1256464GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18X.75,8,ZAG ...\ttt e e e e e 2
2 824113GT WASHER,FLAT,1/4,USS,ZAG ...ttt e e e e i 2
3 823520GT ASSY, DRIVE LIGHT, 12V LED . ... e e 2
4 824081GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.5,8,ZAG ...\ttt et e et 4
5 35956GT BRACKET,WORK LIGHT MOUNT 5/16" . ... i e e 2
Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 379



800 Accessories September 2019

825.1 Pass Option, Deutz Tier 4

DEUTZD 2.9

s
4
/

~

e —————— e —

ATEREN BAwen

380 Z-62/40 Part No. 1263386GT



September 2019 800 Accessories

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
825.1 Pass Option, Deutz Tier 4

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 1290849GT HARNESS, CONTROL, PASS .. e e 1
1 1289609GT HOSE, AIR INTAKE SILICONE ... e e e e 1
2 1289535GT NOZZLE, DTI PASS 90 D2.0 .. i e e e 1
3 30971GT CLAMP, HOSE, 3,00 . . e

4 1289610GT HOSE, INTAKE SILICONE 2.25 ... i 1
5 1289536GT VALVE, PASS DEUT Z T4 .o e i 1
6 1289767GT HOSE, REDUCER, 2.50" TO 3" INLET, DEUTZ 2.9L ... ... i 1
7 1289611GT WELDMENT, STEEL INTAKE TUBE . ... . e 1
8 1264229GT BRACKET, POSITIVE AIR SHUTOFF . ... i e 1
9 824078GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X.75,8,ZAG ...ttt e e e e 2
10 1277924GT NUT,NYLOCK FLG,1/4-20,F,ZAG . ...ttt e e e e 4
11 1291573GT CONTROLLER, VCU, DEUTZ 2.9 .. e e e 1
12 824080GT SCREW,HHF,1/4-20X1.25,8,ZAG ...ttt ittt et e ettt et 2
13 219508GT CLAMP,FIXED DIA, NYLON, 3/8" it e e 1
14 1290107GT HARNESS, MODULE, ESTOPR, PASS ... e 1
15 1289851GT PASS INTAKE S60 TD 2.9 ..t e e 1
16 101640GT REDUCER,RUBBER 3.0 - 2.5 ... e e 1
17 106211-300GT HOSE,RUBBER 3"ID X .25 BLACK ...ttt 1
18 1289837GT NOZZLE 3" TO 2.5 e 1
19 1289823GT HOSE, INTAKE SILICONE 2.5" ID X 1.54" LG ...ttt 1
20 1289852GT PASS INTAKE S80 TD 2.9 .ottt et e e e e e 1
21 45435GT CLAMP HOSE, 2. 50" .. e e e e 1

Genia

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 381



September 2019

Part no.

07.4501.0291GT
1268GT
1484GT
5365GT
6021GT
6033GT
6090GT
6091GT
6175GT
6178GT
6272GT
6578GT
6584GT
6638GT
6653GT
6833GT
6888GT
6935GT
7056GT
8177GT
8915GT
9599-SGT
10775GT
12344GT
13064GT
13268GT
13585GT
13597GT
14392GT
16073GT
18383GT
18396GT
18504GT
18665GT
18666GT
18720GT
18730GT
18963GT
19018-1100GT
19274GT
19358GT
19440GT

Page Number
155

13

13

161

45,49, 193

47

53

71,77, 327

49

91, 99, 257, 311
257

129

161
71,77,161, 313
205

151, 177, 327, 375
327

321

321

47

71,77

373

321

89, 97, 311, 343
49

91, 99, 257, 311
321

321

257

215

45

233, 245

235

311

313

223, 225, 231
51

91, 99

353

257, 343

195

41,57

Part no.

19487GT
19506GT
19918GT
20776GT
21130GT
21141GT
21465GT
21618GT
22571GT
22672GT
22700GT
24038GT
24514GT
25282GT
25548GT
25683GT
25685GT
25817GT
27010GT
27067GT
27082GT
27089GT
27204GT
27205GT
27206GT
27207GT
27246GT
27287GT
27391GT
27581GT
27697GT
27698GT
27761GT
27807GT
27836GT
27901GT
27916GT
28117GT
28158GT
28159GT
28160GT
28174GT

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Part Number Index

Page Number Part no. Page Number
69 28176GT 27

89 28235GT 21,27,33,39
59 28236GT 27

311 28607GT 371

127, 135, 161, 279 28646GT 81, 111
71,75 28750GT 13

151, 211, 215 29104GT 21

327 29261GT 327
217,313 29557GT 133, 141, 167
145, 1/1, 205, 359,

g 29560GT 13,135,159
g;z %ZZ, 1/1,19/, REST 277

208 29868GT 69, 75, 79, 109, 177
249 30143GT 79

349 30144GT 79

175 30222GT 245

245 30256GT 69

333 30348GT 147, 151

41 30468GT 335, 359, 365
195 30489GT 163,173
45,51, 53 30490GT 133

217 30810GT 371

133 30971GT 1.215, 1/3, 359, 365,
21,33 30996GT 257

17,29 31060GT 17,25
17,21, 29,33 31100GT 269

17,21, 29,33 31408GT 133
91,329,379 31523GT 139

323 31779GT 13

327 31788GT 17

13 32064GT 193

221 32066GT 177

227 32150GT 13

261 32151GT 13

267,271 32309GT 187

261 32681GT 279

215 32698GT 13,133

13 32722GT 47,227

61 32975GT 273

17,29 33239GT 139

17,29 33277GT 217

17,29 33428GT 245
21,27,33,39 33550GT 27,39

382



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
33555GT 103, 109 45383GT 91, 255, 333 48974GT 313
33576GT 249 45385GT 929 48977GT 299
33994GT 13 45400GT 227 48984GT 69, 75, 299
34052GT 91, 99, 257 45435GT 11515 ;f; 1457 48985GT 319
34053GT 257 45470GT 235, 239, 333 48996GT 69, 75
34058GT 371 45483GT 271 49117-2116GT 301
34162-300GT 147 45708GT 79 49117-2141GT 297
34163GT 357 45782GT 133 49117-2216GT 301
34344GT 201 46131GT 195 49117-3141GT 297
34619GT 12; 113, 333, 3L 46188GT 327 49117-3291GT 295
34955GT 359, 365 47025GT 349 49117-3600GT 291
34959GT 357 47041GT 21 49117-4491GT 295
35432GT 359, 365 48425GT 201, 243 49117-4691GT 295
35434GT 145, 147, 171, 209 48875GT 349 49117-4891GT 297
35498GT 159 48880GT 279 49117-6091GT 285, 287
35586GT 133 48883GT 85 49117-6291GT 287
35675GT 243 48885GT 8L, 111 49117-6841GT 297
35726GT 265 48887GT 85 49117-10091GT 287,291
35956GT 379 48904GT 265, 299, 301 49117-10691GT 287, 291
36208GT 361, 367 48905GT 221 goo, 283, 285, 281, 49119-2878GT 301
36388GT 337 48907GT o1 49119-4278GT 301
36878GT 321 48908GT ’%2 285, 281, 293, 49119-5078GT 297
37080GT 267, 269 48909GT 301 49119-5278GT 297
37947GT 103, 109 48911GT 285 49119-6700GT 293
38149GT 17 48912GT ji’;s’ 265 287, 290 49119-7578GT 285, 287
38922GT 191, 211 48914GT 279, 295, 299 » 49119-32228GT 301
39274GT 227 48915GT géé g;; j:i jZ; 49119-32328GT 301
40434GT 27,39, 337 48916GT T 49119-43125GT 301
40614GT 93,101 48918GT 285, 287, 291, 293 49119-51125GT 301
42014GT 45,51, 55, 63 48930GT 287,291 49120-7131GT 349
42646GT 93, 101 48932GT 237, 297 49128-3600GT 291
42662GT 197 48933GT Sy 1T 03 285 280 49130-2482GT 285, 287, 291, 293
42781GT 89, 95, 99 48935GT 297 49130-4782GT 285, 287, 291
42787GT 307 48936GT 287,291 49130-7282GT 297
43018GT 275 48939GT 305 49130-7682GT 297
43181GT 257 48941GT 297 49130-20882GT 301
43392GT fzi 335 34L 35 48943GT 69 49130-21182GT 301
44174GT 275 48946GT 299 49130-30682GT 301
44743GT 249 48948GT 287, 291, 293 49130-30882GT 301
44981GT 21, 27, 33, 39 48959GT 319 49130-31432GT 301
45071GT 45,57, 61, 221 48960GT (;2'7/5' 28>, 28/, 231, 49131-6800GT 293
45074GT 45, 57 48963GT 319 49131-7200GT 293

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 383



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
49131-9603GT 287, 291 53386GT 41 58566GT 135
49143-3129GT 297 53605GT 69 58630GT 159
49143-3529GT 297 53758-SGT 371 58632GT 187
49150-2855GT 307 53759-SGT 371 59460GT 41, 57
49150-8980GT 297 53760-SGT 371 60334GT 201
49151-6248GT 307 53761-SGT 371 60370-SGT 251
49151-7272GT 297 53952GT 125, 147, 191, 209 60433GT 95
49163-7144GT 349 53952P-SGT 137 60585GT 205
49164-3993GT 297 54124GT 211, 215 60757GT 95
49183-31342GT 301 54132GT 301 60857GT 13, 201
49189-5438GT 85 54156GT 243 61110GT 163, 193
49207GT 279, 295 54205GT 211 61263GT 69, 75
49212GT 331 54324GT 75 61306-SGT 243
49213GT 331 54365GT 257,311 61602GT 227
49214GT 331 54486GT 359, 365 61610GT 319
49215GT 331 54516GT 93,101 61726GT 333
49364GT 217 54578GT 125, 205 61794GT 117
49378GT 193 54579GT 127 61804GT 333
49379GT 313 54821GT 135 61809GT 333
49408GT 187 55067GT 251 61972GT 333
49519GT 79, 299, 307 55089GT 321 61974GT 333
49612GT 13 55753GT izi 347,354,353, 61975GT 333
49613GT 13 56057GT 91 61997GT 333
49818GT 257 56306GT 253 62258GT 273
49819GT 257 56424GT 249, 351, 353, 373 62392GT 259
49859GT 85 56426-700GT 327 62420GT 15, 125, 137, 147
49861GT 305 56525GT 353 62421GT 129
49924GT }2’715’ 135, 141G 56570GT 355 62425GT 165, 175
50560GT 201 56663GT 257 62433GT 15
50787-SGT 133, 159 56912GT 111’153' 22 /9 115 62506GT 275
50974GT 105, 111, 201 56934GT 353 62507GT 275
51193GT 201 58222GT 201 63213GT 245
52352GT 133 58223GT 201 63353GT 245
52371GT 275 58247GT 191 63463GT 125, 137, 147, 209
52475GT 17, 21, 29, 33 58253GT 117 63468GT 51, 85
52607GT 17 58256GT 133 65278GT 27
52726GT 261 58299GT 159 65473GT 129, 197
52865GT 17 58304GT 83 65630GT 353
52866GT 125, 137, 147, 165 58354GT 123 65636GT 129, 217
52897GT 275 58380GT 201 65638GT 129, 217
52966GT 17,29 58415GT 125, 137, 147 65810GT 125, 137, 147
52967GT 17,29 58489GT 81 65849GT 133, 159
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 384



September 2019

Part no.

66031GT
66399GT
66472GT
66812GT
66813GT
66814GT
66815GT
66816GT
66818GT
69550GT
69773GT
70298GT
70351PGT
70357GT
70367GT
70375GT
70381GT
70385GT
70444GT
70445GT
70448PGT
70449GT
70452GT
70454GT
70455GT
70460PGT
70461PGT
70483GT
70529GT
71038GT
71259GT
71911GT
72086GT
72255GT
72284GT
72290GT
72326GT
72343GT
72346GT
72348GT
72875GT
72999GT

Page Number
243

13

327

87, 95, 253
89, 95, 255
95

255

95

95

271

221

125

137

125

123, 205
137
147,163, 175
125

159

159

161

159
127,135,157, 197,
211
163

161

135

137

161

357

371

307

135, 159, 175
17,21, 29, 33
133

197

45, 53
255,333
125,193

15

123

27,353

17

Part no.

73455GT
73463-1175GT
73477GT
73478PGT
73574-SGT
73575GT
73599GT
73805GT
73807GT
73900GT
73901GT
74006GT
74052GT
74389GT
74913GT
74917GT
75119GT
75278-4729GT
75278-5029GT
75278-5129GT
75395GT
75443GT
75444GT
75445GT
75446GT
75447GT
75448GT
75449GT
75450GT
75451GT
75574GT
75617-1025GT
75617-1550GT
75617-2075GT
75617-2275GT
75617-6275GT
75627GT
75631GT
75636GT
75654GT
75855GT
77071GT

Part No. 1263386GT

ATEREN BAwen

Z-62/40

Page Number
49

353

249
249

249
249, 343
195

95

275

247

351
311, 321
321

41

91, 99
91, 99
281
285, 289
285, 287, 289
285, 287
245

259
259
259
259
259
259
259

165

165

301

327
327
329
327
329

83

187

327

69, 75
307

81

Part no.

77245GT
77295GT
77303GT
77351GT
77353GT
77354GT
77365GT
77399GT
77402GT
77410GT
77482GT
77483GT
77491GT
77610GT
77664GT
77674GT
77683GT
77705GT
77706GT
77736GT
77790GT
77791GT
77797GT
77880GT
77950GT
78736GT
80391GT
80543GT
81096GT
81175GT
81368GT
81467GT
81468GT
81488GT
81522GT
81550GT
81551GT
81552GT
81578GT
81609GT
81610GT
81640GT

Part Number Index

Page Number
135
15,191
245

255
71,75
71,75
71,75
17,21
129, 135
237
129, 217
129, 217
267

47

353

51, 53, 57
353

41

41

123

43

43

327

45

49, 55

105, 111, 125, 135,
172 211

135

311

321

243

353
163,175
163,173
255

201

257

93, 101, 257
279
105, 111
53
53,279
243

385



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
81691GT 279 88606PGT 335, 361, 367 89872GT 271
81812-6800GT 293 88607PGT 335, 359, 365 89953GT 127
81812-7200GT 293 88636-8573GT 295 93500GT 13
81812-13292GT 287,291 88636-32673GT 301 94077GT 77
81900GT 91, 99 88636-32923GT 301 94205-3164GT 307
82032GT 235 88727GT 41 94221GT 231
82161GT 17 88728GT 41 94332GT 43
82237GT 21,27 88729GT 41 94374-2430GT 285, 287, 291
82240GT 33 88730GT 41 94374-2630GT 285, 287, 291
82243GT 27 88783GT 261 94374-2710GT 297
82314GT 17 88832GT 119 94374-6630GT 297
82366GT 17 88841GT 125 94397GT 245
82410GT 27,353 88847GT 125 94439GT 61
82481GT 29 88884GT 45,51, 55 94460-SGT 333
82487GT 29, 33, 39, 353 88885GT 53 94464-4186GT 295
82551GT 29, 33 88887GT 49, 59 94464-4986GT 285, 287
82552GT 29, 33 88917GT 13,71, 77 94465-1550GT 297
82671GT 39 88936GT 299 94465-4654GT 295
82677GT 17,21 88942-3154GT 297 94466-2336GT 285, 287, 291
82678GT 17,21 88942-6638GT 297 94485GT 133
82862GT 27 88943-6286GT 297 94493-SGT 353
83093GT 103, 109 88949-2528GT 297 94506GT 253
83098GT 259 88949-3828GT 307 94526GT 71,75
83129GT 117 88988GT 211 94534GT 41
83131GT 87,97 88989GT 125 94535GT 41
83141GT 277 88990GT 205 94536GT 43
84134GT 261 88990PGT 127 94612GT 69, 75
84135GT 261 88992GT 129 94620GT 83
85155GT 123 88993GT 125 94643GT 85, 333
85300GT 353 89294GT 41,61 94711GT 125
87085GT 335 89295GT 47 94758GT 261
87755GT 97 89310GT 267,271 94759GT 265
88296GT 53 89571GT 85 94762GT 15, 127, 217
88356-11C03GT 235 89575GT 257 94888GT 125
88356-112J5GT 233 89617GT 81 94889GT 129
88356-11105GT 233 89765GT 15 94890GT 123
88377-1400GT 353 89771GT 129 94981GT 377
88390GT 327 89774GT 135 96008-SGT 87,95
88406GT 315 89785GT 143, 169 96196GT 227
88451GT 183 89792GT 133 97473GT 123
88452GT 183 89864GT 311 97548GT 21
88516GT 245 89871-7148GT 297 97579GT 27

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 386



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
97602GT 21 102508GT 59 108538GT 143, 169
97757GT 17 102509GT 59 108855GT 245
97815GT 27,39 102510GT 59 110149GT 205, 213
97865GT 17 102511GT 59 110194GT 261, 267, 271, 273
99183GT 333 102513GT 59 110200GT 267,271
101005GT 253 102514GT 59 110202GT 271
101006GT 137 102515GT 59 110221GT 41, 55
101140P-SGT 139 102516GT 45,51,59 110276-1600GT 315
101174GT 253, 255 102517GT 59 110276-2300GT 315
101175GT 255 102587GT 143, 167 110276-2800GT 315
101232GT 371 102785PGT 335, 359, 365 110304GT 129, 205
101440GT 261 102786PGT 335, 359, 365 110345GT 71,75
101491GT 69, 75 102992GT 251 110382GT 77
101494GT 69, 75 104759GT 275 110406GT 197
101525GT 315 104804GT 251 110417PGT 197
101547PGT 315 105634GT 103,111 110477GT 197
101640GT 381 106033GT 371 110671GT 251
101701PGT 317 106044GT 315, 327 110727GT 43
101726GT 75 106069GT 103,111 110728GT 43
101793-5195GT 291, 293 106073GT 311 110730GT 43
101964GT 107, 109 106077GT 311 110731GT 43
102006GT 211 106098GT 45,51, 53 110733GT 43
102045GT 161, 163, 181 106109PGT 317 110789GT 333
102119GT 195 106117GT 45, 53 110876GT 243
102121GT 191, 205 106141GT 315 110903GT 121
102126GT 49, 59 106163GT 251 110932GT 199
102131GT 45, 49, 51, 59 106183GT 315 111028GT 123
102155GT 45,53 106204PGT 317 111029GT 125
102157GT 51 106206GT 311 111155GT 65
102158GT 45,51, 53, 55 106211-300GT 381 111445GT 133, 159
102159GT 45, 53 106226-4000GT 123 111526GT 335, 359, 365
102162GT 45,51, 59 106226GT 205 111634GT 191
102163GT 49 106242GT 119 111703GT 267
102166GT 51 106273GT 315 111748GT 193
102167GT 51, 59 106275GT 315 111817-1025GT 73
102237PGT 161 106495GT 311 111817-1925GT 73
102497GT 133 106516GT 47,55 111817-3425GT 73
102503GT 59 106607GT 315 111817-5625GT 73
102504GT 59 106647GT 43 111817-6725GT 73
102505GT 59 106648GT 43 111818GT 69
102506GT 59 106663GT 123 112375GT 203
102507GT 59 106849GT 57 114236GT 29

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 387



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
114248GT 39 119824GT 69, 195 128578GT 379
114249GT 29, 33 119915GT 259 128580GT 91,327
114251GT 29, 33 119918GT 69 128584GT 379
114252GT 29, 37 119965GT 183 128588GT 129
114258GT 17,21 119988GT 53 128636GT 235
114390GT 17, 21, 27 121035GT 239 128829GT 91, 99, 161
114397GT 27 121065GT 239 128831GT 123
114425GT 19 121615GT 161 128909GT 65
115431GT 123 121846GT 91, 99, 333 128910GT 65
119051GT 193 121848GT 117,333 128911GT 67
119052GT 193 121856-1200GT 313 128912GT 65
119053GT 125, 191, 207 121856-4500GT 313 128913GT 65
119055GT 71 122055GT 159 128914GT 65
119058GT 249 122073GT 327,373 128916GT 67
119060GT 95 122120GT 267 128917GT 65
119067GT 303 122645GT 267 128918GT 67
119073GT 197 122646GT 271 128919GT 67
119139GT 15, 185 122657GT 267 128920GT 65
119140GT 187 122661GT 239 128921GT 65
119168GT 73 122663GT 239 128922GT 65
119170GT 73 122668GT 239 128923GT 65
119219-1000GT 139 122944GT 245 128924GT 67
119219GT 357 125865GT 61 128925GT 65
119344GT 133 127338GT 293 128926GT 65
119394GT 151 128000GT 259 128927GT 67
119403GT 321 128001GT 259 128928GT 65
119417GT 371 128004GT 149, 163, 175 128949GT 65
119418GT 371 128045GT 91, 333 128955GT 67
119474GT 15, 187 128079GT 375 128984GT 123, 217
119475GT 183 128165GT 183 128985GT 123,217
119477GT 187 128166GT 183 128986GT 123
119534GT 323 128200GT 87, 91, 95, 253, 255 128987GT 123
119536PGT 245 128201GT 89, 95, 253 128991GT 123, 217
119542GT 243 128202GT 87, 95, 255 133067GT 29,33, 39
119546GT 183 128203GT 329 133205GT 29
119560GT 323 128204GT 87, 95, 253, 255, 323 133238GT 21
119568GT 183 128268GT 245 133250GT 19, 21
119613GT 253 128322GT 315 133263GT 29,33
119641GT 323 128323GT 315 133278GT 19
119644GT 257 128454GT 245 139000GT 61, 65
119672GT 333 128483GT 245 139001GT 61, 65
119809GT 123 128534GT 243 139002GT 61, 63
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 388



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
139120GT 61 139965GT 43,49 147355GT 123
139121GT 61 139966GT 43,49 147419GT 69, 75
139122GT 61 139967GT 43,49 147549GT 277
139125GT 61 139968GT 43,49 147661GT 323
139140GT 61, 63 139969GT 43,49 147754GT 323
139179GT 61, 63, 65 139970GT 43,49 147792GT 19,21
139262GT 65 139971GT 43,49 147816GT 307
139308GT 83 139972GT 43,49 147826GT 129, 211
139309GT 83, 281 139974GT 255 160541GT 191
139315GT 83 139983GT 159 160681GT 121
139321GT 161 144161GT 321 160687GT 133
139322GT 161 146413GT 69 160732GT 227
139323GT 83, 281 146478GT 253 160809GT 247
139338GT 253 146550GT 69 161144GT 265
139455GT 163 147033GT 43,49 161145GT 265
139508GT 263 147034GT 43,49 161538GT 271, 273
139512GT 263 147090GT 91, 99 161611GT 127,213
139527GT 263 147095GT 99 161717GT 139
139528GT 263 147121GT 249 161938GT 179
139598GT 259 147149GT 61 162206GT 155
139610GT 193 147155GT 65 162207GT 155
139621GT 137 147223GT 71,75 162208GT 155
139622GT 137 147228GT 303 162209GT 155
139623GT 137 147229GT 303 162283GT 171
139624GT 133,159 147230GT 303 162284GT 171
139666GT 133 147231GT 303 162466GT 75
139709GT 137,159 147232GT 303 214218GT 69
139712GT 263 147233GT 303 214221GT 69
139715GT 263 147239GT 303 214228GT 15, 155, 181
139716GT 263 147241GT 303 214237GT 145
139717GT 263 147242GT 303 214238GT 221,229
139718GT 263 147253GT 257 214446GT 193
139719GT 263 147258GT 303 214619GT 315
139727GT 263 147262GT 303 214620GT 315
139799GT 277 147289GT 81 214621GT 315
139801GT 277 147290GT 81 214622GT 315
139865GT 51 147348GT 123 214623GT 315
139878GT 371 147349GT 123 214682GT 153
139882GT 329 147350GT 123 214685GT 145
139952GT 303 147351GT 123 214686GT 147
139953GT 303 147352GT 123 214795GT 141, 167
139954GT 303 147353GT 123 214846GT 139

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 389



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
214934GT 153 215423GT 67 218449GT 89, 95
215254GT 105, 113 215424GT 67 218457GT 107, 113, 361, 367
215269GT 187 215425GT 67 218549GT 27
215273GT 187 215426GT 67 218550GT 27
215274GT 15, 187 215427GT 67 218559GT 27
215275GT 183 215472GT 209 218576GT 193
215276GT 189 215481GT 325 218657GT 117
215277GT 189 215526GT 21,33 218668GT 191
215278GT 183 215527GT 21 218715GT 151, 177
215279GT 187 215528GT 193 218742GT 191
215280GT 183 215544GT 193 218781GT 117
215281GT 183 215642GT 45,49, 51, 59 519158GT 347
215282GT 183 215707GT 193 219160GT 27,39
215283GT 183 215912GT 209 219179GT 127
215284GT 183 215917GT 205 219181GT 197, 209
215285GT 183 216019GT 197 219243GT 265
215286GT 183 216343GT 137 219245GT 265
215287GT 15, 183 216367GT 191 219247GT 265
215288GT 187 216602GT 265 219437GT 145, 153, 171, 195
215289GT 187 216791GT 91, 99 219477GT 195
215290GT 187 216793GT 91, 99 219485GT 19
215291GT 15, 187 217226GT 127 219486GT 19
215294GT 121 217228GT 131 219487GT 27
215295GT 183 217366GT 315 219508GT 381
215298GT 187 217632GT 225 219621GT 147
215299GT 183 217820GT 183 219670GT 117
215300GT 183 217822GT 189 219672GT 117
215301GT 185 217823GT 183 219953GT 39
215302GT 185 217824GT 187 219954GT 39
215305GT 185 217877GT 145,171 219956GT 39
215307GT 187 217905GT 127,137 219958GT 39
215308GT 183 217909GT 127,137 219976GT 147
215309GT 185 217930GT 147 219992GT 197
215310GT 185 217979GT 65 220229GT 185
215311GT 187 218090GT 93,101 220230GT 185
215313GT 187 218098GT 155 220231GT 185
215314GT 183 218146GT 127,137 226321GT 253
215316GT 195 218165GT 87 226325GT 239
215317GT 195 218215GT 127,137 226940GT 67
215320GT 191 218216GT 137 226941GT 67
215340GT 45, 51, 59 218221GT 127,137 226942GT 67
215421GT 199 218448GT 239 226943GT 67

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 390



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
226944GT 67 231612GT 55 238347GT 161
226945GT 67 232874GT 193,199 238359GT 185
226946GT 67 233108GT 349 822131GT 21
227306GT 239 233992GT 353 822631GT 245
227309GT 187 233993GT 353 822632GT 235
227424GT 311 235645GT 139 822759GT 327
227425GT 311 235659GT 191 822764GT 327
227492GT 57 235660GT 127, 145, 197, 205 822768GT 327
227564GT 249 236248GT 143, 169 822769GT 327
227617GT 117, 249 236251GT 143, 151, 169 822781GT 141, 167
227785GT 51, 85 236259GT 155, 181 822846GT 231
227816GT 43 236260GT 15, 155, 181 822966GT 227
227817GT 43 236338GT 191 823060GT 233
227988GT 191 236339GT 197 823061GT 245
228320GT 315 236340GT 195 823062GT 237
228321GT 315 236364GT 197 823261GT 267
228332GT 311 236373GT 189 823356GT 75
228448GT 117, 327 236420GT 197 823396GT 75
228457GT 125 236421GT 199 823520GT 379
228768GT 43 236422GT 195 823523GT 151
228769GT 43 236423GT 195 823524GT 151
228797GT 239 236425GT 195 823650GT 221
228848GT 353 236426GT 123 823690GT 227
228849GT 353 236946GT 135 823747GT 107, 113, 361, 367
228967GT 239 237146GT 191 823748GT 107, 113, 361, 367
229169GT 241 237188GT 141, 145 823751GT 173
229535GT 83 237189GT 155 823816GT 189
229555GT 85 237190GT 155 823970GT 151
229567GT f,ﬁ’fl’ < 237192GT 145 823971GT 119
229691GT 129 237193GT 145 823972GT 121
229702GT 43,49 237194GT 145 823973GT 119
229817GT 45, 51 237234GT 271 823974GT 121
229818GT 45,51 237236GT 267 823975GT 119
229845GT 107, 113, 361, 367 237238GT 133, 341 823976GT 119
229931GT 45,51 237352GT 177 823977GT 117
230820GT 205 237385GT 127,197 823978GT 117
231034GT 271 237730GT 167,171 823979GT 117
231087GT 209 237731GT 115 823980GT 119
231088GT 177 237780GT 195 823982GT 121
231511GT 129 237827GT 225 823983GT 119
231529GT 177,193 237830GT 193 823984GT 121
231532GT 109, 133, 159 237832GT 195, 313 823985GT 121
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 391



September 2019

Part no.

823988GT
823989GT
823991GT
823992GT
823993GT
823994GT
823995GT
823997GT
823998GT
824023GT
824024GT
824025GT
824027GT
824028GT
824029GT
824031GT
824032GT
824036GT
824037GT
824038GT
824041GT
824059GT
824060GT
824061GT
824063GT
824064GT
824066GT
824067GT
824069GT
824071GT
824072GT
824077GT
824078GT
824079GT
824080GT
824081GT
824082GT
824083GT
824085GT
824086GT
824087GT
824089GT

Page Number
121

119

119

119

117,119

119

119

119

119

141, 167, 173
195, 241

105
103,127,137/, 141

791105111, 163, 173,

35555, 103, 129, 135,
145
251

333,377
83,91, 99, 233
221

191, 243

279
41, 53, 55, 105, 113,
218
347

215,333

349

279

313
47,223, 225, 231
239, 347

117

45, 55

159, 251
69, /9, 85, 103, 109

131,127,141, 147,
108, 111, 141, 167,

108, 123, 135, 19,
245 2MAR1
115, 213

353
163, 191, 313, 351

79,129,137, 147, 251,

21
79, 105, 113, 191, 313

/9, 109, 115, 129, 13/,

180

Part no.

824090GT
824091GT
824092GT
824093GT
824094GT
824095GT
824098GT
824110GT
824113GT
824116GT
824119GT
824120GT
824123GT
824125GT
824129GT
824132GT
824133GT
824144GT
824151GT
824152GT
824164GT
824206GT
824207GT
824212GT
824214GT
824215GT
824216GT
824220GT
824227GT
824295GT
824433GT
824435GT
824455GT
824456GT
824500GT
824516GT
824517GT
824548GT
824549GT
824551GT
824615GT
824617GT

Part No. 1263386GT

Page Number
69, 75, 79, 103, 109,

43%s, 105, 111, 151,
201
85, 155, 181, 197, 243

201, 231
193
47,55, 333
203

47
41, 53,55, /9, 215,
PAN

115, 251

109
113,145, 1/1,1/7,
107 2NK

161, 163, 181
201, 239

57
145,1/1,1//,195,
207

151, 197
127,131
201
83
83, 201
323
351
89

95
105, 113, 325, 361,
A7 77

83,343
127,145,171, 197
100 2N8

327

57
115
109
103
103
201
277
91, 99
239
239
245
21
311

Part no.

824622GT
824623GT
824624GT
824627GT
824628GT
824629GT
824631GT
824634GT
824639GT
824641GT
824642GT
824645GT
824646GT
824649GT
824651GT
824665GT
824673GT
824678GT
824830GT
824832GT
824874GT
824879GT
824944GT
824990GT
825002GT
825003GT
825018GT
825019GT
825020GT
825055GT
825057GT
825217GT
825230GT
825235GT
825236GT
825351GT
825352GT
825353GT
825355GT
825358GT
825432GT
825553GT

Part Number Index

Page Number
221

221

227

235

235

243

227

221
221, 225
223

227

225
227,231
227

231

257
143,169
243

243

237

215
253, 255
239

243

87, 95
87, 95
87

45, 55, 243
333

235

235

79

203

79

359, 365
163
93,99
83

131,133

79, 93, 101, 195, 243,
218

121

191

392



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
825579GT 19 1251586GT 221,229 1253917GT 173
825685GT 69 1251600GT iﬁz 331 34 347 1253922GT 151
825708GT 143, 167 1251707GT 221, 229 1254060GT 223,225, 231
825759GT 225 1251729GT 79 1254061GT 223,225 231
825760GT 221 1251731GT 153 1254062GT 223,225
825796GT 55, 239, 243 1251757GT 91, 99, 209 1254063GT 223, 225, 231
825938GT 235 1251814GT 217 1254267GT 151
825939GT 173 1251819GT 217 1254359GT 223
825953GT 201 1251850GT 127,137, 145, 205 1254372GT 229
825954GT 203 1251851GT 1112 149,137,155, 1254452GT 151
825970GT 201 1251899GT 161, 163 1254453GT 151
826008GT 147,173 1251983GT 145, 153, 171 1254476GT 237
826171GT 163 1251984GT 95 1254477GT 237
826231GT 103 1251985GT 95 1254478GT 237
826234GT 235 1251994GT ié; ;ﬁ’ 135 153 1254479GT 231
826325GT 105 1251997GT el 1§2' 12 1254594GT 141, 167
826333GT 69, 75 1252000GT 115 1254595GT 87
826345GT 19 1252940GT 217 1254628GT 235
826587GT 201 1252942GT 217 1254629GT 237
826588GT 105, 111, 201 1252943GT 217 1254630GT 235
826788GT 225 1253011GT 21 , 1254631GT 237
826791GT 251 1253185GT ?}1’;99' 105 L5 12 1254632GT 135
826792GT 251 1253201GT 135 1254652GT 91,99
826793GT 251 1253203GT 145 1254654GT 141, 167
826794GT 251 1253207GT 115 1254707GT 117
826795GT 171 1253208GT 201 1254718GT 85
826839GT 105, 111 1253319GT 161, 163, 181, 203 1254728GT 85
826840GT 105, 111 1253478GT 32’275’ 221, 225,225, 1254804GT 253
826846GT 225 1253485GT 141, 167, 173, 227 1254823GT 151,179
826847GT 225 1253487GT 209 1254858GT 105, 111
1251491GT 221, 229, 231 1253489GT 321 1255017GT 339
1251493GT 221, 229, 231 1253498GT 55, 147, 175, 209 1255018GT 339
1251496GT 177 1253608GT 189 1255019GT 339
1251508GT 141, 173 1253609GT 183 1255020GT 339
1251509GT 141, 173 1253629GT 19 1255021GT 339
1251551GT 105 1253749GT 187 1255022GT 339
1251552GT 103 1253771GT 147,173 1255023GT 339
1251558GT 103 1253772GT 153, 177 1255024GT 339
1251559GT 105 1253773GT 177 1255025GT 339
1251565GT 161, 163, 181, 243 1253815GT 225 1255027GT 339
1251567GT 155, 181 1253845GT 19, 29 1255028GT 339
1251585GT 221, 229 1253916GT 153,177 1255029GT 339

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 393



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1255030GT 117 1255727GT 349 1256184GT 225
1255033GT 339 1255728GT 349 1256267GT 47,49, 55
1255035GT 339 1255757GT 105, 111, 239 1256283GT iﬁ’ 135,155, 195,
1255036GT 339 1255758GT 195, 227, 347 1256291GT 225
1255037GT 339 1255760GT 195, 211 1256347GT 25,37
1255038GT 339 1255763GT 173, 375 1256377GT 337
1255047GT 341 1255765GT 185 1256378GT 337
1255066GT 339 1255766GT 313 1256379GT 337
1255067GT 339 1255768GT 83 1256380GT 337
1255068GT 341 1255769GT 83 1256389GT 337
1255273GT 227 1255770GT 83 1256392GT 103, 109
1255349GT 103 1255771GT 83 1256393GT 103, 109
1255383GT 235 1255772GT 83 1256394GT 103, 109
1255385GT 55 1255773GT 83 1256395GT 109
1255451GT 177 1255802GT 53,55 1256400FRGT 337
1255452GT 47,231 1255805GT 103 WEIERR 1256400GT 337
1255469GT 81 1255806GT 153,173,177 1256425GT 33 39
1255513GT 49 1255826GT 129 1256439GT 337
1255537GT 173,177 1255829GT 125,133 1256455GT 127
1255555GT 117 1255831GT 125 1256460GT 249
1255581GT 19, 21, 29, 33 1255832GT 105, 111, 201 1256464GT 379
1255582GT 21,33 1255889GT 339 1256467GT 133, 155, 181, 279
1255649GT 117 1255890GT 339 1256468GT 347
1255653GT 135 1255894GT 147 1256481GT 337
1255665GT 175 1256054GT 103, 109 1256575GT 125
1255666GT 147, 175 1256106GT 231 1256577GT 125, 129
1255692GT 151 1256111GT 221 1256599GT 153
1255702GT 53 1256123GT 223 1256607GT 103, 109
1255703GT 41 1256127GT 235,243 1256611GT 105, 111
1255704GT 47,55 1256160GT 103,109 1256612GT 105, 111
1255705GT 41, 55 1256161GT 103,109 1256613GT 105, 111
1255706GT 47,55 1256165GT 177 1256614GT 79
1255710GT 41,57 1256168GT 83 1256652GT 115
1255711GT 49 1256169GT 85, 161, 163, 181 1256653GT 115
1255712GT 279 1256170GT 83 1256662GT 361, 367
1255713GT 41 1256171GT 93, 101, 239 1256663GT 361, 367
1255714GT 63 1256172GT 83 1256670GT 275
1255715GT 61 1256175GT 79,105 1256678GT 361, 367
1255720GT 83 1256177GT 231, 235 1256679GT 93,101
1255722GT 83 1256179GT 103, 111, 231 1256776GT 155, 181
1255723GT 83 1256180GT 245 1256804GT 107, 113, 361, 367
1255726GT 349 1256182GT 55, 83 1256822GT 255

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 394



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1256823GT 253 1258007GT 25,37 1259244GT 359, 365
1256851GT 337 1258051GT 23,33 1259250GT 359, 365
1256855GT 3:’2%' 161, 211, 249, 1258174GT 19, 23,31, 33 1259310GT 95
1256856GT 337 1258175GT 23,33 1259312GT 87
1256859GT 343 1258176GT 19, 23,31, 33 1259313GT 87
1256863GT 331 1258177GT 23,33 1259314GT 87
1256922GT 233 1258398GT 331 1259315GT 87
1257038GT 93,101 1258411GT 117 1259326GT 359, 365
1257076GT 133,279 1258471GT 19,91, 99 1259328GT 329
1257077GT 279 1258547GT 325 1259329GT 329
1257078GT 45, 55 1258548GT 325 1259583GT 107, 113, 361, 367
1257231GT 153 1258567GT 13 1259584GT 107, 113, 361, 367
1257248GT 249 1258616GT 27 1259585GT 359, 365
1257249GT 249 1258641GT 177 1259654GT 141, 167
1257264GT 333 1258681GT 47 1259660GT 143, 169
1257267GT 221, 229 1258712GT 325 1259717GT 141
1257268GT 221 1258713GT 325 1259741GT 313
1257292GT 225 1258730GT 221 1259835GT 221, 229
1257293GT 223,225 1258732GT 223 1259860GT 319
1257296GT 321 1258768GT 89, 95 1259914GT 87,119
1257389GT 341 1258771GT 177,199 1259915GT 87,119
1257390GT 321 1258809GT 119 1259916GT 87,119
1257402GT 323 1258810GT 119 1259917GT 87,121
1257410GT 89, 95 1258811GT 119 1259918GT 121
1257421GT 149 1258824GT 127 1259930GT 229
1257470GT 47 1258915GT 119 1260057GT 161, 163
1257658GT 19, 23, 29, 33 1258927GT 357 1260060GT 197
1257659GT 19, 23, 29, 33 1258928GT 357 1260084GT 43, 49
1257660GT 29 1258933GT 357 1260116GT 267,271, 273
1257661GT 39 1258934GT 357 1260118GT 267
1257662GT 235 1258955GT 19,23 1260120GT 271
1257705GT 127,211 1259102GT 177 1260121GT 267
1257733GT 13 1259226GT 359, 365 1260123GT 273
1257810GT 211 1259227GT 359, 365 1260124GT 273
1257862GT 279 1259228GT 363, 369 1260125GT 273
1257865GT 61, 63 1259229GT 361, 367 1260126GT 273
1257867GT 241 1259230GT 361, 367 1260127GT 273
1257868GT 349 1259231GT 359, 365 1260128GT 267
1257869GT 349 1259240GT 359, 365 1260129GT 267
1257957GT 125 1259241GT 359, 365 1260130GT 267
1257958GT 127 1259242GT 359, 365 1260132GT 273
1257961GT 155, 181 1259243GT 359, 365 1260133GT 267

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 395



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1260134GT 267 1261663GT 361, 363, 367, 369 1262870GT 141, 167
1260136GT 267,271 1261664GT 363, 367 1262871GT 141, 167
1260357GT 143, 169 1261665GT 363, 369 1262872GT 141, 167
1260413GT 79, 313 1261666GT 361, 367 1262873GT 143, 169
1260492GT 271 1261667GT 361, 367 1262875GT 141,167
1260494GT 271 1261668GT 363, 369 1262876GT 143, 169
1260623GT 121 1261669GT 363, 369 1262877GT 143, 169
1260892GT 337 1261670GT 363, 369 1262878GT 143, 169
1260910GT 337 1261725GT 93,99 1262881GT 143, 167
1260911GT 253 1261832GT 305 1262883GT 143, 169
1260943GT 253 1261833GT 305 Ref. 141, 167
1261018GT 337 1261834GT 305 1262893GT 143, 169
1261019GT 337 1261836GT 113 1262894GT 143, 169
1261020GT 337 1261848GT 309 1262895GT 143, 169
1261021GT 337 1261849GT 309 1262896GT 141, 167
1261022GT 337 1261851GT 309 1262897GT 141, 167
1261023GT 337 1261852GT 309 1262899GT 143, 169
1261024GT 337 1261920GT 181 1262914GT 165
1261025GT 337 1261921GT 171 1262946GT 163
1261079GT 379 1261925GT 177 1262950GT 163
1261145GT 119 1261926GT 177 1263055GT 117
1261184GT 343, 347 1261928GT 177 1263076GT 159
1261186GT 313 1261984GT 71 1263163GT 361, 367
1261187GT 313 1262082GT 171 1263164GT 361, 367
1261236GT 181 1262210GT 109 1263187GT 71
1261239GT 155, 181 1262211GT 113 1263197GT 159
1261240GT 155, 181 1262264GT 235 1263401GT 363, 369
1261277GT 103, 109 1262265GT 235 1263527GT 229
1261346GT 89, 95, 253 1262319GT 163 1263542GT 31,33
1261380GT 117, 311 1262407GT 227 1263543GT 19, 23
1261381GT 117 1262668GT 159 1264047GT 283
1261389GT 67 1262678GT 83 1264048GT 283
1261390GT 67 1262760GT 171,175 1264049GT 265
1261391GT 67 1262828GT 175 1264050GT 85
1261392GT 67 1262829GT 173 1264086GT 105, 111
1261393GT 67 1262832GT 181 1264101GT 351
1261394GT 67 1262833GT 181 1264117GT 163
1261452GT 359, 365 1262841GT 171 1264229GT 375, 381
1261453GT 359, 365 1262842GT 159, 173 1264250GT 79
1261563GT 223 1262866GT 15, 143, 169 1264252GT 165
1261566GT 87, 95, 253 1262867GT 15, 143, 169 1264261GT 325
1261662GT 361, 367 1262868GT 141, 167 1264293GT 375

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 396



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1264294GT 375 1269499GT 259 1272242GT 23,35
1264374GT 227 1269644GT 121 1272280GT 27
1264495GT 231 1269693GT 303 1272281GT 17
1264496GT 231 1270110GT 135 1272282GT 27
1264497GT 375 1270116GT 339 1272283GT 17
1264498GT 375 1270117GT 339 1272284GT 39
1264499GT 375 1270118GT 339 1272285GT 29
1264503GT 117 1270131GT 377 1272286GT 39
1264539GT 255 1270141GT 135 1272287GT 29
1264540GT 55 1270149GT 231 1272303GT 247
1264541GT 41 1270204GT 119 1272304GT 247
1264663GT 311 1270206GT 119 1272307GT 251
1264677GT 313 1270309GT 377 1272540GT 241
1264699GT 57 1270310GT 377 1272543GT 239
1264822GT 117 1270313GT 351 1272624GT 141, 167
1264834GT 117 1270314GT 351 1272876GT 19,23, 31, 35
1264894GT 183 1270316GT 351 1272877GT 25 37
1264901GT 351 1270346GT 41,55 1272893GT 23,35
1264902GT 351 1270347GT 41,55 1273006GT 121
1264934GT 343 1270348GT 45 1273053GT 223
1264969GT 81 1270349GT 51 1273211GT 109
1265397GT 251 1270350GT 61 1273212GT 113
1265442GT 85 1270351GT 63 1273574GT 27, 39
1265856GT 309 1270570GT 373 1273578GT 27, 39
1266317GT 223 1270571GT 373 1273918GT 173
1266534GT 359, 365 1270883GT 173 1273919GT 171
1267121GT 25 1270994GT 351 1274165GT 79
1267653GT 79, 307 1271018GT 351 1274166GT 111
1267746GT 249 1271019GT 351 1274168GT 343
1267747GT 251 1271040GT 351 1274172GT 83,111, 209, 211
1267807GT 201 1271049GT 103, 109 1274322GT 0% /585 1L 113
1268010GT 171 1271050GT 109 1274511GT 243
1268013GT 103, 111 1271059GT 109 1274561GT 319
1268151GT 117 1271060GT 113 1274613GT 51, 59
1268229GT 201 1271061GT 351 1274858GT 247
1268482GT 163 1271077GT 373 1274859GT 247
1268654GT 233 1271078GT 373 1274900GT 179
1268658GT 233 1271123GT 175 1274901GT 319
1268732GT 221 1271588GT 325 1274902GT 319
1268906GT 231 1271652GT 15,73 1274903GT 319
1268938GT 173,177 1271713GT 259 1274904GT 319
1269060GT 119 1271722GT 223 1275088GT 249

i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 397



September 2019

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1275248GT 259 1278708GT 13 1287239GT 65
1275258GT 259 1278709GT 13 1287240GT 65
1275259GT 259 1278982GT 345 1287241GT 65
1275260GT 259 1279135GT 343 1287242GT 65
1275332GT 331 1279631GT 143 1287434GT 263
1275401GT 247 1279653GT 143 1287646GT 211
1275402GT 247 1279765GT 373 1287812GT 65
1275403GT 247 1280722GT 311 1287813GT 65
1275404GT 247 1282119GT 151 1287830GT 211
1275537GT 339 1282820GT 217 1287879GT 215
1275538GT 341 1283005GT 209 1288209GT 211
1275539GT 339 1283014GT 205 1288210GT 211
1275540GT 341 1283021GT 131 1288211GT 215
1276672GT 311 1283022GT 131 1288212GT 215
1276926GT 195 1283024GT 115 1288213GT 215
1276986GT 311 1283168GT 209 1288214GT 215
1276988GT 311 1283178GT 239 1288215GT 215
1277873GT 343 1283181GT 205 1288561GT 133
1277875GT 343 1283182GT 217 1289535GT 381
1277876GT 343 1283279GT 217 1289536GT 381
1277877GT 343 1283571GT 187 1289552GT 249
1277924GT ‘;2';‘5' 109, 111, 205, 1283572GT 187 1289609GT 381
1277952GT 373 1283573GT 187 1289610GT 381
1277966GT 373 1283574GT 187 1289611GT 381
1277968GT 185 1283575GT 187 1289767GT 381
1277969GT 185 1283776GT 13 1289823GT 381
1277974GT 141 1283995GT 151 1289837GT 381
1277991GT 191 1284548GT 205 1289851GT 381
1278111GT 343 1284549GT 205 1289852GT 381
1278119GT 343 1284723GT 59 1290107GT 381
1278121GT 343 1285106GT 205 1290849GT 381
1278124GT 343 1285222GT 211 1291573GT 381
1278126GT 343 1285230GT 303 1294827GT 195
1278138GT 343 1285700GT 351 Ref Power Cable 321
1278144GT 345 1285850GT 343 T107520GT 87
1278363GT 345 1286546GT 209 T107521GT 87
1278368GT 343 1286594GT 213 T108076GT 245
1278416GT 343 1286704GT 205 T108077GT 245
1278433GT 343 1287116GT 209 T108138GT 233
1278458GT 343 1287139GT 209 T108834GT 235
1278471GT 311 1287140GT 209 T109332GT 371
1278542GT 343 1287142GT 211 T109333GT 371
i

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 398



September 2019

Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
T109334GT 371

T112560GT 321

T112561GT 321

T112626GT 259

T112773GT 27,39

T114678GT 133

T115352GT 323

3

ATEREN BAwen

Part No. 1263386GT Z-62/40 399



California Proposition 65

&WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment, passenger vehicle or off-highway
motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals
including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious partsandsystems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

¢ Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

¢ [f in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.




PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

	Parts Stocking List
	Deca
	Drive Chassis Components
	Turntable Components
	Engine Components
	Boom Components
	Platform Components
	Hydraulic Components
	Accessories
	Part Number Index



